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RACE #NAME#RACENAME

ALPHABETICAL HORSE LISTING

8 6 5 7LUCKY ARTIST A AARDIE B MIKI N 
1 6 3 3LUCKY MUM N AIRMANS JACKPOT 
7 7 2 3MARIA ALLEGONDA N ALTA MADEIRA N 
3 7 7 2MIGHTHAVTIME N ALWAYS A STORY 
3 5 5 6MISS DOTTIE MAE B NICKING 
1 5 6 1MUSICAL RIDE BE DIFFERENT 
3 1 3 6OLIVER THE GREAT BLACK TIE BASH 
2 7 9 5ONCE IN A LIFETIME BRONX MIXER 
6 3 2 5PETROL QUEEN CAL MILES N SHELL 
5 5 1 1PISCES RISING CHANCEOFLIGHTNING 
3 4 5 1PRESSURE COOKER CHAPHEART 
5 3 2 6REMY BROWN N CHERYLS SHADOW Þ
8 3 9 4RITSON COACHELLABOUND N 
8 1 7 4SCHNAPPS COASTAL BABE N 
4 5 1 2SD ELIMINATOR CRUISE ALERT 
7 6 9 3SENSI AMNESIA DAY TO PARTY 
4 6 6 4SEVENSHADESOFGREY DRAGONS LUCKY LADY 
8 2 9 2SHAKE N BAKE ELUSIVE A 
4 2 5 4SHEZ THE REASON A FRONT PAGE STORY 
6 2 1 8SHOW THE WILL FULL OF MUSCLES 
4 1 6 8SKY BOX GLITTERING HOPE 
9 1 7 3SP DANCINWITHSTARZ HAT TRICK MARLEAU 
5 2 8 5STAYINGWITHTHEWIND HUNTING HULA 
2 4 6 6STREET GOSSIP I'M A BELIEVER 
5 8 1 7SUNBURNT SILVERADO IDEAL COVER 
4 3 7 5TALENT TO SPARE A IDEALINFUN 
2 1 8 4TICK A LOCH A IM OFFNGONE N 
6 7 7 1TOBAGO TIME INCANTATION 
1 4 3 2TORRONE IRA WHO 
7 8 9 7VINNY DE VIE KAIRAKICONFIDNTL N 
9 6 1 3VOSS BLUE CHIP KASHA V 
2 2 6 5WINDSONG PIONEER LAURIE LEE Þ
8 7 4 4WORKLIFEBALANCE LLOYD'S LOVES 
9 8 4 7ZUMA BEACH LOOKATMEGOAMIGO 

10987654321
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 42  18  9  45  15 -44 -64 -70  0  0

 10  7  1  15  5 -16 -10 -32 -69 -69

 50  3  47  25 -30 -27 -60 -45  0  0

 7  0  46  16 -21  9 -19 -17  6 -69

 1  28  34  18 -19 -27  0 -25 -999 -999

 46  51  24  28 -6 -54 -58 -67  0  0

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUDRNAME

TOP 20 DRIVERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

BARTLETT, JASON .490 1649 34 18 15 67 -20

HOLLAND, BRENT .279 1652 14 16 15 45 -8

BRENNAN, GEORGE .251 1616 13 14 13 40 -34

GINGRAS, YANNICK .300 1007 17 15 14 46 -21

KELLY, COLIN .263 1085 13 15 15 43 -29

KAKALEY, MATT .243 1113 12 15 12 39 -31

SIEGELMAN, AUSTIN .193 1397 8 12 14 34 -38

MAROHN, JIM JR .191 1074 9 11 12 32 -15

BUTER, TYLER .228 784 12 11 14 37 -39

LACHANCE, PAT .217 883 10 12 15 37 -45

SMITH, STEVE .111 244 3 8 11 22 -76

ROI%ITM%SHOW%PLACE%WIN%STARTSUTRNAME

TOP 20 TRAINERS - LAST 12 MONTHS AT TRACK

-28521415231124.360ENGBLOM, PER

-42441416141054.276STRATTON, CORY

-1248131717750.308ALEXANDER, TRAVIS

-1552161619580.332ADAMCZYK, ANDREW

-2644121517618.293BURKE, RON

-2858161823452.383DILLOIAN, DOUG JR

-2943151513694.263DI DOMENICO, SCOTT

-4040161211678.230LACHANCE, PAT

-247101918384.319BAKO, JARED

-4435131210565.210BUCCI, RICKY

-4437111413407.244DAGUET, DEBORAH

-2144161513305.267HUDSON, LANCE

-473312129397.197STAFFORD, PAUL

+540141512254.250FANNING, TOM

-2840141411237.234ODZA, BESIM

-152171817145.327DALEY, NOEL

+10042101517140.287ALVAREZ, MARIA

-303110129244.190HEIGHT, CHRIS

-53261277299.149FORD, MARK

-49231184430.121BLUMENFELD, PAUL

PLATINUM PAST PERFORMANCES LEGEND

Top Power Rated Horse in Race

4-Star Power Play

Superior Post Posistion Statistic

Horse Moving Up/Down in Class

Top 3 Ranked Horses

HORSENAME
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - FRIDAY, MARCH 6, 2026 PURSE $13,000
$1 PICK 4 (1-2-3-4) $2 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $2 

EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $5,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS. WINNERS IN THE BASE CLASS NW $5,000 L5 LAST START NE. AE: OPT. CLMG 
ALLOW $12,500 **NY BREDS PREFERRED** (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Red1 POST - 6:45  CR 82

~~~41~~~~7~~ ~~8~~~~82/1 Owner - Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;M Rosenthal,NV;Rich Lombardo Rcg,O

1
Red

PP1 (+42)

Breeder -  K Jackson & R Brady & L Jackson & R Brady,KY

b g 5 Father Patrick(PA®)-Mazda Hanover(KY)-Andover HallPISCES RISING † $77,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,940

Life  $103,713

2025
Off

   $4,565
  $51,095
  $19,915 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 1007 W 17% P 15% S 14% UDR .300)  RON BURKE (St 618 W 17% P 15% S 12% UTR .293)

80.0
80.0 84

80 154
157
154

1
PcDÁ
PcDÁ
PcDÁ

4
5
4¹ ~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~20~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

2

NW3500L5850027ftPcDÁ1224Feb26 28 357 1126 1157 82 78 6†2.6 9429 1157 Buter, Tyler44 PiscesRising, AndoverContessa, FrankTheElder5¼ 3¾ 1½143¾66½ 3
TM<77.5CD950030ftM1606Feb26 29 358 2128 2157 80 SCRATCHED - INJURED 86 MassiveMatter, HoofbeatsDeVie, DarkMind-  
NW5000L5CD1050049ftM1409Jan26 28 456 4125 3154 81 76 10†10.4 -3229 1155 Herschberger, Ma11 GillysDeVie, BankOnMe, Velociraptornsº 1¼ 371 ns11¼ 3
NW7500L5CD1250033gdM11119Dec25 293 159 4127 3156 84 75 9†33.1 13429 159 Bongiorno, Josep99 InterviewFraA, SpendingCrazy, BuddyEarl8½ 10 11¾881096¾ 9
QUA38ftM1213Dec25 294 458 3128 157 5†128 157 Bongiorno, Josep33 PiscesRising, KanonLaserDk, InterviewFraA3 2¾-- ½12131½º 5
NW6400L41100078ftPcDÁ1219Aug25 273 457 2125 4153 85 75 8†14.6 0229 156 Napolitano, G Jr66 PLQuinella, RichAndMiserable, InATinyWay6½ 5º 11½766½55¾ 3
W5-8PM1700086ftPcDÁ1309Aug25 28 157 1125 4152 84 77 8†44.6 -529 2155 Buter, Tyler66 WhiskeyLou, SevenReps, KovuAs6½ 6¼ 12¾76776¼ 8
NW4900L4850084ftPcDÁ226Jul25 272 457 1125 154 83 83 7†2.3 -3428 154 Napolitano, G Jr12 PiscesRising, TomSwifty, Optrix1º 1¼ ns11 hd1 hd 4
NW6400L41100076ftPcDÁ519Jul25 273 257 1125 154 87 84 7†4.4 029 2154 Napolitano, G Jr22 TexsongSoprano, Wheelzablazin, OnHigherGrnd1¾ 1¼ 2¼43121¼ 2
W5-8PM1700086wfPcDÁ712Jul25 272 57 1125 2153 83 73 8†32.1 -6129 2155 Napolitano, G Jr66 SuperDuperCooper, Ordained, PiscesRising8 6¼ 10½355¼55¼ 7
KYSS4YOHG5000084ftOakGrÁ816Jun25 272 356 125 3153 84 79 6†26.8 -3129 1155 Gingras, Yannick44 PenntellerHanover, ConvoyHall, InternationalLw4¾ 4¾ 8667¼65½ 3
KYSS4YOHG5000084ftOakGrÁ402Jun25 271 256 4125 1154 83 72 7†12.6 -4230 1156 Gingras, Yannick13 TomsMuscle, WaysNMeans, HungOver3º 1¾º 10654½1 hd 7

~~154~~~14~~ ~32~~~2020/1 Owner - Jose Castillo,Sacramento,CA

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Dennis J Bontrager,WI

b g 9 Braggart(MN®)-Frenchrose(IA)-Primrose LaneSD ELIMINATOR Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,715

Life  $184,375

2025
Off

   $5,015
  $54,437
  $17,992JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1074 W 9% P 11% S 12% UDR .191)  MICHAEL MEZA (*St 133 W 11% P 14% S 11% UTR .224)

74.0
77.0 78

78 156

1561

1

AcesÁ

AcesÁ

8

8
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~42~~~~3~~ ~12~~~~3
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

11

NAADA W L61310035ftYR½126Feb26 283 458 2129 4159 78 72 8L7.4 4429 2200 Krivelin, Robert2ip3 KameranHanover, WindsongPioneer, MuscleDan2¾ 1½ 2¾Ó8431½36½ 1
NAADA W L51310035ftYR½219Feb26 293 459 1130 201 78 70 8L11.4 7330 2201 Verruso, Anthony32 BigLimo, SdEliminator, KameranHanover1½ 3¾ 2¼231¾33 2

Trainer change from  Jose Castillo  (St 374 W 10% P 12% S 12% UTR .220)  after 11Feb26
10000CL OP600032ftMR½111Feb26 291 100 4129 1201 79 78 8L24.4 7231 2201 Merton, Michael25 PartyAtSeven, ReelEmIn, SdEliminator4½º 1º 1½333½21½º 7
10000CL OP600024ftMR½604Feb26 293 3101 4132 3203 77 66 7L26.6 8430 204 Merton, Thomas67 MuscleDetector, Pleaseandthankyou, SdElimintr14 5º 1¾332¼41¾º 7
10000CL OP600014ftMR½621Jan26 293 3100 131 2200 78 67 6L6.1 2430 2202 Merton, Gregory12 WoodsideGenius, Jumpshot, PartyAtSeven¼º 1¼ 9¾635¾23 1
10000CL OP600038syMR½107Jan26 29 101 3130 3201 78 73 8L7.5 9331 3202 Merton, Gregory22 KruiseOnDover, WoodsideGenius, PatrickHanvr¾ 1¼ 5¼533¾32½ 4
10000CL OP600032gdMR½824Dec25 284 359 1129 2200 79 78 7L4.0 7431 1201 Merton, Gregory33 PremierVictor, PatrickHanover^, SdEliminator2½ 2½ 4Ò22¾31½º 4
10000CL OP600040ftMR½117Dec25 283 159 2128 4158 79 81 8L24.2 331 200 Merton, Gregory22 MakinMagicTonite, SdEliminator, WeslynnCrown1½ 1½ 622422¾ 6
NW600PSL5600030ftMR½110Dec25 291 1100 131 1202 77 75 8L1.2 931 1202 Merton, Michael21 SdEliminator, Jumpshot, PatrickHanover¼º 1¼ 1¼131¼31½ 4
NW600PSL5600032ftMR½1003Dec25 30 101 2130 2200 77 78 7L*2.7 530 4200 Merton, Michael45 PatrickHanover, MySecretAbility, MuscleDetctr6¼ 2½º 2¼44342¼º 5
NW600PSL5600054ftMR½326Nov25 291 59 3129 200 77 72 8L*0.5 -131 4200 Merton, Michael12 WeslynnCrown, MassiveOpulence, SdEliminatr-2 ½º 3¾Ó5322¾21¼ 1
NW600PSL5600042ftMR½519Nov25 283 59 4128 159 77 79 8L3.8 -1230 3159 Merton, Michael22 WinAndDream, MuscleDetector, MassiveOpulenc½º 1¼ 2¾555½42½ 3

~~~68~~~~8~~ ~13~~~~912/1 Owner - Paul V Kautz,Franklin Lakes,NJ

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

b g 5 E L Titan(NY®)[$6,000]-Angelita Hanover(NY)-Donato HanoverVOSS BLUE CHIP® Â $40,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,375

Life  $157,020

2025
Off

   $3,375
  $53,760
  $21,885 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1085 W 13% P 15% S 15% UDR .263)  PAUL FUSCO (St 67 W 1% P 4% S 4% UTR .046)

77.1
80.0 81

81 157

1574

2

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

4

3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~42~~~~3~~ ~~8~~~~6
~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

7

Trainer change from  Cameron Capone  (St 476 W 17% P 14% S 13% UTR .297)  after 02Mar26
NW5000L5CD830023ftStga½202Mar26 29 458 4128 1158 82 59 7L3.2 4134 203 Beckwith, Brett12 StonebridgeBomber, MalibuKid, Arlanda1º 1½ 24¼7xi21½x11½ 2
NW7500L5CD1200032gdStga½923Feb26 30 459 1129 3159 84 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 65 Saturday, BigBoxHanover, LairOfTheeagleA-  
NW7500L5CD1200036ftStga½216Feb26 291 100 1130 200 83 71 7L10.4 2229 1200 Beckwith, Brett45 IkonVangDk, VossBlueChip, Shiv6 2¾º 1¼221½43º 4
NW7500L5CD1250030ftM1906Feb26 28 156 1125 154 85 78 10L53.5 6330 3156 Kelly, Colin44 LaferraridmancheS, TomSwifty, RoyalComet3¾ 4 13½987½44 2
NW10000L41100033ftPhlÁ531Dec25 272 257 1126 2155 84 80 6L11.1 430 3156 Miller, Tyler33 BNicking, Ritson, SouthwindAdmiral4 3 6¼652¼42½ 2
40000CLM1800042ftYR½1018Dec25 291 458 3127 3156 83 69 7L3.6 2232 3200 Brennan, George33 Vlahos, Wheelzablazin, AndoverContessa3 3¼ 20¼x7x33x33 2
40000CLM1800027ftYR½704Dec25 29 259 2128 158 84 87 7L6.7 7229 1158 Gingras, Yannick44 EyesOfJustice, HatTrickMarleau, VossBlueChip4½ 4½ 134141¾º 4
NAADA F F2000039ftYR½220Nov25 283 458 128 3158 79 78 7L4.0 1230 3158 Beltrami, Anthon35 DooWopKid, VossBlueChip, TheLastChapter3º 2º ns21½31¼ºº 5
NW5000L4750052ftPhlÁ513Nov25 272 157 1126 3155 78 81 7L19.7 1129 3155 Allard, Simon23 Chamba, VossBlueChip, Loranga3¾ 1½ hd23121½ 1
NW1250L4600054ftPhlÁ406Nov25 28 357 3126 4157 75 70 8L*0.5 0131 4157 Allard, Simon33 VossBlueChip, DropTheMic, Timestorm2 3¼ 1¾11412 1
NAADA F L81310061gdYR½530Oct25 284 358 4127 4157 80 64 8L13.2 -3131 3200 Polansky, Mike66 EyesOfJustice, TheLastChapter, ImOut6¼ 5¼º 14½761168½ºº 4
NAADA F L71310053ftYR½723Oct25 281 458 2127 3157 81 58 8L14.3 -2133 1202 Polansky, Mike5x8 ShowTheWill, CalMilesNShell, ImaStandupGuy11 5½º 22¾771458½º 5

~~~67~~~11~~ ~15~~~125/2 Owner - Jeff Fought Rcg,KY;B K Carsey,IN;A Friedland,NY

4
Green

PP4 (+45)

Breeder -  John D Wagler,IN

b g 5 Helpisontheway(IN®)[$6,000]-Funny Fashion(IN)-Broadway HallIRA WHO Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,260

Life  $257,712

2025
Off

   $4,260
  $80,337
  $13,040 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1649 W 34% P 18% S 15% UDR .490)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1124 W 23% P 15% S 14% UTR .360)

81.8
80.0 84

81 154

1562

1

Har½

HoPÂ

4

3¹ ~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~29~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L5

1

Trainer change from Edwin Gannon Jr  (St 263 W 14% P 17% S 14% UTR .292)  after 17Feb26
NW6001L5800041ftDDÁ1217Feb26 273 356 4125 1155 84 79 9L17.4 0130 3156 Foster, Russell85 OverAndBack, MoundsForAll, BluestoneJackson3½ 5½ 6¾55663¼ 3
NW6001L5800035ftDDÁ1210Feb26 274 457 4126 3156 82 76 9L2.8 -1429 157 Foster, Russell22 BluestoneJackson, TrulyUnbelievable, IraWho1½ 1¾ 1¾321½22 2
NW6001L5750032gdDDÁ103Feb26 272 57 2126 157 83 77 8L2.9 2230 2157 Foster, Russell33 TheStrawboss, FiftyWays, IraWho3½ 3 1¾33243¼ 5
NW6001L5750012ftDDÁ220Jan26 281 357 1126 4155 85 74 7L37.6 -6329 3156 Foster, Russell77 Chapheart, RNoMercy, MoundsForAll10 6½ 3¾674½64¼º 7
NW6001L5800043ftDDÁ1306Jan26 283 157 1126 1156 83 81 9L2.6 0229 1156 Foster, Russell32 MuscleDynasty, IraWho, SassyReagan1½ 3 ½231¼33¼ 1
NW8001L5950030ftDDÁ230Dec25 284 58 2126 2156 86 80 8L36.7 4329 2157 Foster, Russell66 InterMischief, StarRazor, ThatOleBarStool6¼ 8 4¾444¼67½ 7
NW10001L51150032ftDDÁ209Dec25 272 57 1125 4155 84 84 7L6.9 2230 156 Foster, Russell44 BluestoneJackson, PlumvillePrince, SassyRegn6 4¾ 1½441¾41¾º 2
WO10000L51800037gdDDÁ1002Dec25 282 157 127 2156 86 78 8L4.9 430 3157 Foster, Russell21 SomebodySpecial, OverAndBack, RNoMercy1½ 1½ 5¾655¼43 4
WO10000L51800055ftDDÁ425Nov25 273 456 2125 2154 85 80 6L5.1 -729 155 Foster, Russell55 IndyBeQuick, MrmayorHanover, TomCreek6 6 3½443½43¼º 5
WO8000L51800045ftDDÁ818Nov25 273 357 3126 2156 86 78 8L20.7 1229 1157 Foster, Russell88 SomebodySpecial, BluestoneJackson, SssyRgn10 7¾º 4884¼75¾º 8
WO8000L51800038ftDDÁ1011Nov25 281 57 2125 2155 84 87 8L6.4 530 156 Foster, Russell33 Vlahos, IndyBeQuick, Ricardo3 3 3443½53½ 4
WO8000L51800051ftDDÁ804Nov25 283 158 1126 155 86 84 8L5.5 -129 3155 Foster, Russell22 VictorLaszlo, IraWho, LizzyLauxmont1 1¾ 2¾22222 2

~~146~~~18~~ ~12~~~226/1 Owner - Jersey Shore Stables LLC,Belmar,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Stonegate Stdbred Fms Inc,NJ

b g 7 Uncle Peter(OH®)[$6,000]-Medusa Blue Chip(NJ)-Credit WinnerBE DIFFERENT † $4,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,875

Life  $226,226

2025
Off

   $6,975
 $117,620
  $32,270 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1113 W 12% P 15% S 12% UDR .243)  PAUL BLUMENFELD (St 430 W 4% P 8% S 11% UTR .121)

79.7
87.0 87

87 155

156

3

YR½

PRcÁ

6

5
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~41~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~7
~~~17~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

QUA T&P34ftYR½127Feb26 29 158 128 4156 5†129 4159 Mele, Peter55 Seasideescape, TheWickedOne, Americnbchdrm9¼ 13-- 155511513 1
NW7500L51500032ftYR½1013Feb26 292 259 3128 158 85 8†7.4 4Holland, Brentip8ip8 BusyMakingMoni, Enola, EyesOfJusticedsip dsip- dnfip8dsipip8dsipx x2
NW8524L51500024ftYR½906Feb26 293 459 2129 4158 85 80 8†18.3 8229 4159 Gingras, Yannick77 BayBreezeHanover, StreetGossip, Chapheart8¾ 8½ 5½566½65½ 6
NW7500L5150009ftYR½630Jan26 292 1100 2129 4159 86 7†*0.9 12Gingras, Yannickx7x5 RogerRabbit, PremierVictor, HatTrickMarleau5¾ºx dsx- ds7x7dsxx7dsx 5
NW7500L51500025ftYR½623Jan26 30 3100 1130 1159 85 81 8†*0.6 12329 1200 Gingras, Yannick33 WarraweeWhisper, BeDifferent, IceBreakersK3 3½ 5½223½22º 2
NW7500L5CD1250030ftM11016Jan26 273 156 4124 1154 86 86 10†3.5 3427 3154 Ahle, Johnathan99 RockMyUniverse, MrKnowitall, BigLimo10 10º 2½5107½109¾º 9
NW12500L51750049ftM1909Jan26 272 454 3123 4152 87 84 10†4.3 -3328 2153 Warren, Ridge66 Finite, SuperDuperCooper, SkyBox3½ 6½º 3½785¼76½º 1
NW12500L51750026ftM1902Jan26 273 455 4124 1154 88 90 10†75.0 4427 1154 Kelly, Colin910 BestfriendVolo, FullOfMuscles, BeDifferent10 10 ½355¼88º 10
NW20000L52300042ftYR½418Dec25 283 258 1127 156 88 86 6†53.1 2129 1157 Kelly, Colin55 AquariusFaceS, HandDoverDan, Misspanzee6 6 6¼564¾64½ 5
NW20000L52300029ftYR½311Dec25 284 59 3128 158 88 86 7†53.4 829 2158 Kelly, Colin55 BellissimoFaceS, DiamanteTrioIt, SevenReps6¾ 6¼ 2½44354¼º 5
NW17741L51900044ftYR½814Nov25 274 457 2126 4155 88 87 8†26.3 0428 3156 Kelly, Colin66 AquariusFaceS, DwsPointMan, BeDifferent9¼ 8 4365¾66¾ 4
NW15461L51900054ftYR½607Nov25 281 158 4126 3155 88 86 8†16.7 -2328 2156 Kelly, Colin44 DoroteaTrioIt, MaIsabelle, BeDifferent5½ 5½ 4½345½45½º 4
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~~101~~~24~~ ~24~~~158/1 Owner - Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  R L Huffman & Mr C D Huffman & L Mather,IA

bl m 6 Airman Batten-Cannot Tell A Lie(IA)-GlidemasterAIRMANS JACKPOT †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,000

Life  $253,207

2025
Off

   $4,000
 $110,150
  $66,976 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (St 883 W 10% P 12% S 15% UDR .217)  PAT LACHANCE (St 678 W 11% P 12% S 16% UTR .230)

78.0
83.0 85

83 154

1543

3

MeaÁ

MeaÁ

5

5
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~36~~~~4~~ ~12~~~~5
~~~32~~~11~~ ~~8~~~~6

2026

L5

13

NW6281L51300034ftYR½127Feb26 29 258 4127 158 82 83 8†L92.2 5429 4158 Marohn, Jim Jr7i7 DarkMind, PcFreeWheeling, BigCharlieMoran9¾ 11 446576¼º 8
NW5911L51300036gdYR½1020Feb26 283 258 3127 4157 82 81 7†L6.9 9430 4159 Lachance, Pat55 KashaV, Sevenshadesofgrey, DarkMind9 9 9¾559½57¼º 5
NW5000L51300024ftYR½1006Feb26 292 259 3128 1159 82 81 7†L2.8 8230 2159 Lachance, Pat22 InfinityStone, HatTrickMarleau, AirmansJackpot2 2½ 1½331½22 1
NW7500L5150009ftYR½630Jan26 292 1100 2129 4159 86 82 7†L8.6 1230 1200 Lachance, Pat44 RogerRabbit, PremierVictor, HatTrickMarleau5¼ 4¾ 1¾533¼44 3
QUA36gdM1317Jan26 284 358 1128 3155 4†L27 3155 Lachance, Pat22 LaferraridmancheS, AirmansJackpot, Cynic1¼ 1½-- nk221½22 2
40000CLM2000053ftYR½423Oct25 282 358 2127 3156 86 82 8†L11.7 -2229 1157 Lachance, Pat22 ChefRocco, CantstopYankee, Crazyland1¾ 1½ 3½631¾32 4
40000CLM2000051ftYR½1016Oct25 282 159 2128 158 86 75 6†L15.7 0229 1159 Lachance, Pat55 JasBluestone, ChefRocco, WillyWalton6¾ 6 6557¾66¾º 4
40000CLM2000061ftYR½602Oct25 281 457 3126 1156 86 78 8†L2.9 -6129 2157 Lachance, Pat66 Crazyland, SwissHouseOnfire, PapaDoc7½ 7¾ 5¾665¼68 5
40000CLM2000073ftYR½625Sep25 28 357 1126 2156 86 83 8†L9.1 -2229 157 Lachance, Pat44 WillyWalton, PembrokeRegal, CantstopYankee4¾ 4½ 3½44747º 2
NW10874L53000076ftYR½913Sep25 284 457 4127 2229 87 74 10†L2.8 -21230 Lachance, Pat22 MazeppaN, PcFreeWheeling, Cactustothecloudshdº 1½ 462½21½ 31¼
NW7500L51600078ftYR½905Sep25 28 257 1126 3155 85 87 8†L5.0 -3229 2156 Lachance, Pat66 Wheelzablazin, AirmansJackpot, KashaV11 7¾ 4¼254¾54½ 7
NW8248L51600072ftYR½929Aug25 281 458 2127 4156 86 82 8†L*1.0 0129 3157 Lachance, Pat55 VinnyDeVie, Wheelzablazin, AirmansJackpot7 6¾ 4½36655º 5

~~~36~~~16~~ ~~8~~~~15/1 Owner - Michael Casalino Jr,Freehold,NJ

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  C L Grummel & C M Grummel & L H Grummel,IL

b g 4 Lou's Legacy(IL®)[$4,000]-Fox Valley Bling(IL)-PizzazzedSUNBURNT SILVERADO †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,850

Life  $197,519

2025
Off

   $5,375
 $122,867
   $4,300 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 784 W 12% P 11% S 14% UDR .228)  CHRIS HEIGHT (St 244 W 9% P 12% S 10% UTR .190)

79.9
82.0 78

83 153

1532

2

Spr1

Spr1

3

3¹ ~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~17~~~11~~ ~~4~~~~0
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3 4

NW6281L51300034ftYR½127Feb26 29 258 4127 158 82 82 8†L50.8 530 159 Buter, Tyler6i6 DarkMind, PcFreeWheeling, BigCharlieMoran7¾ 8¾ 4¾575½65¾ 7
W5BNMT72000038gdYR½318Feb26 282 257 3125 4154 84 85 5†L30.4 6130 2158 Brennan, George55 TopGunHanover, GreenMel, YouGuessedIt10 12 17¾5515513 5
W5BNMT72000020ftYR½304Feb26 29 459 129 4158 82 80 6†L20.7 6130 1159 Brennan, George44 ExquisiteTaste, KaysInCharge, SensiAmnesia3¾ 4º 2¼62¾2 nsº 4
W5BNMT72000013ftYR½328Jan26 284 359 129 4158 83 82 5†L3.8 9230 2159 Brennan, George11 KewpieDoll, FirstClassRule, SensiAmnesia1½ 1½ 341½11½ 4
W5BNMT72000032ftYR½721Jan26 283 357 3126 3156 84 84 7†L26.2 2429 4157 Holland, Brent77 TopGunHanover, GreenMel, BourbonistaS8 7¾ 6½46767½ 6
5U W2-NW51750049ftM1209Jan26 272 56 4124 1153 84 80 10L*1.8 -3229 2154 Herschberger, Ma31 ExquisiteTaste, Dwood, NetWeight½º 1½ 696431½ 5
TM<74.5CD900044ftM1218Dec25 281 357 2126 3154 76 81 9L*0.4 0128 3154 Herschberger, Ma11 SunburntSilverado, MagicMelvin, NorthrnSkywy1¼ 1¼ 2111½11¼ 6
4U W2-NW52500031ftM1711Dec25 283 456 1125 2154 79 83 10L2.4 4129 155 Herschberger, Ma43 ClearForLanding, MessengerHanover, Brulee1¼ 2¾ 3½432¾43ºº 2

Trainer change from  Curt Grummel  (St 137 W 32% P 17% S 16% UTR .481)  after 15Nov25
EDYGERT8800055ftHaw11115Nov25 30 100 129 1158 62 58 10well driven*0.3 -1429 1158 Wilfong, Kyle2i1 SnbrntSlvrd, FrntrMch, MstngDnny2 ½ 211¾21½ 5
EDYGERT2000055ftHaw1607Nov25 283 457 127 4155 62 67 12wide early*0.6 -18328 4155 Avenatti, Wyatt13 SunburntSlvrd, FrntrMch, OnTrpChp2¼ hd 1¼12½31¼ 1
ICF3YO660055gdSpr11831Oct25 30 3100 4131 201 63 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 519 WhatALegacy, LousMyNumber, DjsMidnight-  
NW2501-5450053ftSpr11224Oct25 284 59 128 1156 68 69 61428 4156 Husted, Kyle22 KaysInCharge, ReignAndShine, LousAmazon1½ 1¼ 2¾421½2½º 1

~~149~~~14~~ ~20~~~1920/1 Owner - Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA

8
Gray

PP8 (-70)

Breeder -  Fashion Farms LLC,PA

b g 7 Possess The Will(PA®)[$3,500]-Stage Show(PA)-Broadway HallSHOW THE WILL Â $9,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,552

Life  $145,797

2025
Off

   $3,927
  $61,592
  $29,170 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1397 W 8% P 12% S 14% UDR .193)  VINCENT GINSBURG (*St 212 W 9% P 10% S 10% UTR .179)

68.3
76.0 83

77 154

1542

2

MeaÁ

MeaÁ

6

6
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~39~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~28~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~4

2026

L5

11

NW3500L5850027ftPcDÁ1224Feb26 28 357 1126 1157 82 73 6L42.1 9131 1158 Ginsburg, Vincen22 PiscesRising, AndoverContessa, FrankTheElder1¼ 1¼ 5¼432½34½ 4
NW5000L51300032ftYR½113Feb26 274 58 3127 3157 81 75 8L42.2 4430 200 Stratton, Jordan55 Meetmeatthebar, Internationalcraz, Svnshdsfgry7¾ 6¾º 12551148º 3
NW5000L51300024ftYR½306Feb26 291 159 129 159 82 77 8L22.3 8330 2200 Stratton, Jordan55 Energysource, WindsongPioneer, BullyBoyHill6 6½ 6¾565½54½º 4
NW5000L5130009ftYR½830Jan26 284 458 1129 1200 82 54 8L4.3 12430 3205 Kakaley, Matt8xi7 BuddyEarl, BarnCredit, Meetmeatthebar20x 37 27¼Ô78830828 1
NAADA W L11310036ftYR½122Jan26 29 59 2129 2159 81 74 8L51.0 4131 3200 Sheridan, Newton12 CalMilesNShell, RogerRabbit, ShowTheWill¾º 1½ 5¾321¾2¼ 8
NW7500L5CD1250049ftM11109Jan26 274 156 1125 154 86 74 10L98.9 -3129 156 Ginsburg, Vincen88 IwontBackdownAs, Cactustotheclouds, PdlOnMtl7¾ 9 9¾10101087¾ 8
NW10000L41100033ftPhlÁ531Dec25 272 257 1126 2155 84 80 6L23.2 4329 3156 Ahle, Johnathan44 BNicking, Ritson, SouthwindAdmiral6 4½ 6563¼64 3

Trainer change from  Paul Fusco  (St 170 W 4% P 8% S 11% UTR .135)  after 18Dec25
40000CLM1800042ftYR½1018Dec25 291 458 3127 3156 83 72 7L36.7 2430 200 Kakaley, Matt55 Vlahos, Wheelzablazin, AndoverContessa6 7 17¼661058º 5

Trainer change from  Israel Estrada  (St 538 W 19% P 14% S 11% UTR .313)  after 04Dec25
40000CLM1800027ftYR½804Dec25 283 159 128 2158 86 77 7L16.1 7430 1200 Brennan, George55 ChipperDale, MrKnowitall, Wheelzablazin6 6 8¾77767½ºº 4
40000CLM1800039ftYR½520Nov25 284 58 2127 157 86 76 8L19.0 1330 159 Kakaley, Matt55 ChipperDale, BluebirdBishop, Crazyland5 6 1087665º 5
40000CLM1800043ftYR½213Nov25 282 358 128 4157 86 81 7L48.6 0129 4157 Kakaley, Matt44 ShowTheWill, HatTrickMarleau, Crazyland4¾ 4½ hd12132¾º 4
40000CLM1800043ftYR½406Nov25 282 158 4126 2157 85 74 7L24.5 -1231 1159 Kelly, Colin44 ChipperDale, PembrokeRegal, PLOscar4½ 4½ 8¾77855ºº 2

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

SUNBURNT SILVERADO - 44%
AIRMANS JACKPOT - 83

VOSS BLUE CHIP
BE DIFFERENT

None
SUNBURNT SILVERADO - $5,487
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - FRIDAY, MARCH 6, 2026 PURSE $15,000
$1 PICK 3 (2-3-4) 2ND HALF DAILY DOUBLE $2 

EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
F& M NW $7,500 IN LAST 5 STARTS. WINNERS OF THE BASE CLASS NW $7,500 L5 IN LAST START NE. AE: 
WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $5,000 L5 AE: OPT. CLMG. ALLOW. $15,000 (L) TREATED WITH 
LASIX  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Blue2 POST - 7:05  CR 83

~~138~~~29~~ ~18~~~167/2 Owner - Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH

1
Red

PP1 (+42)

Breeder -  B Williams & S Williams & G Woodham & K Woodham

b m 9 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)[$20,000]-Kabet(NZL)-Bettor's DelightIM OFFNGONE N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,180

Life  $404,935

2025
Off

   $9,330
  $79,586
  $41,581 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1113 W 12% P 15% S 12% UDR .243)  TRAVIS ALEXANDER (St 750 W 17% P 17% S 13% UTR .308)

81.3
81.0 83

82 150
154
1512

3
MeaÁ
MeaÁ
MVRÁ

8
9
6¹ ~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

~~~34~~~~7~~ ~~9~~~~6
~~~15~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~2

2026

L5

2

FMNW8131L51500034ftYR½727Feb26 28 257 1126 1156 82 78 8L49.7 5129 4156 Kakaley, Matt88 BonitasBestBet, Maybemabel, MariaAllegondaN12 12 3½485¾87ºº 8
FMNW7500L51500036gdYR½220Feb26 291 459 1128 4156 83 79 7L44.6 9128 3157 Kakaley, Matt77 ShezTheReasonA, BonitasBestBet, Chncflghtnng9 9½ 4554½66¼ 7
FNW17501L51900032ftYR½813Feb26 284 58 3126 4154 84 81 7L13.3 4328 156 Kakaley, Matt44 NilaMareeN, MoreGoodaN, ImOffngoneN3½ 5½ 5¾345¾54 2
FNW15551L51900024ftYR½506Feb26 282 258 1127 3155 85 83 7L53.6 8228 3156 Buter, Tyler66 NilaMareeN, TwinBSunkissed, PetrolQueen9 7½ 4¾56665¼ 6

Trainer change from  Dirk Simpson  (St 859 W 14% P 13% S 14% UTR .268)  after 21Jan26
FMNW9500L41150034ftMeaÁ521Jan26 281 257 2125 4153 81 78 7L13.8 9228 3154 Brown, Brady54 KTPartE, MikilobUltra, MollysAceN4º 6½ 4754½54º 5
FMNW6000L4830019ftMeaÁ1015Jan26 281 257 2125 3154 80 81 8L3.0 12428 3154 Brown, Brady32 ImOffngoneN, WoodmereHarriet, TrumpsGirl1½ 3 nk13232 1
FMOPEN HCP2000040syNfld½610Jan26 263 355 3123 154 87 82 7L42.7 3130 1155 Irvine, Justin44 RockinBambi, MissIdahoA, LadyRita4½ 6¼ 6½667½66¾ 2
FMNW9900L41100047syMeaÁ123Dec25 273 356 2123 2151 83 77 6L9.7 -2328 3152 Brown, Brady33 MikilobUltra, NakedOnAHill, MollysAceN1½ 3 5¾433½33½ 1
FMNW6500L41500018snNfld½913Dec25 292 100 2130 202 82 82 6L5.8 38431 2202 Lems, Christophe55 SaulsbrookMabel, ImOffngoneN, Anthem6 4º 1¾23 hd31¼º 4
FMNW9000L41100031ftMeaÁ504Dec25 27 256 125 1153 81 77 8L*0.6 3128 2153 Palone, David44 Alwaysanun, ThinkOfGalaxies, ImOffngoneN4½ 4½ 1½32121º 2
FMNW8000L41500029ftNfld½1030Nov25 271 355 124 153 83 88 8L7.8 1129 2153 Wrenn, Ronnie Jr22 PrincessStella, ImOffngoneN, ADelightfulActN1¼º 2¼ 1¾221¾21¼ 5
FMNW6000L4830044gdMeaÁ319Nov25 264 155 1124 153 81 78 7L2.4 2328 153 Brown, Brady44 Alwaysanun, MollysAceN, ImOffngoneN4½ 4 ½31½21º 5

~~180~~~41~~ ~29~~~206/5 Owner - June M Hamerla,Brunswick,GA

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Jay C Sears,FL

b m 9 Royel Millennium(FL®)-Angela(FL)-Six Of DiamondsLAURIE LEE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,562

Life  $494,401

2025
Off

   $8,612
  $78,835
  $65,706 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1649 W 34% P 18% S 15% UDR .490)  PETER PELLEGRINO (St 103 W 6% P 9% S 13% UTR .153)

84.2
85.0 84

86 151

1511 PcDÁ

M1

8

5¹ ~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~31~~~~8~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~20~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~3

2026

L5

1 34

FMNW6000L51125030ftStga½901Mar26 282 58 1127 3155 81 87 7L*0.4 11228 4155 Beckwith, Brett22 VelStraightOut, LaurieLee, ForgotThewalletA1½ 1½ ¾221½21½ 3
FMNW7500L51500036gdYR½220Feb26 291 459 1128 4156 83 75 7L8.9 9428 158 Dube, Daniel55 ShezTheReasonA, BonitasBestBet, Chncflghtnng6 5½º 6664½55º 5
FMNW7501L51500032ftYR½213Feb26 282 57 125 155 83 85 8L*0.6 4129 155 Bartlett, Jason44 UltimateSpeed, LaurieLee, IdealCover4¾ 5¼ ½233½44¼ 4
FM50000CLM2000023ftYR½903Feb26 29 458 127 2156 85 74 8L54.2 730 1158 Bongiorno, Josep88 MissPerignonN, MachsLegacyA^, BriExpressN10 9¼º 8¾887¾86½º 8
FM50000CLM2000016ftYR½227Jan26 282 59 3127 3156 85 85 8L14.8 13228 1157 Bartlett, Jason77 MissPerignonN, YsSensationalcity, MchsLgcyA10 9¼ 3¼67676½ 7
FM50000CLM2000017ftYR½420Jan26 294 459 1128 4156 85 81 6L2.3 11228 1157 Bartlett, Jason44 AtreacherousA, MachsLegacyA, Idealinfun4½ 4½ 2¼542¼43º 5
FMNW125001750049ftM11009Jan26 272 55 2123 151 86 75 10L28.6 -328 3152 Miller, Tyler66 TickALochA, PressureCooker, MariaAllegondaN5 7 8¼109676½º 5
FMNW125001750026ftM11102Jan26 274 56 1124 152 87 75 10L53.9 4228 154 Miller, Tyler99 AardieBMikiN, Intothemysticmoon, FearlessBttr8½ 9½ 10½9108¼97½ 7
MWO/OPNHCP1850029ftStga½616Dec25 272 257 3125 4153 85 91 8L3.6 5128 4153 Devaux, James11 LaurieLee, MissIdahoA, RacyRoxyA2 1½ 3¼111½12 2
FMNW7500CD1250030ftM1705Dec25 272 155 3123 152 83 81 10L11.7 328 2152 Cutting, Jacob76 PerfidiousCrown, TwinBSunkissed, LaurieLee5¼ 6º 2363½74½º 3
FMNW7500CD1250038ftM1628Nov25 264 54 1122 4152 83 86 9L7.3 9429 4152 Beckwith, Brett66 Mybitcoin, LaurieLee, GlitteringHope5¼ 5¼ hd231¾54½ 5
QUA36ftMR½319Nov25 28 357 4126 1156 6L229 4156 Keppler, Scott33 LucapeloA, JmsDelight, LaurieLee3½ 3½-- 333432¾ 5

~~~57~~~~7~~ ~15~~~116/1 Owner - Jesmeral Stable,New Rochelle,NY

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  P G Laboyrie,NZ

bl m 7 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-Angelina Jolie(NZL)-Art MajorMARIA ALLEGONDA N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,900

Life   $90,266

2025
Off

   $8,475
  $35,872
   $4,750 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1397 W 8% P 12% S 14% UDR .193)  ROB HARMON (St 81 W 6% P 12% S 7% UTR .150)

77.9
82.0 83

83 152

1523

3

FT_AS

FT_AS

6

6
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~17~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

FMNW8131L51500034ftYR½727Feb26 28 257 1126 1156 82 78 8L4.6 5230 3156 Siegelman, Austi11 BonitasBestBet, Maybemabel, MariaAllegondaN1½º 1¼ 2¼32½1 ns 3
FNW10000L51700036gdYR½520Feb26 282 358 2127 4156 85 80 8L49.4 9228 2157 Siegelman, Austi88 Ambushed, Vibrance, UltimateSpeed12 11 3½775½88 8
FNW17501L51900032ftYR½813Feb26 284 58 3126 4154 84 79 7L65.0 4328 2156 Siegelman, Austi66 NilaMareeN, MoreGoodaN, ImOffngoneN7½ 8¾ 8½66965¾ 6
FNW10000L51700024ftYR½706Feb26 281 457 127 3156 84 81 8L4.2 8229 3156 Siegelman, Austi22 SweetHayleyJaneA, MariaAllegondaN, OverIce1½ 1½ nk221½2¾º 2
FNW10000L51700025ftYR½723Jan26 282 358 1127 1156 84 81 8L50.0 12129 4157 Siegelman, Austi77 AvfClaire, TimeToStrike, MoreGoodaN10 9½ 8566¼77½º 7
FMNW125001750049ftM11009Jan26 272 55 2123 151 86 79 10L74.4 -3426 4151 Siegelman, Austi77 TickALochA, PressureCooker, MariaAllegondaN6½ 8¼ 4363¾98ºº 6

Trainer change from  Matthew Medeiros  (St 192 W 12% P 12% S 10% UTR .229)  after 26Dec25
MNW10000L41100031ftPhlÁ1026Dec25 271 456 125 2154 84 82 7L3.7 11229 2154 Siegelman, Austi11 Bellucci, MariaAllegondaN, MikiInLuv1¾ 1¾ nk21½12 4
MNW7500L4950053gdPhlÁ919Dec25 28 258 2126 157 80 74 7L3.1 16330 157 Allard, Simon66 MariaAllegondaN, LousLuckyGirl, Bellucci5½ 4½º ½12½2½º 4
QUA28ftMR½310Dec25 30 100 2129 158 5L29 159 Aldrich, B Jr33 SmiffysTerrorN, JimBlue, MariaAllegondaN4¼ 4¾-- 5¼335¾33½ 4
FMNW7500L51600052ftYR½224Oct25 27 455 2123 1153 84 SCRATCHED - SICK 6-2 LuckyArtistA, JiveDancingA, IdealCover-  
FNW10000L51900055ftYR½1017Oct25 273 356 125 154 81 84 8L*1.1 229 4154 Siegelman, Austi44 DonegalSpirit, OneMoreBet, AFewChoiceWords5 5 4¼743½43¾º 4
FNW10000L51900057ftYR½1110Oct25 274 456 125 1153 83 85 8L8.5 -428 1153 Siegelman, Austi22 EasyToPlease, MariaAllegondaN, Mybitcoin1¼ 1½ ½221½21½ 1

~~~84~~~~7~~ ~18~~~~912/1 Owner - Robert H Hirsch,New City,NY

4
Green

PP4 (+45)

Breeder -  Southwind Farms LLC,NJ

br m 5 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Uf Dragon's Queen(NJ)-Dragon AgainI'M A BELIEVER® Â $40,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,590

Life  $224,263

2025
Off

   $6,535
  $58,005
  $14,556 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 1007 W 17% P 15% S 14% UDR .300)  MARK FORD (St 299 W 7% P 7% S 12% UTR .149)

78.7
78.0 82

78 153

1541

3

YR½

TgDnÁ

4

3
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~36~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

FMNW5526L51300034ftYR½327Feb26 281 58 2126 3156 82 77 7L45.0 5329 157 Gingras, Yannick77 RemyBrownN, BronxMixer, ChillinBythePool10 10 2¼443¾65 6
FMNW5000L51300036gdYR½820Feb26 28 258 1127 156 80 76 7L10.7 930 4157 Brennan, George33 Maybemabel, TalentToSpareA, BronxMixer3½ 3¼ 9545¾33 2
FMNW5000L51300032ftYR½613Feb26 291 100 3128 158 79 68 8L5.7 4329 2158 Kakaley, Matt22 Shutupanddrive, Schnapps, QuickMenu1½ 1½ 2½53231½ 3
FMNW5000L5130009ftYR½130Jan26 283 358 128 4158 78 74 6L*0.7 12430 4158 Gingras, Yannick11 ShangriLaHanover, ImABeliever, QuickMenu1¼º 1½ ns21 hd1½ 1
FMNW5221L51300025ftYR½523Jan26 284 59 4127 158 82 71 8L66.8 12429 4159 Siegelman, Austi88 CruiseAlert, Onederfulbeach, FightingEvil11 11 97811811 8
FMNW5000CD1050030ftM1616Jan26 264 255 2124 2152 81 80 10L22.8 3227 4152 Siegelman, Austi44 Chanceoflightning, OddsOnSaraSar, CvrThCrwn2½ 3¾ 1¾453¾64¾ 1
FMNW5000CD1050049ftM1709Jan26 271 55 2123 1151 82 77 10L67.4 -3427 3152 Herschberger, Ma1010 MissDottieMae, ThRizzo, ManhattanProject9 7½ 7¼8106¾107½ 10
FMNW7500L51500050gdYR½1019Dec25 283 159 1128 2157 83 71 8L20.8 13229 4159 Gingras, Yannick88 BriExpressN, Idealinfun, TalentToSpareA13 10 12¼8812811 8
FNW10000L51700030ftYR½512Dec25 274 357 1126 4155 84 78 8L7.8 5429 3156 Gingras, Yannick33 EasyToPlease, MissDottieMae, TimeToStrike3½ 3¼ 3¾564¾53¼ 1
FNW10591L51700031ftYR½505Dec25 273 57 3125 155 84 81 7L7.2 129 1155 Gingras, Yannick33 MySweetLily, EasyToPlease, ImABeliever3½ 3½ 1333½33½ 1
FMNW7500CD1250038ftM1628Nov25 264 54 1122 4152 83 83 9L37.3 9429 1153 Ryder, Patrick77 Mybitcoin, LaurieLee, GlitteringHope7½ 6¾ 2¼443¼76¼ 6
FNW10961L51700049ftYR½321Nov25 28 357 1126 155 83 78 8L25.6 0228 4155 Buter, Tyler66 DocsLove, Chanceoflightning, JkPearlStone10 9 3¾776½76½ 3

~~~51~~~11~~ ~~6~~~105/1 Owner - Anatolia Racing LLC,New Holand,PA

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Anatolia Racing Stb Inc,NY

b m 5 Roll With Joe(NY®)[$5,000]-Fatima Tk(PA)-Rock N Roll HeavenPETROL QUEEN®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,640

Life  $134,931

2025
Off

   $3,640
  $45,235
  $20,720 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1085 W 13% P 15% S 15% UDR .263)  ANDREW ADAMCZYK (St 580 W 19% P 16% S 16% UTR .332)

80.8
82.0 83

83 152

1524

3

PcDÁ

VDÂ

4

3¹ ~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~23~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~~7~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

3

FNW10000L51700036gdYR½520Feb26 282 358 2127 4156 85 80 833.5 9328 1157 Buter, Tyler66 Ambushed, Vibrance, UltimateSpeed8½ 7¾ 1¾45465¾ 6
FNW17501L51900032ftYR½813Feb26 284 58 3126 4154 84 78 736.9 4428 4156 Brennan, George77 NilaMareeN, MoreGoodaN, ImOffngoneN9½ 11 10771077¼º 7
FNW15551L51900024ftYR½506Feb26 282 258 1127 3155 85 84 714.4 8228 156 Siegelman, Austi44 NilaMareeN, TwinBSunkissed, PetrolQueen5¼ 4¼º 2¼332½32º 1
FNW15000L5190009ftYR½530Jan26 282 357 2126 1156 85 86 751.5 12228 3156 Siegelman, Austi77 Intothemysticmoon, AvfClaire, Ambushed10 9½ 2¼676½78¾º 6
FNW21172L52300025ftYR½923Jan26 284 258 3127 1156 86 80 863.6 12428 3157 Siegelman, Austi66 TickALochA, Ambushed, SheerArtistryN7½ 8 7½Ô6i7xi76¼65¾º 5

Trainer change from  Jacob Hartline  (St 112 W 8% P 8% S 12% UTR .175)  after 19Dec25
MNW10000L41100053gdPhlÁ1019Dec25 274 357 126 3155 80 81 68.5 1629 3155 Pelling, Jack55 PetrolQueen, PerfidiousCrown, SpicyStory6¾ 6¾ 1¼13153º 4
MNW7500L4950035ftPhlÁ912Dec25 272 356 1125 155 83 75 810.2 729 155 Pelling, Jack66 PetrolQueen, TalentToSpareA, BriExpressN5½ 5½ 1¼12¼64¼ºº 3
MNW10000L41100030ftPhlÁ1005Dec25 274 256 3125 4154 82 77 615.2 10428 1155 Kennedy, James55 NeilsDiamond, OddsOnAcesFull, TakeYourPick6½ 6 1¾564½64½ 4
MNW1500L4700038ftPcDÁ1217Nov25 28 57 125 4154 78 SCRATCHED - SICK 77 Bullvillekarla, JkMyGirl, Kissapotamus-  
WINTER1250036ftPcDÁ610Nov25 28 356 125 154 81 76 75.4 7229 2154 Kennedy, James55 BoardwalkBet, PetrolQueen, LyonsMusic3¾ 3½º 222 ns1½º 3
MNW3500L4800058ftPcDÁ1403Nov25 272 156 124 4151 80 84 83.0 6427 2152 Kennedy, James44 BeachBabe, PetrolQueen, PembrokeAli3¾ 3¾ 3½221¼53¼ºº 3
MNW3500L4800056ftPcDÁ927Oct25 271 455 3123 4151 79 80 84.8 1128 1152 Kennedy, James43 IslaSeelster, IdealSkies, PetrolQueen2½ 2½ 1¾35452¼ 4
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~~~65~~~19~~ ~10~~~~98/1 Owner - Steve M Manzi,Kenilworth,NJ;Pie San LLC,Rutherford,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  T G Casey,NZ

b m 7 Vincent-Paddy Brown(NZL)-Christian CullenREMY BROWN N  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,675

Life  $154,527

2025
Off

  $10,050
  $36,340
   $6,425 GEORGE BRENNAN red-blk-wh (St 1616 W 13% P 14% S 13% UDR .251)  DARRAN CASSAR (*St 162 W 14% P 15% S 11% UTR .260)

77.7
83.0 84

84 151
156
151

3
PhlÁ
YR½
PhlÁ

6
7
6

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~21~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

FMNW5526L51300034ftYR½327Feb26 281 58 2126 3156 82 80 7*0.9 530 3156 Bartlett, Jason21 RemyBrownN, BronxMixer, ChillinBythePool1 1½ 1½121¼21½ 7
FMNW5000CD1050037syM1920Feb26 272 56 124 2152 83 82 84.1 4428 4152 Chisholm, Bradle11 TwinBSunkissed, JordannaHanover, RemyBrwnN1¼ 1¼ 2¼31 hd11 6
FMNW7500CD1250031ftM1713Feb26 271 155 1123 3151 85 80 916.3 2428 3152 Chisholm, Bradle33 FearlessBettor, AbsolutePower, TwinBSunkissd2 2½ 544442¾ 2
FMNW7500CD1250030ftM11116Jan26 263 454 4123 2151 85 82 98.7 3228 1152 Chisholm, Bradle11 AvfClaire, FearlessBettor, CruiseAlert1¼ 1¼ 4¼41 ns11¼ 1
FMNW7500CD1250049ftM1509Jan26 272 255 1123 151 84 82 108.8 -328 3151 Chisholm, Bradle31 TennisQueen, GoingAway, TwinBSunkissed1 1½ 364332½ 8
FMNW7500CD1250026ftM11002Jan26 272 55 4122 4151 84 82 1022.3 429 4152 Chisholm, Bradle41 MoreGoodaN, TennisQueen, AbsolutePower1 1¾ 4¾774½65¼ 7
FMNW7500CD1250033gdM1619Dec25 283 156 3124 2153 85 83 1011.0 13428 3154 Chisholm, Bradle88 TakeYourPick, MoreGoodaN, AbsolutePower8¾ 11 5¾66575¾º 8
FMNW5000CD1050030ftM1312Dec25 271 355 124 152 81 86 104.5 5427 152 Chisholm, Bradle21 RemyBrownN, TennisQueen, BloodMoonA1¼º 1¼ nk131¼31½ 7
FMNW7500CD1250030ftM1705Dec25 272 155 3123 152 83 81 1010.6 3128 2152 Chisholm, Bradle44 PerfidiousCrown, TwinBSunkissed, LaurieLee2½ 4 2¼452½43¼ 2
MNW5000L4750055ftPhlÁ921Nov25 272 57 125 3153 80 SCRATCHED - SICK 70 Mybitcoin, Onederfulbeach, SpDancinwithstarz-  
FMNW5000CD1250045ftM1313Nov25 27 354 3122 3150 85 86 713.5 -1427 3150 Chisholm, Bradle22 TakeYourPick, RemyBrownN, Intricacy1½ 1½ ½221½21¼ 5
FMNW7500CD1250057ftM1807Nov25 261 255 2123 4150 85 82 821.5 -2227 2151 Chisholm, Bradle32 SimplyPerfect, TakeYourPick, ThSummerLovin2 1¼ 3763¾43 2

~~~31~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~920/1 Owner - Raymond W Schnittker,Middletown,NY;Theodore Gewertz,New York,NY

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Theodore Gewertz,NY

b m 4 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Apricot Sour(NY)-Well SaidBRONX MIXER®  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,850

Life  $138,517

2025
Off

   $5,850
  $72,892
  $13,126 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 784 W 12% P 11% S 14% UDR .228)  RAY SCHNITTKER (St 197 W 8% P 11% S 13% UTR .184)

80.1
80.0 84

80 153

1534

4

VDÂ

VDÂ

3

2Q
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~20~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~7
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

4

FMNW5526L51300034ftYR½327Feb26 281 58 2126 3156 82 77 74.3 5230 4156 Buter, Tyler12 RemyBrownN, BronxMixer, ChillinBythePool1º 1½ 1½211¼11½ 4
FMNW5000L51300036gdYR½820Feb26 28 258 1127 156 80 80 73.6 930 1157 Schnittker, Raym11 Maybemabel, TalentToSpareA, BronxMixer1½ 1½ 5¾32¾11 3
FMNW5000L51300032ftYR½613Feb26 291 100 3128 158 79 70 819.5 4428 2158 Schnittker, Raym77 Shutupanddrive, Schnapps, QuickMenu9¼ 8¾ 1¾47575º 7
QUA22ftYR½305Feb26 283 158 127 3156 5429 157 Schnittker, Raym22 CoachellaboundN, StayHappy, BronxMixer1½ 1½-- 2½321½21½ 1

Trainer change from  Ryan Miller  (St 238 W 20% P 12% S 20% UTR .340)  after 21Nov25
BALLYSFMP5100048syHoPÂ1321Nov25 263 455 2123 4150 86 60 102nd tier38.9 1430 1156 Oosting, Michael88 Canttouchthese, GodAsY, SndItDwnSlm10 6½º 27101017910º 10
DESTROYFMP5190060ftHoPÂ714Nov25 263 55 3123 1151 87 67 10205.8 5328 3155 Oosting, Michael1010 Canttouchthese, SendItDownSlim, GoodAsYou12 14 22¼8822i817 8
COWBOYFMP4300051ftHoPÂ1207Nov25 263 155 1124 2151 85 71 8107.5 629 4154 Wilfong, Kyle88 Canttouchthese, SendItDownSlim, Westwinds9¼ 9¾ 17½881188 2

Trainer change from  Ray Schnittker  (St 458 W 11% P 13% S 14% UTR .235)  after 21Oct25
SIMPSON3000066ftPcDÁ1021Oct25 262 56 2123 4151 85 76 744.0 2129 2153 Schnittker, Raym44 TimeOfTheSeason, Fansville, TimeToStrike3¼ 3¾ 7¾674¼74½ 2
FMW5BNM72200072ftYR½427Sep25 273 156 2124 4152 86 87 736.6 -1129 3153 Macdonald, Mark11 SheerArtistryN, Worklifebalance, Strutsvillensº 1½ 3¾41 ns1½ 4
NY EXCEL-F10000070ftStga½1009Sep25 28 57 1125 154 81 78 8e14.9 -7328 1154 Macdonald, Mark33 TimeToStrike, Chanceoflightning, BronxMixer3½ 3½ 1331¾32º 6
EMPBREED20065075ftTgDnÁ924Aug25 262 455 4122 2150 84 81 1066.0 -2428 4152 Macdonald, Mark66 Unreasonable, TheLastMartini, ShesAStreaker6¼ 6¼ 12¼688¾66 8
EX 3 YOFP2000082ftYR½215Aug25 283 58 4126 1155 79 75 69.0 -3328 3155 Macdonald, Mark22 FashionTerror, BeantownDeuce, BronxMixer1½ 2¼ 2332¼21½º 2

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

REMY BROWN N - 29%
LAURIE LEE - 87

REMY BROWN N
LAURIE LEE

LAURIE LEE
BRONX MIXER - $4,468
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - FRIDAY, MARCH 6, 2026 PURSE $19,000
$2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA $1 

PICK 3 (3-4-5)
NW $15,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS. AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $10,000 L5. AE: NW 8 P-M 
RACES LT AE: OPT. CLMG. ALLOW. $30,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - White3 POST - 7:25  CR 88

~~157~~~37~~ ~25~~~2612/1 Owner - Robert H Shepherd,Mirabel,QC

1
Red

PP1 (+42)

Breeder -  Dan J Kuhns,KY

br g 8 Chapter Seven(NY®)[$7,500]-Daylon Mermaid(KY)-KadabraBLACK TIE BASH® †Â $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,500

Life  $339,412

2025
Off

   $5,000
  $76,900
  $46,904 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (St 883 W 10% P 12% S 15% UDR .217)  PAT LACHANCE (St 678 W 11% P 12% S 16% UTR .230)

81.6
83.0 86

84 154

1562 YR½

RidCÁ

7

4
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~32~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~22~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~5

2026

L5

NW15251L51900036gdYR½320Feb26 284 58 2128 4157 86 84 6†L37.9 9429 1159 Lachance, Pat55 ZenmeisterS, LaferraridmancheS, Enola7¼ 5¼ 6¾66565¼º 5
NW15000L51900032ftYR½313Feb26 291 58 3126 3156 90 86 6†L37.5 4329 4157 Stratton, Jordan55 QueenOfAll, AustralHanover, MadeOfDreams7¼ 9¼ 6457¼57¾ 5
NW15000L51900024ftYR½806Feb26 30 459 129 3158 87 83 8†L30.7 8229 159 Lachance, Pat44 TheBrodster, DiamanteTrioIt, BlackTieBash4½ 5½ 2½34443½º 1
NW7500L51500025ftYR½623Jan26 30 3100 1130 1159 85 78 8†L8.6 12429 201 Lachance, Pat55 WarraweeWhisper, BeDifferent, IceBreakersK6 6½ 9¼45655½ 4
NW5000L51900050wfYR½519Dec25 30 3130 1200 3230 84 86 10†L4.1 83*29 3230 Lachance, Pat44 BlackTieBash, SeaCan, WarraweeWhisper4½ 4½ nk132¼44½º 31¼
NW7500L51500030ftYR½1012Dec25 282 158 128 158 86 78 8†L56.8 5230 4159 Lachance, Pat77 FullOfMuscles, KashaV, CreativeVenture8½ 8½ 9½571077½ 7
NW7500L4950039ftPhlÁ704Dec25 281 357 3126 2156 84 66 8†L33.3 3430 1159 Lachance, Pat77 SaintK, BeerCheese, TomSwifty11 10 14678¾69 7
NW12101L51700044ftYR½614Nov25 291 358 128 2157 86 79 8†L4.7 0329 2158 Lachance, Pat45 BackstreetPlayer, LuckyMumN, VinnyDeVie7¼ 7¾ 4¾556¼54½º 3
NW10741L51700054ftYR½107Nov25 283 159 1128 3157 85 78 7†L5.3 -2428 158 Lachance, Pat55 BNicking, VinnyDeVie, BlackTieBash6¾ 6¼ 2½355½55½ 3
NW11181L51900048ftYR½731Oct25 282 58 2126 4155 88 75 8†L32.9 1231 3159 Lachance, Pat66 DiamanteTrioIt, AndoverContessa, BeDifferent9 9½ 18¾6613x69½ 6
NW15176L52100052ftYR½624Oct25 273 57 3125 2155 89 91 8†L17.8 -2328 2155 Lachance, Pat55 BlackhawkZette, NoDramaPlease, BlackTieBash7¾ 6¼ ½34345¾ 5
NW10000L51900055ftYR½417Oct25 291 259 4128 4157 86 83 8†L1.5 2328 4157 Lachance, Pat22 DoroteaTrioIt, BlackTieBash, Energysource2 2 hd22222 1

~~132~~~25~~ ~24~~~185/2 Owner - Joseph E Smith,Vero Beach,FL

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Brittany Farms LLC,KY

b g 7 Father Patrick(PA®)[$20,000]-With Sugar(KY)-Muscles YankeeTORRONE †Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,200

Life  $475,702

2025
Off

   $9,250
 $118,845
  $36,352 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1652 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  TOM FANNING (St 254 W 12% P 15% S 14% UTR .250)

84.6
86.0 87

87 153
156
1544

4
2

YR½
YR½
PcDÁ

6
7
5¹ ~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~37~~~~7~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~15~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

2

NW10201L51700034ftYR½627Feb26 28 156 4125 4156 88 91 8†L2.5 531 4156 Holland, Brent11 Torrone, GoHaveFun, OnceInALifetimens ns 1¾111½11½ 1
NW7500L5CD1250037syM1820Feb26 282 256 4124 4153 86 81 9†L9.6 1129 155 Herschberger, Ma54 CallOption, RoyalComet, AardiebythehillN1¼ 3¾ 5¾684½65½º 1
NW7500L5CD1250031ftM1413Feb26 274 356 4125 154 86 84 10†L53.8 2327 155 Herschberger, Ma1010 YankMyHalo, HowlingathemoonDk, AardbythhllN11 8½º 4¾886¾107¾ºº 10
QUA25ftM1206Feb26 29 357 1127 2156 6†L128 3156 Herschberger, Ma66 Shoresy, StrikingTactful, Torrone9 8¾-- 1¼363¾65¾ 6
NW20000L52300029ftYR½311Dec25 284 59 3128 158 88 83 7†L78.2 8229 2159 Marohn, Jim Jr77 BellissimoFaceS, DiamanteTrioIt, SevenReps9¾ 9¼ 7¼77677½ 7
NW15000L51900031ftYR½805Dec25 28 257 1126 1156 87 88 8†L31.4 129 4156 Marohn, Jim Jr77 MonAmour, OliverTheGreat, Ritson12 9¾ 356667¾ 6
NW10000L51700049ftYR½421Nov25 282 58 1127 157 87 86 7†L7.7 0329 157 Marohn, Jim Jr11 Torrone, BestfriendVolo, Ritson2 2 ns12221 2
NW7500L51500044ftYR½314Nov25 281 358 128 3157 86 82 6†L*0.7 0329 3157 Marohn, Jim Jr11 Torrone, GoHaveFun, Cactustotheclouds1¼º 1¾ nk11 hd11½ 1
NW7500L51500054ftYR½507Nov25 284 158 1128 158 85 77 8†L11.0 -2129 3158 Marohn, Jim Jr78 KindaLuckyLindy, LuckyMumN, PremierVictor12 11 3¼665¼76½ 8
NW7500L41200056ftPcDÁ1028Oct25 281 157 2125 1154 86 85 8†L2.6 329 4154 Napolitano, G Jr32 CassiusHanover, HandDoverDan, KovuAs1¼ 2½ 3¼443¼32¼º 1
NW11051L51900055ftYR½517Oct25 284 258 3127 3156 89 85 8†L25.2 2428 3157 Dube, Daniel66 MyManPeter, BlackhawkZette, MusicalRide9½ 8¼ 4¾675½66¼ 6
NW17601L52100057ftYR½210Oct25 284 59 4126 4156 87 81 6†L5.9 -4329 157 Holland, Brent66 SouthwindArturo, PLOscar, OverAndBack7 6¾ip 1½45343 6

~~~39~~~~8~~ ~~9~~~~45/1 Owner - Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Charles J Roberts,NZ

b m 6 Father Patrick(PA®)[$20,000]-Girls On Film(NZL)-Muscle HillLUCKY MUM N  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,480

Life  $220,338

2025
Off

     $950
 $108,490
  $49,030 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1397 W 8% P 12% S 14% UDR .193)  RICKY BUCCI (St 565 W 10% P 12% S 13% UTR .210)

84.0
86.0 87

87 157

1573 YR½

YR½

5

4¹ ~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~3~~ ~~8~~~~4
~~~~7~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

3

NW15000L51900034ftYR½827Feb26 284 358 128 1157 88 88 811.3 5428 2157 Holland, Brent56 DiamanteTrioIt, Chulo, SkyBox6½ 6 1½542¾53½º 5
NW20000L52300035ftYR½419Feb26 29 358 127 1157 89 87 722.2 7429 158 Holland, Brent55 KewpieDoll, HotFlashKimmy, PedalOnMetal10 6 4½65756¼ 5
NW20291L52300030ftYR½812Feb26 284 358 2127 157 89 88 824.5 8229 2158 Holland, Brent77 PedalOnMetal, KewpieDoll, DwsPointMan9½ 9¼ 7¼77888¼ 7
QUA T&P22ftYR½205Feb26 281 357 4126 4156 629 4157 Siegelman, Austi55 NightHawk, PLOscar, LuckyMumN6½ 6¾-- 5½338½59¾ 3
NW15301L51900049ftYR½621Nov25 281 258 3127 2157 86 83 813.4 029 3157 Siegelman, Austi44 BNicking, Sforza, LuckyMumN6 5 1333½45 4
NW12101L51700044ftYR½614Nov25 291 358 128 2157 86 82 8*2.2 029 2157 Siegelman, Austi22 BackstreetPlayer, LuckyMumN, VinnyDeVie2 2 ½222¾22 1
NW7500L51500054ftYR½507Nov25 284 158 1128 158 85 78 8*0.7 -2429 158 Holland, Brent11 KindaLuckyLindy, LuckyMumN, PremierVictor2 1¾ nk21111 2
NW7626L51600048ftYR½631Oct25 28 358 128 3157 85 84 8*1.4 1329 4157 Holland, Brent22 PiscoSour, LuckyMumN, IceBreakersK1½ 1½ ¾231½21½ 6
NW10000L51900052ftYR½1024Oct25 281 257 1126 2156 85 86 88.2 -2228 4156 Holland, Brent77 MusicalRide, SisterMaryMaude, KashaV11 14 2¼567¾711 8
QUA T&P55ftYR½117Oct25 283 358 3126 3154 5129 2157 Mele, Peter44 CurlyJamesA, FamilyRecipe, RealWilley5½ 6¼-- 14½45957¾ 1
FM INV3900069ftYR½321Aug25 28 357 2126 4155 89 86 611.8 -230 2156 Holland, Brent11 TipsyMoni, QueenOfAll, HotFlashKimmy1½ 1½ 352¼1¼ 1
FM INV3900085ftYR½414Aug25 281 258 127 3156 90 84 69.1 -130 1157 Kelly, Colin22 QueenOfAll, DiamanteTrioIt, HotFlashKimmy1½ 2 2¾631½21½ 2

~~122~~~28~~ ~30~~~198/5 Owner - Evans Nation,NY;Engblom Fm LLC,NJ;Hickory Hollow Stbs,IN

4
Green

PP4 (+45)

Breeder -  Steve Jones,NY;Fair Winds Farm Inc,NJ

b g 7 Chapter Seven(NY®)[$12,500]-Hip To My Heart(NY)-Credit WinnerCHAPHEART® †Â $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $15,765

Life  $562,622

2025
Off

  $15,190
  $92,525
  $36,132 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1649 W 34% P 18% S 15% UDR .490)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1124 W 23% P 15% S 14% UTR .360)

86.5
87.0 88

87 152
155
1522

4
2

HoPÂ
DDÁ
HoPÂ

6
7
6¹ ~~~~4~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~2

~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~8~~~~3
~~~10~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

1

NW10000L51700036gdYR½720Feb26 282 59 128 1158 87 89 8†L3.5 9429 1158 Bartlett, Jason33 Chapheart, BusyMakingMoni, AustralHanover1½ 3 1¼121½32º 3
NW8524L51500024ftYR½906Feb26 293 459 2129 4158 85 86 8†L3.3 8129 159 Bartlett, Jason21 BayBreezeHanover, StreetGossip, Chapheartnsº 1¼ ¾332½31¾ 8

Trainer change from  Dylan Davis  (St 627 W 17% P 14% S 13% UTR .297)  after 20Jan26
NW6001L5750012ftDDÁ220Jan26 281 357 1126 4155 85 77 7†L*0.2 -6229 4155 Berry, Patrick24 Chapheart, RNoMercy, MoundsForAll5½ ½º ns12¾21º 5
NW8001L5950042ftDDÁ613Jan26 274 457 4126 4156 85 77 8†L*0.9 -1329 4156 Berry, Patrick45 DesignerDrink, CoalCreek, Chapheart8 4º ½353¼32½º 6
NW10001L51150030ftDDÁ830Dec25 273 256 2125 1155 87 80 7†L*1.1 4131 2157 Berry, Patrick33 Dyladmar, TomCreek, MuscleDynasty4º 3¾º 10¾567¾54½º 3
WO10000L51800032ftDDÁ1216Dec25 282 357 126 1155 87 80 8†L2.5 -429 3155 Berry, Patrick55 MrmayorHanover, Dyladmar, Chapheart6 5 233343º 4
QUA42ftDDÁ310Dec25 294 1100 4128 158 5†L128 1158 Berry, Patrick22 BabyBob, Chapheart, MiracleDeVie2½ 2¼-- 1222½26 2
OPEN 1-22200077ftHoPÂ820Sep25 264 57 3125 3153 92 85 8†L27.4 1128 1154 Tetrick, Trace34 SevenSins, Danger, Flirtnwiththepilot4½ 1½º 3¼864¼32º 1
OPEN 2-31800053ftHoPÂ1306Sep25 281 57 126 1154 92 86 9†L11.3 4128 3154 Tetrick, Trace44 LateNiteHawk, SevenSins, Flirtnwiththepilot3½ 4¾º 2¼531½32º 2
OPEN 31600068ftHoPÂ830Aug25 271 56 125 2153 90 86 8†L3.8 3427 1154 Tetrick, Trace66 DrinkUpDrinkUp, LateNiteHawk, CsFlyingCoPilot6½ 8 4677¼77º 5
NW7500L42500075ftHoPÂ1508Aug25 271 255 2124 153 89 89 10†L2.6 029 2153 Tetrick, Trace14 Flirtnwiththepilot, ToysForYou, Chapheart3º hdº 2¼321½11º 8
NW7500L41400074ftHoPÂ201Aug25 263 455 4124 2152 88 94 7†L*1.6 1227 2152 Tetrick, Trace33 Chapheart, SwanInMotion, NorthernRocks2¼ 3 211 hd21º 2

~~160~~~31~~ ~31~~~1915/1 Owner - Ben F Robards,Shepherdsville,KY

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Ben F Robards,KY

b g 9 Wishing Stone(OH®)[$3,000]-B Nicki(KY)-Like A PrayerB NICKING †  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,340

Life  $540,906

2025
Off

  $11,340
  $84,375
  $56,306 GEORGE BRENNAN red-blk-wh (St 1616 W 13% P 14% S 13% UDR .251)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 694 W 13% P 15% S 15% UTR .263)

83.0
85.0 86

85 153

1552

2

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

8

6
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~37~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~18~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

40000CLM1800035ftYR½819Feb26 291 59 128 1158 86 83 8†50.1 7329 1159 Brennan, George78 EnergyKing, SkyBox, WarraweeWhisper11 11º 4¾777¾77¾ 8
40000CLM1800030ftYR½1012Feb26 283 59 1128 3158 84 81 7†3.1 5430 159 Brennan, George11 WarraweeWhisper, BNicking, ForADreamer1½ 1½ 221¾11½ 3
40000CLM1800022ftYR½605Feb26 283 159 3128 4158 85 82 8†8.0 830 1159 Brennan, George33 Wheelzablazin, WillyWalton, BellissimoFaceS3 3 2½442½43 4
40000CLM1800013ftYR½529Jan26 282 158 1127 158 85 82 7†5.1 832 2159 Brennan, George22 PedalOnMetal, EnergyKing, BusyMakingMoni1½ 1½ 6¾54321½ 3
40000CLM1800036ftYR½822Jan26 29 458 3127 2157 86 86 8†*1.6 430 3157 Brennan, George11 EnergyKing, BNicking, PedalOnMetal1½ 1½ 1½211½11½ 4
NW10000L41100033ftPhlÁ531Dec25 272 257 1126 2155 84 86 6†4.8 4129 2155 Pelling, Jack11 BNicking, Ritson, SouthwindAdmiral2½ 1½ 1½11½11½ 5
NW20000L52300029ftYR½311Dec25 284 59 3128 158 88 81 7†9.9 830 1159 Holland, Brent33 BellissimoFaceS, DiamanteTrioIt, SevenReps3½ 3¼ 6½65343¼ 1
NW7500L5CD1250038ftM1528Nov25 273 356 126 4155 83 83 10†*2.1 9230 2156 Beckwith, Brett11 Sainthood, FirstClassRule, AardiebythehillN1¼º 1¼ 3½82½11 8
NW15301L51900049ftYR½621Nov25 281 258 3127 2157 86 83 8†16.2 0229 2157 Brennan, George22 BNicking, Sforza, LuckyMumN1½ 1½ hd121½22 1
NW17741L51900044ftYR½814Nov25 274 457 2126 4155 88 86 8†45.4 0428 2157 Marohn, Jim Jr88 AquariusFaceS, DwsPointMan, BeDifferent13 11 7¾888811 8
NW10741L51700054ftYR½107Nov25 283 159 1128 3157 85 80 7†2.2 -2229 3157 Brennan, George11 BNicking, VinnyDeVie, BlackTieBash1½º 1½ 1¼112½12 5
NW7626L51600048ftYR½631Oct25 28 358 128 3157 85 80 8†7.9 1130 1158 Brennan, George11 PiscoSour, LuckyMumN, IceBreakersK1½ 1½ 3½41 ns11½ 4

~~~58~~~12~~ ~10~~~~66/1 Owner - J L Sadowsky LLC,FL;R M Baggitt Jr,PA;C M Baggitt,PA

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Cheyenne Racing Stable LLC,FL

b g 5 Bar Hopping(PA®)-Baby Chey(PA)-Andover HallOLIVER THE GREAT †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,020

Life  $162,300

2025
Off

   $1,520
 $113,240
  $12,225 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1113 W 12% P 15% S 12% UDR .243) ROBERT BAGGITT JR (St 55 W 13% P 22% S 16% UTR .306)

80.2
89.0 89

90 153

1532

2

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

4

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~7~~ ~~7~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

NW15000L51900034ftYR½827Feb26 284 358 128 1157 88 87 8†L6.0 5428 2157 Stratton, Jordan33 DiamanteTrioIt, Chulo, SkyBox1¾ 3 1¼453½43 1
QUA39syPcDÁ618Feb26 293 459 3129 159 5†L229 1159 Kakaley, Matt22 Incantation, RichAndMiserable, OliverTheGreat1¼ 1¼-- ¾33121¼ 4
NW15000L51900030ftYR½912Dec25 283 258 2127 1157 87 89 8†L*0.9 5429 1157 Gingras, Yannick22 DwsPointMan, OliverTheGreat, Ritson1½ 1½ ½2112 nsº 2
NW15000L51900031ftYR½805Dec25 28 257 1126 1156 87 91 8†L11.0 1130 2156 Stratton, Jordan11 MonAmour, OliverTheGreat, Ritson1½º 1¼ ¾211½11¾ 7
MGM GP L15000049ftYR½821Nov25 284 257 126 155 94 89 7†L76.5 0129 3156 Marohn, Jim Jr77 TakeAllComers, SouthwindCoors, DireStraits10 12 8776½77¼ 6
NW32491L52700043ftYR½413Nov25 28 457 4125 4154 90 88 7†L9.5 0429 3156 Marohn, Jim Jr66 MyManPeter, Escaper, KegStand7½ 6¾º 8¾664¾65½º 5
NW30901L52700043ftYR½506Nov25 28 257 126 1155 89 91 6†L24.8 -1328 4155 Marohn, Jim Jr66 HotFlashKimmy, KegStand, Escaper7¾ 7½ 3½46566 6
NW21751L52500053ftYR½923Oct25 281 257 4125 3155 88 89 8†L3.6 -2130 156 Marohn, Jim Jr44 KegStand, OliverTheGreat, Escaper3½ 4½º 221¾1½º 3
NW30000L53000051ftYR½916Oct25 282 58 2126 1156 88 86 8†L34.1 0329 2157 Marohn, Jim Jr77 DireStraits, Escaper, SaintK9 9 6571177¼ 8
NW20000L52500051ftYR½409Oct25 283 357 126 155 87 89 6†L5.1 -629 155 Marohn, Jim Jr11 OliverTheGreat, Escaper, KegStand1½ 1½ ns111½11½ 2
NW24131L52500061ftYR½802Oct25 281 457 3126 1156 87 85 8†L35.5 -629 1156 Marohn, Jim Jr55 DelayedHanover, OliverTheGreat, Torrone6½ 6 nk24243º 6
NW30000L53000073ftYR½925Sep25 282 357 3125 4154 89 84 8†L42.7 -2429 157 Marohn, Jim Jr66 DireStraits, TheHazelton, Unevergonnagethis7½ 7½ 11¼561468 6
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~~~33~~~~8~~ ~~5~~~~610/1 Owner - Kap Singh Racing Stable,Yorktown Heights,NY;Earl Hill Jr,Ohsweken,ON

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Midwind Farms,OH

b m 4 Chapter Seven(NY®)[$25,000]-Danica Hall(PA)-DeweycheatumnhoweALWAYS A STORY® † $45,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $11,470

Life   $95,675

2025
Off

   $1,520
  $71,915
  $10,950 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 1007 W 17% P 15% S 14% UDR .300)  JARED BAKO (St 384 W 18% P 19% S 10% UTR .319)

78.9
81.0 81

84 155
156
1553

2
3

VDÂ
YR½
VDÂ

3
4Q
3

~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

Trainer change from  Per Engblom  (St 2016 W 21% P 14% S 12% UTR .342)  after 13Feb26
QUA T&P32ftYR½113Feb26 283 258 3127 2156 6†328 2156 Bartlett, Jason22 AlwaysAStory, OpticalIllusionN, SevenLayer1½ 1½-- 1½12 ns21½º 4
QUA24ftYR½406Feb26 294 259 2129 4158 5†2209 Bartlett, Jason55 StormontDivide, KashaV, Sevenshadesofgreyds ds-- 5355ds5ds x5
NW15000L5190009ftYR½330Jan26 283 359 4128 4158 86 88 6†1.9 12329 4158 Bartlett, Jason22 GreenMel, MaIsabelle, AlwaysAStory-1½ 1¼ hdÓ4321½x21¾ 1
W4-81400033ftPhlÁ1131Dec25 273 57 4124 4155 85 77 8†4.5 4429 157 Kennedy, James8x8 HonoluluHanover, KewpieDoll, KovuAs13 11 6¼677½812ºx 4
NW15000L52500050gdYR½919Dec25 293 2130 200 3231 87 86 10†5.4 133*30 232 Dube, Daniel66 TheHazelton, Bronzer, AlwaysAStory9¼ 7¼º 1¾364½66¾º 21¼
NW15000L51900030ftYR½912Dec25 283 258 2127 1157 87 86 8†7.9 529 158 Bartlett, Jason77 DwsPointMan, OliverTheGreat, Ritson11 11 4¼56778½ 6
QUA T&P31ftYR½105Dec25 283 258 2127 3157 6†30 158 Kelly, Colin55 Ameritric, MikkiSixx, JBGram7¾ 7-- 2½44343¼ 2

Trainer change from  Gaetan Brunet  (St 52 W 11% P 11% S 23% UTR .256)  after 27Oct25
WO2-5PMCD1200052ftStga½827Oct25 284 59 1128 3158 77 74 7†2.0 -4329 3158 Randall, Jay66 AlwaysAStory, OkeechobeeJet, StormontHppyDy9¼ 5º 1½153¼63¾º 4
WO2-5PMCD1200063syStga½1020Oct25 28 58 2127 158 78 75 8†4.2 -230 3158 Randall, Jay7x3 GimletHanover-, MissBliss+, AlwaysAStory+4¼ºx 10 3½Ô2355¼66½º 6
WO2-5PMCD1200053gdStga½813Oct25 29 458 1128 159 78 74 8†*2.0 -130 1159 Crawford, Brett44 GaslightHall, Shiv, FullScale5½ 6 1½54255º 3
WO2-5PMCD1200076ftStga½506Oct25 291 259 4127 2157 78 74 8†*1.1 -6130 3158 Bailey, Leon67 HopeNGlory, Friday, Champain8¾ 5º 5¾554¼53¼ºº 7
WO2-5PMCD1200072ftStga½329Sep25 282 158 3127 1157 77 80 8†2.4 -4129 2157 Bailey, Leon77 KJTitle, OliCanoli, AlwaysAStory9 6½º 133152¾ºº 5

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

BLACK TIE BASH - 24%
TORRONE - 91

OLIVER THE GREAT
LUCKY MUM N

None
LUCKY MUM N - $5,650
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260213&race=1&cardid=1&key=443f493c656fed45baf837d60afddff7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260206&race=4&cardid=1&key=cbd54eea9c8a6dc7ad91a9f8af5709de
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260130&race=3&cardid=6&key=f123ea3361a569ddf4dc1310c18ca71f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251231&race=11&cardid=5&key=5d7fa63204f40da57f0903ef0182f9a5
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251219&race=9&cardid=5&key=68ff0f3a6a17141c94ec29965db6b12f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251212&race=9&cardid=6&key=ffa7c45356673c0894d68464869413b9
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251205&race=1&cardid=1&key=1ad56dee8dce813fc2ed6af34b0a8334
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251027&race=8&cardid=5&key=02fcf18396d57a818a33692da7608d50
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251020&race=10&cardid=5&key=62f6a93c82be405d7c2f76b2e45518aa
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251013&race=8&cardid=5&key=9c281ea284f01bf0764ae59840927a5a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20251006&race=5&cardid=5&key=f1794119a996f26351e1c9c85011fcbe
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=STGA&date=20250929&race=3&cardid=5&key=26ef1232f8b4a052d40dc249c56ec9c2
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


            YONKERS RACEWAY - FRIDAY, MARCH 6, 2026 PURSE $19,000
$1 PICK 3 (4-5-6) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 

SUPERFECTA
F& M NW $16,841 IN LAST 5 STARTS AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $10,000 L5 AE: F& M 
NW 8 P-M RACES LT AE: OPT. CLMG. ALLOW. $30,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Green4 POST - 7:45  CR 87

~~~38~~~11~~ ~~7~~~~53/1 Owner - Friendship Stables LLC,Mountain Lakes,NJ

1
Red

PP1 (+42)

Breeder -  Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

br m 4 Bettor's Wish(PA®)-New Year(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereGLITTERING HOPE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,775

Life   $97,701

2025
Off

  $14,775
  $80,801
  $22,065 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1652 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  MARIA ALVAREZ (St 140 W 17% P 15% S 10% UTR .287)

83.7
85.0 86

86 152
155
1523

3
3

M1
YR½
M1

3
4
3¹ ~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~32~~~10~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~0

2026

L5

3

FNW15000L51900034ftYR½527Feb26 284 158 2126 3155 86 83 8L4.3 5328 3155 Holland, Brent44 GlitteringHope, Ambushed, ZumaBeach5½ 4¾ nk14343º 3
FNW16851L51900036gdYR½620Feb26 28 157 3126 2156 86 82 8L5.6 9229 3156 Holland, Brent55 Strutsville, GlitteringHope, LuckyArtistA8 6¾ 1¼252½53½º 3
FNW20051L52300024ftYR½206Feb26 281 456 2125 155 87 83 6L7.7 8130 1156 Holland, Brent44 LloydsLoves, SilkCloudA, AvfClaire4½ 5½ 6¼665½43½ 2
FNW21172L52300025ftYR½923Jan26 284 258 3127 1156 86 80 8L11.6 12229 3157 Kakaley, Matt55 TickALochA, Ambushed, SheerArtistryN6 6½ 7¼Ó8x5x53¼x52¾º 4
FMNW125001750026ftM11102Jan26 274 56 1124 152 87 80 10L74.4 4227 2153 Siegelman, Austi1010 AardieBMikiN, Intothemysticmoon, FearlessBttr9¾ 11 7776108¾ 8
FNW15000L51900030ftYR½312Dec25 282 457 3126 4154 86 87 6L3.6 528 4154 Marohn, Jim Jr22 GlitteringHope, FrontPageStory, MySweetLily1¼ 1¼ nk121½21½ 2
FNW20766L52300031ftYR½1105Dec25 281 157 4124 154 87 86 6L7.9 1128 1154 Marohn, Jim Jr55 DandysMercy, GlitteringHope, MikiInLuv6½ 7¼ ¾255¼56 4
FMNW7500CD1250038ftM1628Nov25 264 54 1122 4152 83 85 9*1.1 930 4152 Herschberger, Ma44 Mybitcoin, LaurieLee, GlitteringHope2½ 2¾ ½31¼43¼ºº 3
MWO15000LT2200038ftPcDÁ1017Nov25 272 156 2123 3151 87 89 748.9 728 152 Marohn, Jim Jr33 ThreeTimesBettor, LouisvilleGb, GlitteringHope2½ 2½ 1¾352¾42¾ 1
FM30000CLO1900054ftYR½307Nov25 281 257 2125 2153 85 82 713.1 -2427 3154 Marohn, Jim Jr55 DougsBabeA, MalukaMissN, TimeToStrike6¼ 7 6447¼56¾ 6
FMNW5000CD1050052ftM1731Oct25 274 456 125 2152 81 84 910.6 5327 3152 Chisholm, Bradle33 ThSummerLovin, GlitteringHope, BeachRules2¾ 2½ 1½2111½º 9
FMW2BNM4PM1900055ftYR½315Oct25 281 357 1126 4155 77 78 875.2 -128 4155 Marohn, Jim Jr88 GlitteringHope, LilyWhiteHanover, DreamShot10 10 2½175¾78º 7

~~~98~~~23~~ ~18~~~~97/2 Owner - Hudson Standrdbrd Stb Inc,Hudson,QC

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  White Birch Farm,NJ

b m 6 Captaintreacherous(PA®)[$25,000]-Wenditions(MD)-Rocknroll HanoverFRONT PAGE STORY Â $110,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $16,840

Life  $503,885

2025
Off

  $19,640
 $226,820
  $57,768 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (St 883 W 10% P 12% S 15% UDR .217)  PAT LACHANCE (St 678 W 11% P 12% S 16% UTR .230)

86.3
89.0 88

89 149
154
1504

2
3

M1
YR½
PhlÁ

5
6
4¹ ~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~40~~~12~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~12~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

2

FNW24701L52300034ftYR½427Feb26 284 457 126 3153 88 89 7L21.1 5327 3154 Lachance, Pat55 CoastalBabeN, CoachellaboundN, MissPerignnN7¾ 7¼ 5¼444¼45¼º 6
FNW20000L52300036gdYR½420Feb26 274 57 2125 2154 87 93 6L4.4 9328 2154 Lachance, Pat22 SilkCloudA-, FrontPageStory+, DragonsLckyLdyns 1½ ½Ô1221½21¾ 2
FNW30000L52700032ftYR½913Feb26 281 57 3125 1154 88 85 7L39.0 4427 2155 Lachance, Pat77 LloydsLoves, Strutsville, TurnThePageN11 12 6½777¼710 7
FM INV3500024ftYR½406Feb26 281 159 3127 4155 88 82 6L15.4 8428 2156 Lachance, Pat11 AardieBMikiN, ElusiveA, TickALochA1½ 1½ 3½521½1 ns 1
FM INV350009ftYR½930Jan26 28 58 127 2156 89 84 7L18.4 1229 3156 Lachance, Pat44 ElusiveA, TickALochA, MyRedSea2¾ 4½ 1½56363¼ 1
FM INV3500025ftYR½423Jan26 282 359 2128 2157 89 79 6L29.1 1229 4157 Lachance, Pat44 AardieBMikiN, AcushlaMachreeN, SilkCloudA4 4½ 2¼441½42º 2
FNW20000L52300050wfYR½219Dec25 273 57 3125 4154 87 88 8L4.7 5129 4154 Lachance, Pat22 FrontPageStory, MachsLegacyA, FearlessBettorns 1½ ½111½11½ 6
FNW15000L51900030ftYR½312Dec25 282 457 3126 4154 86 87 6L*1.0 5128 4154 Lachance, Pat11 GlitteringHope, FrontPageStory, MySweetLily1¼ 1¼ nk211½11½ 1
FNW20766L52300031ftYR½1105Dec25 281 157 4124 154 87 83 6L5.0 1228 4154 Lachance, Pat66 DandysMercy, GlitteringHope, MikiInLuv8½ 9¼ 4½665¾68º 6
FNW30000L52700049ftYR½221Nov25 271 156 2124 1153 88 89 6L8.9 0328 2153 Lachance, Pat22 MyRedSea, FrontPageStory, OddsOnPlatinum1¾ 1¾ 123222 2
FNW30000L52700054ftYR½207Nov25 282 457 2126 2153 88 80 6L8.4 -2228 4154 Lachance, Pat11 LouiesGirlN, CruiseAlert, MyRedSea1½ 1½ 6¾423½1¼ 2
FM INV3900048ftYR½431Oct25 272 357 4125 154 89 82 6L19.8 1427 1155 Lachance, Pat66 AardieBMikiN, OddsOnPlatinum, MyRedSea9 9 6½568¾i68½ 6

~~127~~~18~~ ~21~~~178/1 Owner - Eric A Prevost,Boynton Beach,FL

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b m 7 Western Ideal(PA®)[$7,500]-Funny Card(MD)-Cam's Card SharkIDEALINFUN Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $14,350

Life  $410,627

2025
Off

  $10,600
  $87,990
  $55,740 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1113 W 12% P 15% S 12% UDR .243)  TRAVIS ALEXANDER (St 750 W 17% P 17% S 13% UTR .308)

79.8
82.0 85

83 151

1541 YR½

PhlÁ

6

4
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~34~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~18~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L5

Trainer change from  Nicholas Devita  (St 748 W 21% P 16% S 13% UTR .346)  after 10Feb26
FM50000CLM2000029ftYR½110Feb26 282 357 2127 3155 85 81 8L3.5 428 4155 Kelly, Colin44 WinWithLynnly, Idealinfun, AtreacherousA3½ 3 1231¾42º 1
FM50000CLM2000023ftYR½903Feb26 29 458 127 2156 85 80 8L14.3 7428 3156 Kelly, Colin55 MissPerignonN, MachsLegacyA^, BriExpressN6 6 1¼452¾54 3
FM50000CLM2000016ftYR½227Jan26 282 59 3127 3156 85 84 8L6.6 13228 4156 Kelly, Colin44 MissPerignonN, YsSensationalcity, MchsLgcyA5¾ 4¾ 1½443½44½º 1
FM50000CLM2000017ftYR½420Jan26 294 459 1128 4156 85 81 6L12.1 11128 1157 Kelly, Colin55 AtreacherousA, MachsLegacyA, Idealinfun6¼ 7¼ 1¾353¾54½ 1
FMNW7500L51500050gdYR½1019Dec25 283 159 1128 2157 83 80 8L*1.2 13129 3157 Kelly, Colin33 BriExpressN, Idealinfun, TalentToSpareA3¼ 3 1¼21½2¾º 1
FM50000CLM2000030ftYR½809Dec25 273 56 4125 3155 86 83 8L70.4 9429 3156 Kelly, Colin77 MissPerignonN, RecTime, Ambushed12 11 5463¼74¾ 5
FM50000CLM2000037gdYR½402Dec25 273 456 1125 154 85 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 52 Ambushed, MissPerignonN, AccessGranted-  
FM50000CLM2000051gdYR½425Nov25 283 58 1126 2154 85 71 7L8.8 3129 3157 Kelly, Colin66 Ambushed, AccessGranted, Chiapanecas8¾ 10 16¼7713711º 3
FM50000CLM2000040ftYR½418Nov25 273 157 1125 1154 85 84 7L7.1 0328 2154 Kelly, Colin55 MissPerignonN, Ambushed, AccessGranted6 6 1½551¾53½ 5
FM50000CLM2000037ftYR½611Nov25 28 57 3125 154 85 79 8L9.3 0428 2155 Kelly, Colin66 MissPerignonN, Ambushed, KatiesUp8¾ 8½ 7¼666¾65½ 5
FM50000CLM2000049ftYR½304Nov25 274 257 2125 4153 85 SCRATCHED - SICK 5-3 Chiapanecas, Ambushed, MissPerignonN-  
FM50000CLM2200051ftYR½428Oct25 281 158 4125 2154 85 83 6L*1.9 -1328 2154 Kelly, Colin33 Ambushed, Chiapanecas, Idealinfun3 2½º ½32 ns2 hdº 3

~~~24~~~~6~~ ~~6~~~~49/2 Owner - Kdp Stable LLC,Westlake Village,CA;Noel M Daley,Chesterfield,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (+45)

Breeder -  W J Donovan,FL

b m 4 Cattlewash(NJ®)[$7,500]-Ubettergo Go(NJ)-Art MajorWORKLIFEBALANCE Â $65,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $81,430

Life  $316,951

2025
Off

       $0
 $246,951
  $51,760 GEORGE BRENNAN red-blk-wh (St 1616 W 13% P 14% S 13% UDR .251)  NOEL DALEY (St 145 W 17% P 18% S 17% UTR .327)

87.2
86.0 83

86 149

1494

4

M1

M1

3

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~15~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

1 5

FNW15000L51900034ftYR½527Feb26 284 158 2126 3155 86 78 8L31.2 5328 3156 Brennan, George77 GlitteringHope, Ambushed, ZumaBeach10 9½ 5½877¾78¼ 6
QUA39syPcDÁ518Feb26 284 458 2127 4155 8L327 2156 Karna, Niko77 FashionTerror, LittleInstigator, PremierDesirey7¾ 7½-- 3¼47777½ 7
SIMPSON3000066ftPcDÁ1021Oct25 262 56 2123 4151 85 72 7L7.2 2230 154 Stratton, Jordan22 TimeOfTheSeason, Fansville, TimeToStrike¾ 1¼ 11½741¾41½ 3
CR LADY G312500051ftNfld½1111Oct25 271 56 1123 3151 88 SCRATCHED - SICK 8-7 SammyJoHanover, OddsOnChesapeake, RdDrvD-  
FMW5BNM72200072ftYR½427Sep25 273 156 2124 4152 86 88 7L2.8 -129 2153 Stratton, Jordan22 SheerArtistryN, Worklifebalance, Strutsvillens 1½ 2¾22 ns2½º 5
FNW15000L52100077ftYR½419Sep25 271 356 2125 1153 86 87 6L5.7 -2427 2153 Stratton, Jordan22 OddsOnPlatinum, Idealinfun, Lydeo1 1½ 1¼421½21½ 2
NJCLASSICF15000080ftM11205Sep25 27 455 2123 4149 83 85 6L2.3 -626 4149 Mccarthy, Andrew44 Worklifebalance, Asphalt, Shesgotthejack4¼ 4 hd132¼32¼º 5
FMW2BNM4PM1900070ftYR½623Aug25 28 356 3124 4153 78 87 8*0.6 0129 4153 Brennan, George11 LadyBlueJay^, Worklifebalance, JazzyVespa2 2 nsÒ11212 4
FMW2BNM4PM1900090ftYR½109Aug25 271 56 1124 4154 79 77 8*0.1 -131 3155 Brennan, George33 PussycatDollGb, AccessGranted, Worklifebalnc3 3¼ 3¾345½32½ 3
TOMPKINS5250077ftM11226Jul25 27 155 2123 4149 84 84 1126.0 -4127 3150 Roy, Louis-Phili14 MikiAndMinnie, Gigglingonthebeach, RodeoDrvD3º 1¼ 462½11¼ 1
FMW2BNM4PM1900080ftYR½312Jul25 284 58 2126 155 79 79 8*0.4 -3328 155 Brennan, George13 Worklifebalance, Intricacy, MissPerignonN3¼ 1¾ 2¾11511½ 3
NJ SDF F4800083ftM1621Jun25 27 355 124 3150 83 83 6*1.1 -5326 3150 Mccarthy, Andrew13 PleaseBeYou, Worklifebalance, BeachBabe2º 1¼ ns211½11½ 2

~~~84~~~15~~ ~15~~~1220/1 Owner - Our Three Sons Stable LLC,Atlanta,GA

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Mahlon A Miller,OH

br m 6 Yankee Cruiser(OH®)[$3,500]-Northern Eclipse(OH)-Bettor's DelightCRUISE ALERT Â $29,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,185

Life  $521,068

2025
Off

  $10,185
  $86,960
  $33,710 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1085 W 13% P 15% S 15% UDR .263)  CORY STRATTON (St 1054 W 14% P 16% S 14% UTR .276)

82.2
84.0 85

85 151
158
153 Stga½

YR½
ScDÁ

5
6
3

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~38~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

14

FNW16851L51900036gdYR½620Feb26 28 157 3126 2156 86 65 8L7.4 932 200 Stratton, Jordan77 Strutsville, GlitteringHope, LuckyArtistA12 10 18881087 5
FNW10000L51700024ftYR½706Feb26 281 457 127 3156 84 79 8L3.4 8229 157 Stratton, Jordan44 SweetHayleyJaneA, MariaAllegondaN, OverIce5½ 5 2¼43343¼ 4
FMNW7500L5150009ftYR½230Jan26 281 258 4127 3157 83 78 6L2.6 12130 158 Stratton, Jordan11 IdealCover, TwinBSunkissed, Onederfulbeach1¼º 1¼ 2½41¾1½ 4
FMNW5221L51300025ftYR½523Jan26 284 59 4127 158 82 79 8L*0.6 12130 158 Stratton, Jordan11 CruiseAlert, Onederfulbeach, FightingEvil1½ 1½ nk11212¼ 5
FMNW7500CD1250030ftM11116Jan26 263 454 4123 2151 85 85 9L20.8 3127 3151 Kelly, Colin66 AvfClaire, FearlessBettor, CruiseAlert7½ 6º 1½341½63½ºº 6
MNW10000L41100031ftPhlÁ1026Dec25 271 456 125 2154 84 81 7L20.6 1129 4154 Beyer, Troy77 Bellucci, MariaAllegondaN, MikiInLuv11 9 1¾45353¾ 6
MNW10000L41100053gdPhlÁ1019Dec25 274 357 126 3155 80 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 616 PetrolQueen, PerfidiousCrown, SpicyStory-  
FNW15000L51900030ftYR½312Dec25 282 457 3126 4154 86 84 6L11.6 5228 3155 Stratton, Cory33 GlitteringHope, FrontPageStory, MySweetLily2¾ 2¾ 3¾63333¼ 3
FNW20766L52300031ftYR½1105Dec25 281 157 4124 154 87 84 6L5.7 129 3154 Stratton, Jordan33 DandysMercy, GlitteringHope, MikiInLuv3½ 3½ 343434¼ 2
FNW20206L52300049ftYR½921Nov25 273 256 2124 2153 87 88 8L13.3 0328 3153 Stratton, Jordan44 TurnThePageN, CoachellaboundN, DougsBabeA6¼ 5½ 1½54343 3
FM INV3500044ftYR½714Nov25 274 57 1125 2153 88 84 6L17.8 0228 1154 Stratton, Jordan22 LouiesGirlN, PressureCooker, Stayingwiththwnd2 1½ 4½544¼33½ 1
FM75000CLO2700054ftYR½207Nov25 282 457 2126 2153 88 80 6L27.3 -228 3154 Stratton, Jordan22 LouiesGirlN, CruiseAlert, MyRedSea1½ 1½ 6¼23531½ 1

~~140~~~35~~ ~30~~~215/2 Owner - Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Vernon J Mast,OH

br m 8 Dragon Again(OH®)[$5,000]-Precious Cammill(OH)-Million Dollar CamDRAGONS LUCKY LADY Â $9,200 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,260

Life  $616,529

2025
Off

   $2,760
  $95,905
  $94,242 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1649 W 34% P 18% S 15% UDR .490)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1124 W 23% P 15% S 14% UTR .360)

83.6
87.0 88

88 151
156
153

2
2

YR½
YR½
ScDÁ

7
8Q
3

~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~23~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~16~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

27

FNW20000L52300036gdYR½420Feb26 274 57 2125 2154 87 91 6L3.7 9129 155 Bartlett, Jason44 SilkCloudA-, FrontPageStory+, DragonsLckyLdy3¾ 4¼ 2¾33231¾º 3
FNW30000L52700032ftYR½913Feb26 281 57 3125 1154 88 84 7L11.2 4128 2155 Bartlett, Jason66 LloydsLoves, Strutsville, TurnThePageN8¾ 9¾ 6666¼68¼ 6
QUA24ftYR½106Feb26 29 358 4127 2156 4L28 2156 Bartlett, Jason44 DragonsLuckyLady, AyeAyeCaptnN, LckyArtstA5¾ 6-- hd131½33½º 4
QUA30ftYR½423Jan26 29 259 4128 3156 6L328 4157 Engblom, Petter33 DiegoN, JumpingjackmacN, DragonsLuckyLady3 3-- 633232½ 3
FNW30000L52700031ftYR½705Dec25 28 158 4126 4154 88 80 7L37.1 1327 3155 Kelly, Colin77 AcushlaMachreeN, OddsOnPlatinum, BontsBstBt10 9¾ 4½776¼76¼ 7
MWO15000LT2200038ftPcDÁ1017Nov25 272 156 2123 3151 87 87 7L45.4 7228 3152 Allard, Simon77 ThreeTimesBettor, LouisvilleGb, GlitteringHope7½ 7½ 5¼66474½ 7
QUA54ftYR½207Nov25 291 259 4128 2156 5L327 2156 Kelly, Colin33 DragonsLuckyLady, StonecoldGirl, ManDntfrgtM3¼ 3¼-- 2¾111¾1¼º 4
FM75000CLO3000078ftYR½705Sep25 274 57 4124 153 90 86 7L23.8 -3228 2153 Macdonald, Mark55 FrontPageStory, SilkCloudA, DougsBabeA7 6½º 2543½21½º 5
FM75000CLO3000072ftYR½229Aug25 28 456 4124 4153 88 87 5L3.8 0428 154 Macdonald, Mark44 UptownHanover, CherylsShadow, DrgnsLckyLdy5 5¼ ¾331½32¼º 4
FNW30000L53000079ftYR½322Aug25 271 456 2124 153 89 89 7L*1.6 -3128 153 Bartlett, Jason33 DragonsLuckyLady, UptownHanovr, ChrylsShdw2¾ 3 114242½º 4
FM INV3900082ftYR½415Aug25 281 57 4124 3152 89 87 5L17.7 -3327 153 Buter, Tyler44 SilkCloudA, DragonsLuckyLady, Lydeo5 5½ 2½23243¼º 3
FNW20000L52500076ftYR½708Aug25 273 57 4124 1154 86 85 8L10.8 -1428 1154 Gingras, Yannick66 DragonsLuckyLady, FactoryGirl, Idealinfun10 7¾º hd15353º 5

Yonkers Raceway - Friday, March 6, 2026 - Race 4 - Page 8 of 19| 800-334-3800 | www.trackmaster.comHelp

http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260227&race=5&cardid=6&key=08865e28b868698aab3a4f98e3be52d7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260220&race=6&cardid=5&key=d739d117034362d46e7a2c39a542282e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260206&race=2&cardid=6&key=efc26db8ba1f12cda721bf338f13e357
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260123&race=9&cardid=6&key=ccb360b7d58114918341f8944db07ded
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=11&cardid=6&key=c10426ddf7aee3a2b73d665b15d611e9
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251212&race=3&cardid=6&key=4aed0d4fa110fbc2b781330c94056d24
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251205&race=11&cardid=6&key=8d64c92f0fe502629646b7fadf3b5935
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251128&race=6&cardid=6&key=701e62ee1282a6f022a78c334d7c1db6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251117&race=10&cardid=5&key=8645edf4bbde3b0d44a3e536656eb8dd
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251107&race=3&cardid=6&key=a8967287db3c6fdd6d69e6ad541147b6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20251031&race=7&cardid=6&key=c8475d678eec065641f39f91c7c40976
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251015&race=3&cardid=6&key=ce66962e3f88bf639a5d99d69f338b4b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260227&race=4&cardid=6&key=202a9ab68f43506d6cd948c9053f3a3c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260220&race=4&cardid=5&key=c8b0355386cb42870d7240ac52d51b1a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260213&race=9&cardid=6&key=2d22635cc30a8d4a308e50a0cc003603
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260206&race=4&cardid=6&key=a1e141fb5d5956223deca033dd1e8fe4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260130&race=9&cardid=6&key=5eac93186930298f1aef2e9a169d7848
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260123&race=4&cardid=6&key=5316847dba3a1539c12a88d357242051
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251219&race=2&cardid=5&key=24e4d0917ab2df853cd532f4bcc65dec
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251212&race=3&cardid=6&key=4aed0d4fa110fbc2b781330c94056d24
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251205&race=11&cardid=6&key=8d64c92f0fe502629646b7fadf3b5935
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251121&race=2&cardid=6&key=7fbd35370bdbb79efcf5c34fa3317675
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251107&race=2&cardid=6&key=849ff890df7f2a4665e79dadc27f58c1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251031&race=4&cardid=6&key=bd929e6cc0de5e7e3af4cc05ec0b02ff
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260210&race=1&cardid=6&key=5cde7e8fdcb0e8adce5728552ce1c26f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260203&race=9&cardid=6&key=3363fb972edd53aa6ea62125f5440733
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260127&race=2&cardid=6&key=9ab15178d0e7171db64c03f8330b45ab
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260120&race=4&cardid=6&key=cdd4b5d2d0c9594fecdd5fb7a70fa0ad
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251219&race=10&cardid=5&key=d2a1d72f0facdd956e2b11a01a3afdd1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251209&race=8&cardid=6&key=525ea3145d483893e428934f9ce598b8
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251202&race=4&cardid=6&key=2ca78a772412c7d533b359ce064bfd72
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251125&race=4&cardid=6&key=143f55acab26b8efe6aeb93d7c08d875
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251118&race=4&cardid=6&key=897a2bdad3c5b4d5245f23da921921af
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251111&race=6&cardid=6&key=6c93395987af18e95fddd9ad507fb0b3
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251104&race=3&cardid=6&key=14a3ff81f368768847f47755a483e6cb
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251028&race=4&cardid=6&key=0c112f33f42b1955b2b8fbbd491378af
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260227&race=5&cardid=6&key=08865e28b868698aab3a4f98e3be52d7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20260218&race=5&cardid=1&key=b7a51e5f515dde7ffad680682836b502
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251021&race=10&cardid=5&key=3024501c0bb2a347087558148b25d896
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=NFLD&date=20251011&race=11&cardid=6&key=7be2f6bd3beba82ade284e2d69c090fc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20250927&race=4&cardid=6&key=1b2959cd232edc818fc5e33deefe6dda
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20250919&race=4&cardid=6&key=6aa9ce6494ed999f2bcb224f1721420d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20250905&race=12&cardid=6&key=459ccf1ab465b1263685d8b41224b449
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20250823&race=6&cardid=6&key=616df027cf21da3ff573e2a071ca16b4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20250809&race=1&cardid=6&key=3317acd67c1ddeee57970f5db934e6a1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20250726&race=12&cardid=6&key=f159ea5af15ae09d7ecf458f71ec2771
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20250712&race=3&cardid=6&key=084788f8d2b40819e7c04d17a4844059
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20250621&race=6&cardid=6&key=e6419f3b0bb85f35833ea16364d5d25f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260220&race=6&cardid=5&key=d739d117034362d46e7a2c39a542282e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260206&race=7&cardid=6&key=1424ad2f4f67626412039997330ee335
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260130&race=2&cardid=6&key=b3b373681c1675db10f87dacc93798e7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260123&race=5&cardid=6&key=fa7278001cc47c73bc8c23df39567039
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260116&race=11&cardid=6&key=c1dfaae5dd764afecd83ba3a672da4f6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251226&race=10&cardid=5&key=4ba33c12839f3ef3701e43146461cbb7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PHL&date=20251219&race=10&cardid=5&key=e5fa6f33531618264748ecf5daf8437c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251212&race=3&cardid=6&key=4aed0d4fa110fbc2b781330c94056d24
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251205&race=11&cardid=6&key=8d64c92f0fe502629646b7fadf3b5935
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251121&race=9&cardid=6&key=65d21cde227274c7d6ab83b051619b94
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251114&race=7&cardid=6&key=79453ead6ccd77342522e50ac438f6a6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251107&race=2&cardid=6&key=849ff890df7f2a4665e79dadc27f58c1
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260220&race=4&cardid=5&key=c8b0355386cb42870d7240ac52d51b1a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260213&race=9&cardid=6&key=2d22635cc30a8d4a308e50a0cc003603
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260206&race=1&cardid=1&key=f1fad82abdf61455968122ada7cc0229
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260123&race=4&cardid=1&key=585b0fbdb662af42c6502b799ba76722
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251205&race=7&cardid=6&key=b26b66d077375c4225bc5bc9c560e7fc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20251117&race=10&cardid=5&key=8645edf4bbde3b0d44a3e536656eb8dd
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251107&race=2&cardid=1&key=9d59f26c2269a101f10ab6db4b4c468d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20250905&race=7&cardid=6&key=6994dc3eeacfbd255a7a47d1e4eac406
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20250829&race=2&cardid=6&key=0d70d5b1689133b3bf7c3d194b367f6f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20250822&race=3&cardid=6&key=21ba43d57c0649d8c025a74c8d9b2d20
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20250815&race=4&cardid=6&key=14b712a0ed40c28ef385cb28430e08d5
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20250808&race=7&cardid=6&key=7440eddabacbb26ea7b02c166858583c
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf
http://info.trackmaster.com/harness/hpl.pdf


~~~18~~~~7~~ ~~3~~~~36/1 Owner - R Lasky,NY;A S Harris,NJ;N E Cockerham,SC

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Ron P Salcedo,TN

b m 5 Downbytheseaside(OH®)[$6,000]-Rolluptherim(OH)-Roll With JoeZUMA BEACH Â $90,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $29,730

Life  $107,940

2025
Off

   $3,230
  $35,000
  $34,460 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 784 W 12% P 11% S 14% UDR .228)  ANDREW HARRIS (St 53 W 30% P 19% S 8% UTR .432)

83.1
85.0 85

86 151
157
1523

1
2

M1
M1
MeaÁ

4Q
5Q
3

~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~4~~~~4~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

FNW15000L51900034ftYR½527Feb26 284 158 2126 3155 86 82 8L1.6 5129 3155 Bartlett, Jason12 GlitteringHope, Ambushed, ZumaBeach2 1½ nk311½11½ 1
FNW17501L51900032ftYR½813Feb26 284 58 3126 4154 84 78 7L5.5 4229 2156 Buter, Tyler22 NilaMareeN, MoreGoodaN, ImOffngoneN¼ 2 8½534¼32 5
FNW15000L5190009ftYR½530Jan26 282 357 2126 1156 85 SCRATCHED - PERSONAL 712 Intothemysticmoon, AvfClaire, Ambushed-  
QUA18ftM1524Jan26 284 57 2125 1154 4L327 2154 Beckwith, Brett44 MySweetLily, RaspaliaN, ZumaBeach4 6-- ¾337¼46¾º 3
QUA36gdM1417Jan26 311 2101 4129 1157 4L127 1157 Beckwith, Brett22 ZumaBeach, Shutupanddrive, PussycatDollGb1¼ 1¼-- 2½12121¼ 2
FNW17411L51900055ftYR½128Mar25 281 257 2125 4153 85 86 8L*0.4 -128 4153 Bartlett, Jason33 ZumaBeach, Chiapanecas, TwinBSunkissed3¼ 3¾ ½12 hd32½º 5
FNW10541L51700047ftYR½521Mar25 282 58 1126 3154 84 85 8L*0.1 2228 3154 Bartlett, Jason11 ZumaBeach, AtreacherousA, TwinBSunkissed1½ 1¾ 5¾115½13 5
FMN2BNM4PM1700052gdYR½505Mar25 283 357 2126 155 83 84 8L*0.1 3328 155 Bartlett, Jason11 ZumaBeach, BettaWatchOutN, PleaseBeYou1½ 1½ 2¾113½11½ 5
FMN2BNM4PM1700047ftYR½226Feb25 273 57 3124 4153 81 88 6L*0.1 1128 4153 Bartlett, Jason33 ZumaBeach, ShesEpic, BettaWatchOutN3º 3 2¾12225º 3
QUA33ftM1515Feb25 281 157 1126 3152 5L26 3152 Bartlett, Jason33 ZumaBeach, InTheSpotlightN, RacinHungry3½ 2¾-- 1¼11¼32½º 3

Trainer change from  Brian Brown  (St 295 W 11% P 14% S 13% UTR .246)  after 15Nov24
STARDES-3F3000048ftHoPÂ515Nov24 263 55 1123 1151 88 88 67.2 3426 1151 Wilfong, Kyle55 DonegalSpirit, ZumaBeach, JadaCaroline6¼ 6½ ns232½46º 5
FMW2NW5EXT1190064ftMeaÁ1207Nov24 27 455 3123 2151 75 85 8*0.6 -1427 2151 Palone, David11 ZumaBeach, DarbyCreek, ThirdTimeLucky1½ 1½ 511311½ 7

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

ZUMA BEACH - 39%
DRAGONS LUCKY LADY - 91

FRONT PAGE STORY
ZUMA BEACH

None
WORKLIFEBALANCE - $13,206
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - FRIDAY, MARCH 6, 2026 PURSE $17,000
$1 PICK 5 (5-6-7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE 

$.10 SUPERFECTA
F& M NW $10,721 IN LAST 5 STARTS. WINNERS OF THE BASE CLASS NW $10,000 L5 IN LAST START NE. AE: 
WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $7,500 L5. AE: F& M NW 6 P-M RACES LT. AE: OPT. CLM 
ALLOW $20,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Black5 POST - 8:05  CR 86

~~~55~~~14~~ ~13~~~~77/2 Owner - Odds On Racing,Boca Raton,FL

1
Red

PP1 (+42)

Breeder -  Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

b m 5 Heston Blue Chip(PA®)-Bettor Be Steamin(PA)-Bettor's DelightPRESSURE COOKER Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,395

Life  $305,521

2025
Off

  $11,445
  $85,900
  $22,397JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1074 W 9% P 11% S 12% UDR .191)  LINDA TOSCANO (St 88 W 13% P 25% S 19% UTR .332)

84.1
85.0 87

86 150

1502 PcDÁ

PcDÁ

4

3¹ ~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~22~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

2

FNW16851L51900036gdYR½620Feb26 28 157 3126 2156 86 80 8L10.1 9229 1157 Marohn, Jim Jr88 Strutsville, GlitteringHope, LuckyArtistA13 12 4¼575½76½º 6
FNW10861L51700032ftYR½413Feb26 282 157 126 1155 85 84 7L12.2 4229 2155 Marohn, Jim Jr11 TimeToStrike, PressureCooker, MikiInLuv1½ 1½ 121111½ 6
FNW15000L5190009ftYR½530Jan26 282 357 2126 1156 85 86 7L5.7 12329 2156 Marohn, Jim Jr33 Intothemysticmoon, AvfClaire, Ambushed1¼ 3 1½42132½º 4
FNW21172L52300025ftYR½923Jan26 284 258 3127 1156 86 80 8L70.6 12129 1158 Marohn, Jim Jr88 TickALochA, Ambushed, SheerArtistryN11 11 9¾Ô7i8i88i87¼ºº 8
FMNW125001750049ftM11009Jan26 272 55 2123 151 86 80 10L5.5 -328 3151 Marohn, Jim Jr21 TickALochA, PressureCooker, MariaAllegondaN1¼ 1¼ 3¼22221¼ 2
FMNW125001750026ftM11102Jan26 274 56 1124 152 87 80 10L25.5 4228 153 Marohn, Jim Jr55 AardieBMikiN, Intothemysticmoon, FearlessBttr3½ 5º 5½444½42º 2
FNW30000L52700030ftYR½812Dec25 271 57 2125 2154 88 86 8L55.6 5328 2155 Marohn, Jim Jr77 AcushlaMachreeN, DandysMercy, MyRedSea12 9½ 5876¾77¼º 7
FM INV3500044ftYR½714Nov25 274 57 1125 2153 88 87 6L18.2 0228 4153 Marohn, Jim Jr11 LouiesGirlN, PressureCooker, Stayingwiththwnd2 1½ 2¼222¼21½ 3
FNW20000L52500048ftYR½231Oct25 273 57 3125 3153 87 86 6L28.9 1228 2154 Marohn, Jim Jr22 LouiesGirlN, PressureCooker, MachsLegacyA1½ 1½ 4½222½22 6
FNW32951L53000052ftYR½724Oct25 271 57 3125 154 89 84 5L10.5 -2427 154 Marohn, Jim Jr44 PressureCooker, Stayingwiththewnd, FrntPgStry4½ 4½ hd141½43º 4
FNW30451L53000055ftYR½317Oct25 28 257 3125 4153 88 87 5L4.5 228 154 Marohn, Jim Jr22 Lydeo, SheerArtistryN, PressureCooker1¾ 1½ 1321½21¾ 1
FNW20000L52500066ftYR½903Oct25 273 456 4124 2152 86 85 7L15.3 -628 4152 Marohn, Jim Jr11 LouiesGirlN, PressureCooker, Idealinfun1¾ 2 2½2221 ns 1

~~~53~~~~8~~ ~11~~~~49/2 Owner - It's All Good Racing LLC,Lancaster,KY

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Patrick D Lachance,NJ;Z Tam Stables LLC,NY

b m 5 Huntsville(NY®)[$6,000]-Hula's Z Tam(NY)-Bettor's DelightHUNTING HULA® Â $72,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,220

Life  $269,592

2025
Off

       $0
  $78,540

       $0 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (St 883 W 10% P 12% S 15% UDR .217)  PAT LACHANCE (St 678 W 11% P 12% S 16% UTR .230)

83.7
86.0 87

87 152

1524

4

OakGrÁ

YR½

4

3¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~25~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~1
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3

FNW15000L51900034ftYR½527Feb26 284 158 2126 3155 86 82 8L56.8 5327 1156 Lachance, Pat88 GlitteringHope, Ambushed, ZumaBeach12 11 3788¾811 8
QUA T&P36gdYR½220Feb26 273 157 2125 155 5L229 1156 Lachance, Pat33 CoastalBabeN, Lydeo, HuntingHula4½ 4½-- 6½33837 3
FNW15521L51900031ftYR½305Dec25 272 456 4125 4154 87 81 7L4.5 129 1155 Lachance, Pat55 DougsBabeA, ElegantA, Strutsville6¾ 5½ 2¼54342½º 2
FNW20206L52300049ftYR½921Nov25 273 256 2124 2153 87 89 839.9 028 4153 Lachance, Pat77 TurnThePageN, CoachellaboundN, DougsBabeA12 11 2½77677 7
FNW15371L51900044ftYR½514Nov25 28 57 125 2153 86 88 61.9 0128 3153 Lachance, Pat44 CoachellaboundN, MalukaMissN, IdealCover5 5 1¼43232 5
FNW20001L52300054ftYR½707Nov25 273 456 4124 153 87 88 714.4 -2427 1153 Lachance, Pat33 MachsLegacyA, HuntingHula, TurnThePageN2¾ 3½ ¾22133º 3
FNW20000L52500048ftYR½231Oct25 273 57 3125 3153 87 83 64.7 1328 3154 Lachance, Pat44 LouiesGirlN, PressureCooker, MachsLegacyA5 5¾ 5½432¾32º 1
FNW20000L52500052ftYR½524Oct25 28 57 125 2153 87 85 63.9 -2128 4153 Lachance, Pat33 MachsLegacyA, HuntingHula, UptownHanover4 3¾ 2¼221¾33½ 2
FNW15000L52100055ftYR½617Oct25 272 357 4126 156 86 78 85.2 229 156 Lachance, Pat44 HuntingHula, TurnThePageN, EasyToPlease5½ 5¾ ½13231½º 3
FNW20000L52500066ftYR½903Oct25 273 456 4124 2152 86 85 736.2 -6227 1153 Lachance, Pat77 LouiesGirlN, PressureCooker, Idealinfun10 12 4½666½65 7
FMW5BNM72200072ftYR½427Sep25 273 156 2124 4152 86 87 78.8 -1128 4153 Lachance, Pat66 SheerArtistryN, Worklifebalance, Strutsville9½ 9¾ 4¾56565¾ºº 6
FNW20951L52500077ftYR½819Sep25 271 257 1125 3153 87 82 84.8 -2328 2154 Lachance, Pat33 LouiesGirlN, CoachellaboundN, MalukaMissN4¾ 3½ 4432¾33¼ 3

~~105~~~19~~ ~18~~~207/5 Owner - Kyle james Warren,Oceanport,NJ;Brian N Loman,Champaign,IL

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  James P Downer,BC, CA

br m 7 Shadow Play(ON®)[$4,500]-Astrmowin(ON)-AstreosCHERYLS SHADOW Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,720

Life  $510,444

2025
Off

     $950
 $186,750
  $93,800 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1649 W 34% P 18% S 15% UDR .490) DOUG DILLOIAN JR (St 452 W 23% P 18% S 16% UTR .383)

84.8
87.0 88

87 152
156
1521

2
1

YR½
YR½
YR½

6
7Q
6¹ ~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~30~~~~2~~ ~~8~~~~9
~~~14~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

1

FNW15000L51900034ftYR½527Feb26 284 158 2126 3155 86 83 8L32.3 5129 4155 Buter, Tyler21 GlitteringHope, Ambushed, ZumaBeach2 1½ 1¼521½21½ 7
QUA T&P36gdYR½320Feb26 291 258 127 2156 5L229 2156 Lachance, Pat11 CherylsShadow, GreenPastures, TheFamilyMan2 2-- 4¼11212 5
FNW20001L52300054ftYR½707Nov25 273 456 4124 153 87 81 7L19.7 -2228 4154 Brennan, George66 MachsLegacyA, HuntingHula, TurnThePageN7¾º 9 9½66868½º 7
FNW15126L52100048ftYR½331Oct25 28 257 126 1155 87 79 7L*0.8 1329 3155 Brennan, George11 UptownHanover, DonegalSpirit, CherylsShadow1½ 1¼ 231 ns11¼ 1
FNW20000L52500052ftYR½524Oct25 28 57 125 2153 87 84 6L8.3 -228 1154 Brennan, George66 MachsLegacyA, HuntingHula, UptownHanover10 9½ 4¼465¾66½ 6
FNW16621L52100066ftYR½603Oct25 27 55 123 152 87 91 8L15.3 -6229 2152 Brennan, George11 MyRedSea, CherylsShadow, CruiseAlert1½ 1½ 1¾211½11 8
FNW15000L52100074ftYR½626Sep25 271 455 2124 2153 88 85 6L*0.6 -329 3153 Brennan, George44 PassAndStow, TonysMom, CherylsShadow4º 3½º 132131½º 5
FNW20000L52500076ftYR½313Sep25 264 156 4124 3153 87 86 8L1.7 -229 4153 Gingras, Yannick11 LouiesGirlN, HuntingHula, CherylsShadow1½ 1½ ¾311½11½ 3
FNW30251L53000078ftYR½705Sep25 274 57 4124 153 90 86 7L31.4 -3327 3153 Kelly, Colin77 FrontPageStory, SilkCloudA, DougsBabeA10 9 3½676½76½º 7
FNW30000L53000072ftYR½229Aug25 28 456 4124 4153 88 86 5L*0.3 029 4153 Kelly, Colin11 UptownHanover, CherylsShadow, DrgnsLckyLdy1½º 1½ ½211½11½ 1
FNW30000L53000079ftYR½322Aug25 271 456 2124 153 89 88 7L13.5 -3227 2153 Kelly, Colin77 DragonsLuckyLady, UptownHanovr, ChrylsShdw9¼ 11 2½375¼77¾ 7
MWO25000LT2500088ftPcDÁ1011Aug25 26 255 2123 151 90 84 8L4.4 0327 2151 Napolitano, G Jr32 TakeYourPick, TurnOnTheCharm, Huntress1¼ 2½ 2653¾52¼ 5

~~~51~~~13~~ ~~6~~~~44/1 Owner - Richard Pantano,Manalapan,NJ;Gregory N Serevetas,Manalapan,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (+45)

Breeder -  J Stapleton & A Hewitt,AS;J Croker & M Hewitt,NZ

b m 7 For A Reason-Sheza Sharpie(AUS)-McArdleSHEZ THE REASON A  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $13,729

Life   $95,837

2025
Off

  $12,330
  $16,070
   $7,500 STEVE SMITH gra-red-blk (St 244 W 3% P 8% S 11% UDR .111)  KAREN GARLAND (St 62 W 5% P 10% S 10% UTR .139)

82.0
78.0 82

81 152
1524

4
M1
M1

7
7

~~~~2~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~14~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

FMNW7500L51500036gdYR½220Feb26 291 459 1128 4156 83 81 7*0.5 9128 4156 Smith, Steve33 ShezTheReasonA, BonitasBestBet, Chncflghtnng3 3 nk131½32º 2
FMNW5000CD1050031ftM11213Feb26 284 456 4125 4152 81 78 10*0.6 2326 4152 Smith, Steve66 ShezTheReasonA, Loot, Onederfulbeach7 5 2¾11 ns32º 6
QUA25ftM1606Feb26 294 58 3126 1154 5326 1154 Smith, Steve44 ShezTheReasonA, ManhattanProject, AbbysDnc4 3¾-- ns142¾44¾ 4

12972FT_AS522Nov25 mile rate2152 Hewitt, B WhilemenaRita, CheekyKss, CrnchDv-- 6 
19457FT_AS515Nov25 mile rate152 Morris, S LuxAeterna, Alfnalma, ShezSwetLsNz-- 7 
12972FT_AS801Nov25 mile rate4150 Morris, S DelightfulStarNz, GollyGeFlls, PndNz-- 4 
6226FT_AS522Oct25 mile rate2204 Ross, H Itzmineonthln, HsChmng, ShzThRsnA-- 3 1Ã

19457FT_AS504Oct25 mile rate2150 Hewitt, B LuxAeterna, ShezSweetLsNz, BllDnz-- 7 
6226FT_AS726Sep25 mile rate1202 Day, H JckslttfryNz, Itscnfdntl, JstrllyrwnNz-- 5 1Ã
6226FT_AS916Sep25 mile rate4201 Hewitt, B Shezthersn, SprtfnrchyNz, DmTrttNz-- 1 1Ã

12972FT_AS813Sep25 mile rate3151 Hewitt, B OurSadieKay, TheAnswr, MnhttnChck-- 5 
~~~37~~~~8~~ ~~8~~~~612/1 Owner - Vip Internet Stb,NJ;Taddeo Sienicki Stbs,NY;Stratton Stb,NY

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Eric Taddeo,NY

b m 4 Courtly Choice(NY®)[$6,000]-Admirals Chance(NY)-Admirals GalleyCHANCEOFLIGHTNING® Â $18,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,130

Life  $216,255

2025
Off

   $8,445
 $123,120
  $22,800 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1085 W 13% P 15% S 15% UDR .263)  CORY STRATTON (St 1054 W 14% P 16% S 14% UTR .276)

81.7
81.0 83

81 152
152
1541

2
2

TgDnÁ
M1
M1

3
4
4

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~22~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

7

FMNW8131L51500034ftYR½727Feb26 28 257 1126 1156 82 76 8L8.1 5429 157 Stratton, Jordan66 BonitasBestBet, Maybemabel, MariaAllegondaN9¼ 9 455465½ 5
FMNW7500L51500036gdYR½220Feb26 291 459 1128 4156 83 80 7L7.6 9228 157 Stratton, Jordan22 ShezTheReasonA, BonitasBestBet, Chncflghtnng1½ 1½ ¾321½22 1
FMNW7500CD1250031ftM1713Feb26 271 155 1123 3151 85 80 9L18.3 2128 3152 Kelly, Colin78 FearlessBettor, AbsolutePower, TwinBSunkissd7 6½ 5¼66585¾ 7
FMNW7500CD1250023ftM1723Jan26 274 155 1123 1153 85 83 9L19.2 1231 1154 Kelly, Colin14 PerfidiousCrown, FearlessBettor, GoingAway1¾º hdº 4¾721½2¼º 8
FMNW5000CD1050030ftM1616Jan26 264 255 2124 2152 81 82 10L6.2 3427 2152 Kelly, Colin21 Chanceoflightning, OddsOnSaraSar, CvrThCrwnhd 1¼ ½13121¼ 4
FMNW5000CD1050049ftM1709Jan26 271 55 2123 1151 82 70 10L22.8 -3229 3153 Stratton, Cory53 MissDottieMae, ThRizzo, ManhattanProject1¼ 4 12¼986½dx64½ 3
FMNW7500L51500050gdYR½1019Dec25 283 159 1128 2157 83 73 8L8.2 13130 159 Stratton, Cory44 BriExpressN, Idealinfun, TalentToSpareA5¼ 4½ 8½544¾43½º 3
FNW10961L51700049ftYR½321Nov25 28 357 1126 155 83 81 8L13.5 0228 155 Stratton, Jordan22 DocsLove, Chanceoflightning, JkPearlStone2 2 nk221½22 4
FMNW6000L51250033ftStga½511Nov25 274 359 4128 2158 81 66 8L3.7 7230 2159 Stratton, Cory22 Discoveringthehunt, LyonsMiki, PrairieMagical1½ 1½ 5½741½31½ 7
FMNW6000L51250052ftStga½528Oct25 274 357 2126 1155 80 79 8L3.9 1328 3155 Stratton, Cory55 AltaMadeiraN, CycloneSister, Chanceoflightning8 6¼ 2332¼53¼ 6
FMNW6000L51250057ftStga½521Oct25 27 156 4124 1154 79 84 8L7.5 -1229 1154 Stratton, Cory11 VioletsRainbow, Celcius, Chanceoflightning1½ 1½ ½311½11½ 6
FMNW6000L51250058ftStga½414Oct25 27 256 1125 2154 81 77 8L8.5 030 3155 Stratton, Cory44 Arizona, MacarenaWink, Clover6 4¼º 6¼64332º 4

~~122~~~18~~ ~22~~~2420/1 Owner - Shaun F Vallee,Jackson,NJ;D P V Racing Stable,Ringoes,NJ

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Shaun F Vallee,NJ

b m 7 So Surreal(NY®)[$2,500]-Jungle Genie N(NJ)-Bettor's DelightMISS DOTTIE MAE® Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,100

Life  $314,723

2025
Off

   $9,045
  $72,845
  $32,630 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1113 W 12% P 15% S 12% UDR .243)  SHAUN VALLEE (St 183 W 7% P 13% S 15% UTR .192)

76.5
81.0 83

82 151
151
153

1
1

YR½
M1
M1

6
7
7

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~35~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~6
~~~13~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

FMNW5000CD1050036ftM1627Feb26 272 156 4124 3152 82 76 7L3.9 028 153 Ahle, Johnathan33 JordannaHanover, MissDottieMae, Prideful2½ 2½ 1¾221½21º 3
FMNW7500L51500036gdYR½220Feb26 291 459 1128 4156 83 76 7L51.6 9228 158 Holland, Brent66 ShezTheReasonA, BonitasBestBet, Chncflghtnng7½ 7½º 6¼77677º 6
FMNW7500CD1250031ftM1713Feb26 271 155 1123 3151 85 79 9L44.4 2328 3152 Ahle, Johnathan87 FearlessBettor, AbsolutePower, TwinBSunkissd6º 6¾º 5¼585¼64¼º 5
FMNW7500CD1250030ftM11116Jan26 263 454 4123 2151 85 82 9L12.5 3227 2152 Ahle, Johnathan77 AvfClaire, FearlessBettor, CruiseAlert8¾ 7¼º 5685¼85¾º 7
FMNW5000CD1050049ftM1709Jan26 271 55 2123 1151 82 84 10L4.0 -3327 1151 Ahle, Johnathan26 MissDottieMae, ThRizzo, ManhattanProject3½º ¾º nk12121º 9
FMNW5000CD1050026ftM11302Jan26 273 255 4123 3153 82 73 10L2.9 4129 1154 Ahle, Johnathan66 GoingAway, ThRizzo, MissDottieMae5 6½º 3½34466º 3
FMNW7500CD1250033gdM1619Dec25 283 156 3124 2153 85 83 10L50.9 13228 3154 Boyd, Braxten99 TakeYourPick, MoreGoodaN, AbsolutePower10 12 6785¼97¾º 9
FNW10000L51700030ftYR½512Dec25 274 357 1126 4155 84 82 8L16.5 5229 156 Holland, Brent55 EasyToPlease, MissDottieMae, TimeToStrike7 6º ¾241¾42½º 4
FMNW6231L51300031ftYR½105Dec25 283 158 1127 3155 81 79 6L*0.5 1228 3155 Bartlett, Jason11 MissDottieMae, OverIce, RazzinJazz1¾ 2 nk111¼11¼ 5
FMNW5000CD1050038ftM11028Nov25 281 57 4125 4153 82 80 10L34.9 9427 1154 Ahle, Johnathan55 AFewChoiceWords, Intricacy, GoingAway5½ 5¾º 1¾452¾53º 7
FNW11606L51700044ftYR½414Nov25 274 257 126 2154 84 75 6L15.9 0129 1156 Brennan, George44 DandysMercy, TwinBSunkissed, IdealSkies4¼ 5¼ 8¾556½44¾º 2
FMNW5801L51300054ftYR½807Nov25 284 458 128 3156 82 71 7L*1.9 -2228 3156 Bartlett, Jason22 IdealSkies, MissDottieMae, StayHappy1½ 1½ ½22121¼º 2

Yonkers Raceway - Friday, March 6, 2026 - Race 5 - Page 10 of 19| 800-334-3800 | www.trackmaster.comHelp

http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260220&race=6&cardid=5&key=d739d117034362d46e7a2c39a542282e
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260213&race=4&cardid=6&key=2781e38933d757e28b50a2852fbe873a
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260130&race=5&cardid=6&key=cf804978825ccdd9a31806ac9b81d4f7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260123&race=9&cardid=6&key=ccb360b7d58114918341f8944db07ded
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260109&race=10&cardid=6&key=7331f8b77550b4481f47c98156e93ea6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260102&race=11&cardid=6&key=c10426ddf7aee3a2b73d665b15d611e9
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251212&race=8&cardid=6&key=3c8d377dcc052e5bca2bcf54b7f87f0d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251114&race=7&cardid=6&key=79453ead6ccd77342522e50ac438f6a6
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251031&race=2&cardid=6&key=da4408dd3e43b8f3348b740a9f480a30
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251024&race=7&cardid=6&key=d8fb04be3d88bb29132281f9506e4fc9
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251017&race=3&cardid=6&key=645c672ebc8dc5e880eafa3d0c88e439
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251003&race=9&cardid=6&key=5c457c38566d923c33c3801e96380a9d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260227&race=5&cardid=6&key=08865e28b868698aab3a4f98e3be52d7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260220&race=2&cardid=1&key=1b75c776a7c8d5ca979516d16d5036ab
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251205&race=3&cardid=6&key=191a1628d0387af628646ebf6c533e53
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251121&race=9&cardid=6&key=65d21cde227274c7d6ab83b051619b94
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251114&race=5&cardid=6&key=e774135882db75fa4d93af300c8efc16
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251107&race=7&cardid=6&key=e33dfb85f2324577077a6df197754cc4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251031&race=2&cardid=6&key=da4408dd3e43b8f3348b740a9f480a30
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251024&race=5&cardid=6&key=cc10b9108d5190732910eabafbedbb6c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251017&race=6&cardid=6&key=163ddde2bfa5d7e1b6483e4dcda121c5
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251003&race=9&cardid=6&key=5c457c38566d923c33c3801e96380a9d
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20250927&race=4&cardid=6&key=1b2959cd232edc818fc5e33deefe6dda
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20250919&race=8&cardid=6&key=4bc2fad52de3cf6f4b76ad95f59cb11b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260227&race=5&cardid=6&key=08865e28b868698aab3a4f98e3be52d7
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260220&race=3&cardid=1&key=4c801639f84377c380f7be725166d3a5
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251107&race=7&cardid=6&key=e33dfb85f2324577077a6df197754cc4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251031&race=3&cardid=6&key=466ba6a9ed8a6011497c1fa6d4b82026
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251024&race=5&cardid=6&key=cc10b9108d5190732910eabafbedbb6c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20251003&race=6&cardid=6&key=cf10df3bb2a6789efd1ea4cc58a01c42
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20250926&race=6&cardid=6&key=87584b83469436710cb2df066e2ef8a8
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20250913&race=3&cardid=5&key=dad886e82754955eb9f9eea70037fcfd
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20250905&race=7&cardid=6&key=6994dc3eeacfbd255a7a47d1e4eac406
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20250829&race=2&cardid=6&key=0d70d5b1689133b3bf7c3d194b367f6f
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20250822&race=3&cardid=6&key=21ba43d57c0649d8c025a74c8d9b2d20
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=PCD&date=20250811&race=10&cardid=5&key=7857fda0c12d0dd959d60348a23b37ca
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260220&race=2&cardid=5&key=cd21a748678deff5a78a021e6a2159fc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260213&race=12&cardid=6&key=0e7c12c09ce82a8fef2dc1f75dca1e57
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260206&race=6&cardid=1&key=0183c22e2154082b5a05764a761657e4
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=FT_AS&date=20251122&race=5&cardid=0&key=bfe24019882ffd31f0315e0d126b6d7b
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=FT_AS&date=20251115&race=5&cardid=0&key=9282e99306fe086b4f33f99a43405e52
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=FT_AS&date=20251101&race=8&cardid=0&key=827c4cd41adb88c0e27349640ebceb55
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=FT_AS&date=20251022&race=5&cardid=0&key=2c746a574a47d7cb501d0c11bcbfd651
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=FT_AS&date=20251004&race=5&cardid=0&key=ee274b94f9a62fd4dd578d7b575a6b7c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=FT_AS&date=20250926&race=7&cardid=0&key=f8e4bcc674a0074785f35220a292a493
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=FT_AS&date=20250916&race=9&cardid=0&key=be62624dfa8f497c3506ead6a3ff4119
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=FT_AS&date=20250913&race=8&cardid=0&key=ac8961b60ebebc708013f5367c7df0f2
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260227&race=7&cardid=6&key=9811d9150f3f3f85783ef2e3faa57c3c
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=YR&date=20260220&race=2&cardid=5&key=cd21a748678deff5a78a021e6a2159fc
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=M&date=20260213&race=7&cardid=6&key=587c61533e943f01e50ab189a83c4790
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~~262~~~54~~ ~35~~~3820/1 Owner - Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Corella Investments Pty LTD,AS

b m 13 Artistic Fella(ON®)[$5,000]-Corella Magic(AUS)-Ultimate FalconLUCKY ARTIST A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $3,800

Life  $824,404

2025
Off

   $3,800
  $83,685
 $117,984 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1652 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  RICKY BUCCI (St 565 W 10% P 12% S 13% UTR .210)

79.2
85.0 85

85 151

1531

1

YR½

PPkÁ

12

8
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~38~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~28~~~~7~~ ~~2~~~~7

2026

L5

FNW16851L51900036gdYR½620Feb26 28 157 3126 2156 86 81 8L7.6 9129 4156 Siegelman, Austi66 Strutsville, GlitteringHope, LuckyArtistA9¾ 8¼ 2½364¼65º 4
FNW17501L51900032ftYR½813Feb26 284 58 3126 4154 84 78 7L16.5 429 2156 Stratton, Jordan55 NilaMareeN, MoreGoodaN, ImOffngoneN5½ 7º 8½457¾44º 4
QUA24ftYR½106Feb26 29 358 4127 2156 4L328 2156 Stratton, Jordan11 DragonsLuckyLady, AyeAyeCaptnN, LckyArtstA2½ 2-- ½32111½ 1

Trainer change from  Diana Maglio  (St 2 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR .000)  after 05Dec25
FNW30000L52700031ftYR½705Dec25 28 158 4126 4154 88 SCRATCHED - INELIGIBLE 71 AcushlaMachreeN, OddsOnPlatinum, BontsBstBt-  

Trainer change from  Ricky Bucci  (St 708 W 10% P 12% S 11% UTR .215)  after 21Nov25
FNW30000L52700049ftYR½221Nov25 271 156 2124 1153 88 86 6L2.4 0328 154 Bartlett, Jason44 MyRedSea, FrontPageStory, OddsOnPlatinum4¾ 4½ 4½666¼54¾º 4
FM INV3500044ftYR½714Nov25 274 57 1125 2153 88 84 6L27.4 0128 2154 Kelly, Colin55 LouiesGirlN, PressureCooker, Stayingwiththwnd7¾ 6½ 5666¼55½ 2
FNW15621L51900054ftYR½307Nov25 281 257 2125 2153 85 79 7L3.0 -2328 155 Kelly, Colin44 DougsBabeA, MalukaMissN, TimeToStrike4¾ 5½ 8657¼45½º 5
FNW10951L51900048ftYR½131Oct25 272 357 3125 3154 84 84 7L2.0 1428 3154 Kelly, Colin22 LuckyArtistA, SendItDownSlim, RacinHungry1½ 2 ¾12121º 1
FMNW7500L51600052ftYR½224Oct25 27 455 2123 1153 84 88 6L1.8 -2428 1153 Buter, Tyler44 LuckyArtistA, JiveDancingA, IdealCover5¾ 5 ns133¼45 5
FMNW7500L51600057ftYR½710Oct25 271 455 2124 4153 83 83 8L19.6 -4428 154 Kelly, Colin66 AFewChoiceWords, LuckyArtistA, HangonCowgrl8¼ 6 ¾287¼64¼ºº 6
FNW11311L51900066ftYR½103Oct25 273 57 4124 2153 84 77 7L19.8 -6128 155 Holland, Brent77 MikiInLuv, RemyBrownN, KissMyCheek10 11 87710710 7
FNW15000L52100074ftYR½626Sep25 271 455 2124 2153 88 84 6L13.4 -3428 4153 Marohn, Jim Jr65 PassAndStow, TonysMom, CherylsShadow5½ 5¼ 2¼553¼43 3

~~127~~~17~~ ~27~~~1720/1 Owner - Stacia D Taylor,Haines City,FL

8
Gray

PP8 (-70)

Breeder -  Winbak Farm,MD

b m 6 American Ideal(NY®)[$10,000]-Always Covers(MD)-Bettor's DelightIDEAL COVER® Â $37,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $10,150

Life  $267,773

2025
Off

  $10,150
 $100,730
  $27,295 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 1007 W 17% P 15% S 14% UDR .300)  PAUL BLUMENFELD (St 430 W 4% P 8% S 11% UTR .121)

75.4
83.0 85

84 151
157
1531

3
4

YR½
YR½
M1

5
6
4

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~43~~~~3~~ ~~9~~~~8
~~~20~~~~1~~ ~~7~~~~0

2026

L5

16

FNW15000L51900034ftYR½527Feb26 284 158 2126 3155 86 81 8L21.8 5428 156 Gingras, Yannick55 GlitteringHope, Ambushed, ZumaBeach7¼ 6¼ 2¼65454½ 4
FNW10000L51700036gdYR½520Feb26 282 358 2127 4156 85 79 8L4.4 9429 1157 Holland, Brent33 Ambushed, Vibrance, UltimateSpeed3¼ 3 252¾2 nsº 1
FMNW7501L51500032ftYR½213Feb26 282 57 125 155 83 86 8L32.6 4328 1155 Holland, Brent77 UltimateSpeed, LaurieLee, IdealCover9¾ 11 ¾365½78½º 7
FNW10000L51700024ftYR½706Feb26 281 457 127 3156 84 79 8L8.2 8229 1157 Gingras, Yannick55 SweetHayleyJaneA, MariaAllegondaN, OverIce7¼ 7 2¾654½54º 5
FMNW7500L5150009ftYR½230Jan26 281 258 4127 3157 83 81 6L39.3 12229 3157 Gingras, Yannick55 IdealCover, TwinBSunkissed, Onederfulbeach7¼ 6¼ nk131¼42¼º 5
FNW10000L51700025ftYR½723Jan26 282 358 1127 1156 84 74 8L38.0 12330 4158 Holland, Brent44 AvfClaire, TimeToStrike, MoreGoodaN5½ 5 13½77755½ 3
FNW10000L51700030ftYR½512Dec25 274 357 1126 4155 84 76 8L4.7 5430 157 Kelly, Colin44 EasyToPlease, MissDottieMae, TimeToStrike5 4¾º 6¼821¼2 nsº 3
FNW15521L51900031ftYR½305Dec25 272 456 4125 4154 87 80 7L88.1 1428 3155 Kelly, Colin77 DougsBabeA, ElegantA, Strutsville11 9½ 477675¼ 6
FNW15000L51900049ftYR½1021Nov25 274 357 4125 1154 86 85 8L15.9 0427 2154 Kelly, Colin55 Strutsville, IdealCover, DandysMercy6 5¾ 1253½54º 5
FNW15371L51900044ftYR½514Nov25 28 57 125 2153 86 88 6L23.4 0427 3153 Kelly, Colin55 CoachellaboundN, MalukaMissN, IdealCover7 7 1353½54 2
FNW15621L51900054ftYR½307Nov25 281 257 2125 2153 85 82 7L48.1 -2427 4154 Holland, Brent66 DougsBabeA, MalukaMissN, TimeToStrike7¾ 9 6¾568¾68¼ 7
FNW15126L52100048ftYR½331Oct25 28 257 126 1155 87 79 7L12.2 1328 3155 Holland, Brent55 UptownHanover, DonegalSpirit, CherylsShadow7 7 2¼45355º 5

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

PRESSURE COOKER - 25%
CHERYLS SHADOW - 83

PRESSURE COOKER
SHEZ THE REASON A

None
CHANCEOFLIGHTNING - $5,845
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - FRIDAY, MARCH 6, 2026 PURSE $17,000
$1 PICK 4 (6-7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 

SUPERFECTA
NW $10,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS. WINNERS OF THE BASE CLASS NW $10,000 L5 IN LAST START NE. AE: WINNERS IN 
LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $7,500 L5 AE: NW 6 P-M RACES LT. AE: OPT. CLM. ALLOW $20,000 (L) 
TREATED WITH LASIX  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Yellow6 POST - 8:25  CR 88

~~~68~~~~8~~ ~~8~~~147/2 Owner - Thomas A Rankin,St Catharines,ON;Elizabeth C Rankin,St. Catherine,ON

1
Red

PP1 (+42)

Breeder -  Thomas A Rankin & Elizabeth C Rankin,ON, CA

b g 6 Musical Rhythm(ON®)-Miss Adam T(ON)-Adam TMUSICAL RIDE Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,575

Life  $176,610

2025
Off

   $7,325
  $65,930
  $24,586 PAT LACHANCE c red-wh (St 883 W 10% P 12% S 15% UDR .217)  PAT LACHANCE (St 678 W 11% P 12% S 16% UTR .230)

83.3
86.0 87

87 154
159
1562

2
YR½
YR½
WbsbÂ

5
6
3¹ ~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~31~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

2

NW10201L51700034ftYR½627Feb26 28 156 4125 4156 88 87 8L13.5 5328 3157 Lachance, Pat66 Torrone, GoHaveFun, OnceInALifetime9 11 4½565½616 5
NW7621L51500036gdYR½120Feb26 283 358 2128 2159 87 83 8L6.4 9130 2159 Lachance, Pat55 EmpireBuilder^, MusicalRide, GoHaveFun5 7¼ ¾Ò131¾54º 3
NW10000L51700032ftYR½513Feb26 29 258 128 158 88 83 8L32.6 4229 3158 Lachance, Pat77 LaferraridmancheS, Ritson, BayBreezeHanover10 11 2¾585¼75¾ 6
QUA22ftYR½105Feb26 284 458 3128 2158 6L229 3158 Lachance, Pat55 DribblingBi, Tachyon, MusicalRide7¼ 6½-- 1333¼43¼º 2
QUA12ftYR½430Jan26 294 259 4128 1159 5L229 1159 Lachance, Pat33 MadeOfDreams, MusicalRide, InfinityStone11 12-- ½23235½x x3
NW17841L51900025ftYR½323Jan26 283 259 4128 1158 87 19 7L26.6 123212 Lachance, Patx5x7 TheBrodster, FullOfMuscles, OnceInALifetime10x 5½ºx 72x7x7dsx7dsx x2
NW15000L52500050gdYR½919Dec25 293 2130 200 3231 87 81 102nd tierL35.4 13*31 3232 Lachance, Pat88 TheHazelton, Bronzer, AlwaysAStory14 10 5½596¼88½º 101¼
NW15000L51900031ftYR½805Dec25 28 257 1126 1156 87 88 8L22.7 1429 3156 Lachance, Pat33 MonAmour, OliverTheGreat, Ritson3¼ 2¾ 1¾44343¼ 1
NW15301L51900049ftYR½621Nov25 281 258 3127 2157 86 81 8L89.2 029 2158 Lachance, Pat77 BNicking, Sforza, LuckyMumN13 10 4¾77779 8
NW20291L52300043ftYR½813Nov25 28 357 127 2156 88 86 8L65.3 0428 1157 Lachance, Pat88 GoldenRainS, MonAmour, BlackhawkZette9½ 8¼ 4¼665¼76¾ 8
NW10000L51900052ftYR½1024Oct25 281 257 1126 2156 85 86 8L1.9 -2329 2156 Lachance, Pat33 MusicalRide, SisterMaryMaude, KashaV4¼ 4 nk12133½º 1
NW11051L51900055ftYR½517Oct25 284 258 3127 3156 89 86 8L47.1 2428 1157 Lachance, Pat55 MyManPeter, BlackhawkZette, MusicalRide7½ 6¼ 2¾353¾54¼º 5

~~~78~~~10~~ ~11~~~~95/1 Owner - Harbor Racing Stable LLC,Uxbridge,ON

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  William H Loyens & Archie M Leach,ON, CA

b g 8 Muscle Mass(ON®)[$7,500]-Windsong Nolwenn(ON)-Donato HanoverFULL OF MUSCLES Â $140,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,375

Life  $253,606

2025
Off

  $11,050
  $56,346
     $300 GEORGE BRENNAN red-blk-wh (St 1616 W 13% P 14% S 13% UDR .251)  NOEL DALEY (St 145 W 17% P 18% S 17% UTR .327)

83.0
88.0 88

88 153

1541

3

M1

WbsbÂ

7

3¹ ~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~21~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

3

NW15000L51900034ftYR½827Feb26 284 358 128 1157 88 84 8L55.6 5329 2158 Brennan, George67 DiamanteTrioIt, Chulo, SkyBox8 8 676564½ 6
NW15000L51900032ftYR½313Feb26 291 58 3126 3156 90 85 6L27.4 4229 158 Brennan, George66 QueenOfAll, AustralHanover, MadeOfDreams9¼ 11 7½568¾69¾ 6
NW20251L52300022ftYR½505Feb26 284 158 2126 2155 90 89 8L48.3 8229 158 Brennan, George66 UltionFaceS, MahoneSeelster, AustralHanover7½ 7¾ 13½559¼611º 6
NW17841L51900025ftYR½323Jan26 283 259 4128 1158 87 90 7L2.7 12229 2158 Brennan, George22 TheBrodster, FullOfMuscles, OnceInALifetime1½ 1½ 1221¾21½ 1
NW12500L51750030ftM1816Jan26 271 256 126 153 88 82 9L4.3 3129 1155 Symington, Kyle11 SuperDuperCooper, InterviewFraA, HighSpdSwn2 1¼ 10¾7212¼ 4
NW12500L51750026ftM1902Jan26 273 455 4124 1154 88 88 10L40.8 429 1154 Symington, Kyle45 BestfriendVolo, FullOfMuscles, BeDifferent4¾º 3½º nk22222½º 7
NW15000L52500050gdYR½919Dec25 293 2130 200 3231 87 78 10L9.0 134*32 2233 Kakaley, Matt34 TheHazelton, Bronzer, AlwaysAStory4¾ 3½º 9½832¼33º 11¼
NW7500L51500030ftYR½1012Dec25 282 158 128 158 86 85 8L1.5 530 158 Kakaley, Matt11 FullOfMuscles, KashaV, CreativeVenture1½ 1 511412 1
NW11601L51700031ftYR½605Dec25 281 158 3126 2156 88 88 7L2.7 1329 3156 Brennan, George22 BestfriendVolo, HandDoverDan, FullOfMuscles1½ 2 1¼321¾22 1
NW17741L51900044ftYR½814Nov25 274 457 2126 4155 88 87 8L4.2 030 4156 Brennan, George22 AquariusFaceS, DwsPointMan, BeDifferent1¾ 2 4¾43222 3
NW15000L41300054ftPhlÁ806Nov25 27 156 1124 3153 89 88 7L15.8 0129 1154 Mccarthy, Andrew44 KhaosanRoad, Chapercraz, GetAWishDk4½ 4½ 3443¾44½ 2
60000CL OP2500061gdYR½430Oct25 28 357 127 3155 87 87 6L13.8 -3328 2156 Brennan, George66 Escaper, AquariusFaceS, PChico7½ 7½ 3¾65453¾º 6

~~~94~~~14~~ ~16~~~1020/1 Owner - Calabrese Farms LLC,Chesterfield,NJ

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Calabrese Farms LLC,NJ

b g 6 Trixton(NJ®)[$12,000]-Gillovny Hanover(NJ)-Explosive MatterCAL MILES N SHELL Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,660

Life  $191,006

2025
Off

   $9,035
  $49,830
  $31,665 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1652 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  DARRAN CASSAR (*St 162 W 14% P 15% S 11% UTR .260)

77.9
81.0 85

82 153
159
1532

2
2

PcDÁ
YR½
PcDÁ

5
6
5

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~13~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L5

13

NW7500L5CD1250037syM1820Feb26 282 256 4124 4153 86 78 9L121.6 1429 2155 Chisholm, Bradle88 CallOption, RoyalComet, AardiebythehillN7 7 8953¾54½ 7
NW10000L51700032ftYR½513Feb26 29 258 128 158 88 81 8L26.3 4230 4158 Stratton, Jordan22 LaferraridmancheS, Ritson, BayBreezeHanover1½ 2 3¾731¾32 1
NW11031L51700024ftYR½606Feb26 291 259 2128 2157 86 87 7L14.8 8229 2158 Marohn, Jim Jr55 QueenOfAll, Ourmomentntime, GoHaveFun6½ 6¾ 5¼45542¾ 5
NAADA W L11310036ftYR½122Jan26 29 59 2129 2159 81 77 8L*1.0 430 2159 Calabrese, John21 CalMilesNShell, RogerRabbit, ShowTheWill¾ 1½ 2½111¾1¼º 1
NW7500L5CD1250049ftM11109Jan26 274 156 1125 154 86 76 10L119.0 -3228 3155 Chisholm, Bradle1010 IwontBackdownAs, Cactustotheclouds, PdlOnMtl10 11 8¼999½109¾ 10
NW7500L5CD1250026ftM1802Jan26 28 456 4125 2154 84 81 9L27.8 429 3155 Chisholm, Bradle67 SkyBox, AardiebythehillN, RocketManHill8¼ 6º 6½865¾53¾º 7
NW7500L5CD1250033gdM11119Dec25 293 159 4127 3156 84 80 9L12.5 13428 2157 Chisholm, Bradle77 InterviewFraA, SpendingCrazy, BuddyEarl5¾ 6¾ 4½65363¾ 5
NW10000L41100036ftPhlÁ711Dec25 281 457 1126 4155 84 81 7L40.3 5130 3156 Chisholm, Bradle21 Sainthood, HonoluluHanover, SaintK1½ 1¾ 4¼43221½ 7
NW12500L52500038ftM11029Nov25 273 356 126 3153 91 77 10L53.4 2428 156 Chisholm, Bradle910 ResolveToWin, OutsideTheFire, CassiusHanover13 8½º 12991195¾ºx 1

Trainer change from  John Calabrese  (St 34 W 14% P 14% S 11% UTR .267)  after 23Oct25
NAADA F L71310053ftYR½723Oct25 281 458 2127 3157 81 77 8L*0.4 -2430 1158 Calabrese, John11 ShowTheWill, CalMilesNShell, ImaStandupGuy1½ 1½ 3¼21¾11½ 1
AHDC1000066ftPcDÁ518Oct25 28 257 3125 4155 79 78 7L*0.7 1130 4155 Calabrese, John11 CalMilesNShell, JSHopscotch, Psalmsfortysixfv½ ½ hd111¼12 6
NW9500L41300080ftPcDÁ1204Oct25 264 56 124 2152 87 85 8L149.2 -3428 4153 Calabrese, John77 DulyResolved, CassiusHanover, ChefRocco7¾ 7½ 7¼663¾65½ 7

~~157~~~16~~ ~21~~~248/5 Owner - Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY

4
Green

PP4 (+45)

Breeder -  Concord Stud Farm LLC,NJ

b g 8 Chapter Seven(NY®)[$7,500]-Ms Naughty(NJ)-KadabraSEVENSHADESOFGREY® † $100,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $8,170

Life  $505,704

2025
Off

   $6,610
  $35,280
  $48,579 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1649 W 34% P 18% S 15% UDR .490)  RICKY BUCCI (St 565 W 10% P 12% S 13% UTR .210)

84.1
82.0 82

83 154

1562

2

YR½

M1

7

6¹ ~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~27~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~23~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

1

NW7500L51500034ftYR½227Feb26 29 358 127 3156 86 92 8†2.7 5129 3156 Bartlett, Jason22 StreetGossip, VinnyDeVie, Sevenshadesofgrey1¾ 1¾ ns32222 2
NW5911L51300036gdYR½1020Feb26 283 258 3127 4157 82 90 7†5.4 9130 1158 Bartlett, Jason22 KashaV, Sevenshadesofgrey, DarkMind2 2¼ 1¾222¼22 6
NW5000L51300032ftYR½113Feb26 274 58 3127 3157 81 81 8†6.3 4329 4158 Bartlett, Jason66 Meetmeatthebar, Internationalcraz, Svnshdsfgry10 7¾ 5¾348¾58½ºº 5
QUA24ftYR½406Feb26 294 259 2129 4158 5†130 4200 Mele, Peter23 StormontDivide, KashaV, Sevenshadesofgrey4¾ 8-- 10¼32726 2
NW5000L51300049ftYR½1121Nov25 282 59 128 1158 81 74 8†10.2 0230 2159 Mccarthy, Todd66 IGetIt, DrawTheLine, Sevenshadesofgrey7¾ 5¾º 6357¾55½ 5
NW5000L51300044ftYR½914Nov25 29 259 4128 3157 83 75 8†18.6 0229 1159 Stratton, Jordan44 Wheelzablazin, EnergyKing, DrawTheLine5¼ 5½ 8½655¾45½ 7
NW5000L5CD1050053ftM11125Oct25 28 156 3125 4153 82 73 10†49.0 -1329 2156 Kennedy, James1010 PortobarossoAsNl, PrinceArchie, FirstClassRul11 9 13½991196½ 10
NW5000L5CD1050059ftM1918Oct25 281 257 4126 4154 82 72 9†8.5 -129 2156 Kelly, Colin55 LoveThisBar, PrinceArchie, Rothko3¾ 4¼ 8745½43¼ 2
NW5000L51400057ftYR½1210Oct25 283 58 1127 2157 82 29 8†4.0 -4431 2207 Kelly, Colinx8x8 WindsongPioneer, BeDifferent, ShowTheWill25x 32x 50x8x849xx842x 3
NW5000L51400066ftYR½1103Oct25 29 159 3128 1158 81 73 8†2.3 -6129 1158 Kelly, Colin22 PrinceArchie, Fanatic, Sevenshadesofgrey1¾ 2 nk33222 4
NW5000L51400074ftYR½126Sep25 281 59 128 1157 83 76 7†16.7 -3428 3158 Kelly, Colin6x6 HoolieNHector, WildBillKelso, BeDifferent19 8¼ 6¾669½69¼ 6
NW5000L51400077ftYR½919Sep25 284 458 3127 4156 82 75 8†4.3 -2329 3158 Marohn, Jim Jr55 NoDramaPlease, HoolieNHector, WildBillKelso5¾º 6¼º 9½77866¾º 5

~~213~~~34~~ ~31~~~2320/1 Owner - Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  William H Loyens & Paulette C Loyens,ON, CA

b g 10 E L Titan(ON®)[$8,000]-Early Secret(ON)-EarlWINDSONG PIONEER †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,085

Life  $448,971

2025
Off

   $6,525
  $58,270
  $34,855JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1074 W 9% P 11% S 12% UDR .191)  PAUL STAFFORD (St 397 W 9% P 12% S 12% UTR .197)

79.3
81.0 84

82 153

1572

2

YR½

PhlÁ

9

4
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~34~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~21~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~2

2026

L5

Ü

NAADA W L61310035ftYR½126Feb26 283 458 2129 4159 78 76 8†L3.5 4330 200 Beltrami, Anthon45 KameranHanover, WindsongPioneer, MuscleDan10 4½º 1¼22 hd2½ 7
NW7500L51500032ftYR½1013Feb26 292 259 3128 158 85 77 8†L31.5 4430 3159 Marohn, Jim Jr22 BusyMakingMoni, Enola, EyesOfJustice1¼ 1½ 7¾72321½ 1
NW5000L51300024ftYR½306Feb26 291 159 129 159 82 81 8†L8.9 830 3159 Marohn, Jim Jr44 Energysource, WindsongPioneer, BullyBoyHill4½ 4¾ 323242¾º 3
QUA T&P12ftYR½330Jan26 29 159 129 1158 4†L130 1200 Lachance, Pat33 LloydsLoves, AlexTye, WindsongPioneer4 3½-- 10337½34¾ 2
NW5000L51900050wfYR½519Dec25 30 3130 1200 3230 84 83 10†L10.4 8*31 2231 Marohn, Jim Jr21 BlackTieBash, SeaCan, WarraweeWhisper1½ 1½ 3¾421½21½ 61¼
NW5000L51300030ftYR½112Dec25 284 459 3129 2159 82 77 8†L24.4 5229 200 Marohn, Jim Jr78 MysticalWynn, WarraweeWhisper, Internatinlcrz8½º 9¼ 3½454¼75¼ºº 8
NW7500L51500031ftYR½1005Dec25 282 258 2127 157 84 84 8†L31.2 1229 2157 Marohn, Jim Jr55 OnceInALifetime, VinnyDeVie, Sapphirerainstar6¼ 6½ 2553¼53¼ 4
NW7601L51500049ftYR½121Nov25 271 456 4125 156 85 SCRATCHED - SICK 60 JustasiamAs, GoHaveFun, Sapphirerainstar-  
NW12101L51700044ftYR½614Nov25 291 358 128 2157 86 80 8†L63.5 0129 2158 Marohn, Jim Jr67 BackstreetPlayer, LuckyMumN, VinnyDeVie11 11 5¼76766½ 7
NW10741L51700054ftYR½107Nov25 283 159 1128 3157 85 48 7†L69.8 -2332 1204 Marohn, Jim Jr77 BNicking, VinnyDeVie, BlackTieBash14 12 33¼7722717x 6
NW15201L52100048ftYR½831Oct25 28 357 126 156 87 83 8†L69.9 130 158 Marohn, Jim Jr77 MyManPeter, HatTrickMarleau, PLOscar11 12 10½6611710 7
NW7500L51600052ftYR½124Oct25 281 358 3127 2156 84 81 8†L17.5 -2428 3157 Marohn, Jim Jr55 DiamanteTrioIt, BNicking, CrownMonarch6¾ 6¼ 6665½66½ 6
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~~158~~~27~~ ~26~~~309/2 Owner - Jesmeral Stable,New Rochelle,NY

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Morrisville Col Fdn Inc,NY

b g 8 Cash Hall(OH®)[$3,000]-The Young Princess(NY)-Yankee GlideSTREET GOSSIP Â $8,500 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $13,650

Life  $669,225

2025
Off

  $15,025
  $64,140
  $59,948 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1397 W 8% P 12% S 14% UDR .193)  ROB HARMON (St 81 W 6% P 12% S 7% UTR .150)

82.3
87.0 88

88 154
156
1572

3
1

YR½
YR½
HoPÂ

7
8
3

~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~33~~~~1~~ ~~6~~~~7
~~~20~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~3

2026

L5

21

NW7500L51500034ftYR½227Feb26 29 358 127 3156 86 93 8L3.6 5128 3156 Siegelman, Austi66 StreetGossip, VinnyDeVie, Sevenshadesofgrey9¼ 9¾ ns155¼67¼º 6
NW7621L51500036gdYR½120Feb26 283 358 2128 2159 87 84 8L50.9 9330 3159 Siegelman, Austi33 EmpireBuilder^, MusicalRide, GoHaveFun1½ 3¼ 1464¼43½ 8
NW10000L51700032ftYR½513Feb26 29 258 128 158 88 81 8L*1.6 430 3158 Siegelman, Austi33 LaferraridmancheS, Ritson, BayBreezeHanover3¼ 3¾ 3½663½53½ 2
NW8524L51500024ftYR½906Feb26 293 459 2129 4158 85 84 8L3.2 8129 4158 Siegelman, Austi44 BayBreezeHanover, StreetGossip, Chapheart2¾ 4º ns22½21º 2
NW7500L5150009ftYR½630Jan26 292 1100 2129 4159 86 84 7L12.2 12229 200 Siegelman, Austi67 RogerRabbit, PremierVictor, HatTrickMarleau9¼ 8 1½465½i66½ 7
NW10191L51700025ftYR½823Jan26 283 1100 1130 3200 87 78 7L16.6 1230 1201 Siegelman, Austi67 MaIsabelle, GoHaveFun, KaysInCharge7½ 7½ 356465º 6
NW12500L51750030ftM1816Jan26 271 256 126 153 88 79 9L17.3 3129 4155 Siegelman, Austi33 SuperDuperCooper, InterviewFraA, HighSpdSwn3¼ 2½ 14877¾52¾ 2

Trainer change from  Matthew Medeiros  (St 193 W 12% P 12% S 10% UTR .230)  after 28Dec25
W/O 10K1800036gdPhlÁ828Dec25 274 456 1125 1154 92 90 9L80.2 7129 155 Siegelman, Austi56 BenjaminHanover, ResolveToWin, GoldenRainS6¼ 6¼ 4¼454½53½ 4
W/O1600043ftPhlÁ1021Dec25 29 158 2125 1154 90 89 6L24.6 6328 1155 Siegelman, Austi44 BenjaminHanover, LittleExpensive, StreetGossp4½ 6 4¾34546 2
QUA28ftMR½110Dec25 31 101 2131 1201 4L429 1201 Aldrich, B Jr11 StreetGossip, MrGrant, OverSix3 4½-- 14111117 4
NW20000L52500053ftYR½623Oct25 284 358 4126 1155 88 82 8L32.3 -229 3157 Siegelman, Austi77 AustralHanover, Ritson, Bronzer9 9 12½779¼79¼ 8
NW15721L52100057ftYR½410Oct25 282 58 2126 4154 89 90 7L18.4 -4228 1155 Siegelman, Austi22 AustralHanover, StreetGossip, BlackhawkZette1½ 1½ 1¾221½21¾ 1

~~~33~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~620/1 Owner - Mardon Stables,Loretto,ON

$29,000

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Robert McIntosh Stables Inc & Dave A Boyle,ON, CA

b m 4 Muscle Mass(ON®)[$10,000]-More Magic(ON)-KadabraINCANTATION †Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,440

Life   $99,003

2025
Off

   $1,440
  $49,701
   $4,542 COLIN KELLY or-blk-wh (St 1085 W 13% P 15% S 15% UDR .263)  DEBORAH DAGUET (St 407 W 13% P 14% S 11% UTR .244)

80.8
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86 154
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4
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3

~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

* 2ND TIME HOPPLED *

40000CLM1800035ftYR½926Feb26 281 257 2126 3156 85 88 7†L28.8 4130 3157 Kelly, Colin66 PLOscar, CantstopYankee, MahoneSeelster7½ 9 4¾467¼65¼ 6
QUA39syPcDÁ618Feb26 293 459 3129 159 5†L328 159 Napolitano, Anth44 Incantation, RichAndMiserable, OliverTheGreat4½ 4¼-- ½12½43¾º 1
40000CLM1800030ftYR½612Feb26 29 459 2129 3159 86 78 8L74.7 10330 201 Kelly, Colin88 PremierVictor, FatherMike, CantstopYankee9¼ 8¼ 6¾x8x73¼x85ºº 7
QUA T&P22ftYR½205Feb26 281 357 4126 4156 6L31 2159 Kelly, Colin44 NightHawk, PLOscar, LuckyMumN5 5-- 12¾441048¼ 2
W5BNMT72000032ftYR½721Jan26 283 357 3126 3156 84 81 7L9.5 2330 1158 Kelly, Colin44 TopGunHanover, GreenMel, BourbonistaS4½ 4¾ 7¾x6x46x45¼ 1
W5BNMT72000038ftYR½617Dec25 284 259 2128 3157 84 81 6L8.1 129 158 Kelly, Colin44 FirstClassRule, SundaysBrunch, MadeOfDreams4¾ 4¼ 2½441½42¾º 3
W5BNMT72000040gdYR½310Dec25 291 259 1129 3159 82 79 7L14.4 11430 3200 Kelly, Colin33 Diplomacy, FirstClassRule, Incantation6 4½ 4¾332¼33 5
W5BNMT72000034ftYR½1103Dec25 28 58 1127 4156 83 83 8L59.1 2129 1158 Kelly, Colin77 Misspanzee, DuranteHanover, TheThingIs13 10º 7885¾89º 7
W5BNMT72000040ftYR½819Nov25 282 258 1127 157 82 82 8L48.3 -3129 3157 Kelly, Colin88 Misspanzee, SensiAmnesia, GreenMel12 11 3452½66º 8
W5BNMT72000044ftYR½512Nov25 283 58 1127 2156 82 87 5L2.9 -1428 3156 Kelly, Colin55 GreenMel, AlimonyMike, Incantation7 7 ¾332¾43½º 5
W5BNMT72000058ftYR½705Nov25 284 159 4128 2157 82 82 8L20.5 -2328 3157 Kelly, Colin22 SensiAmnesia, Incantation, TheThingIs1½ 1½ 1221½21½ 7
W5BNMT72200053ftYR½729Oct25 272 456 125 4155 82 91 7L13.5 -1429 4155 Kelly, Colin55 Incantation, DuranteHanover, MadeOfDreams7½ 4 ns153½55¼º 5

~~~46~~~11~~ ~~8~~~~68/1 Owner - Elite Harness Racing LLC,Myerstown,PA

8
Gray

PP8 (-70)

Breeder -  Steve Jones,NY

b h 5 E L Titan(NY®)[$6,000]-Goddess(NY)-Donato HanoverSKY BOX® Â $25,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $9,405

Life  $162,232

2025
Off

  $15,280
  $33,742
  $41,175 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 784 W 12% P 11% S 14% UDR .228)  JARED BAKO (St 384 W 18% P 19% S 10% UTR .319)

78.3
87.0 84

87 154
154
1552

2
2

PRcÁ
M1
M1

4
5
5

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~17~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~8~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

NW15000L51900034ftYR½827Feb26 284 358 128 1157 88 88 8L3.6 5229 2157 Buter, Tyler12 DiamanteTrioIt, Chulo, SkyBoxhdº 1½ 1¼31½11 2
Claimed from  Rob Harmon  (St 1067 W 12% P 14% S 14% UTR .259)  for $40,000 on 19Feb26

©40000CLM1800035ftYR½819Feb26 291 59 128 1158 86 85 8L4.4 7329 1158 Kelly, Colin33 EnergyKing, SkyBox, WarraweeWhisper3 3 ½23333 2
NW12500L51750030ftM1806Feb26 29 456 4124 3153 88 86 10L28.5 6328 155 Boyd, Braxten66 ClearForLanding, Finite, HighSpeedSwan3¾ 6¾ 6¾76567¾ 3
NW12500L51750030ftM1816Jan26 271 256 126 153 88 87 9L22.1 3227 154 Chisholm, Bradle66 SuperDuperCooper, InterviewFraA, HighSpdSwn8½ 6 5½565¼63¼º 7
NW12500L51750049ftM1909Jan26 272 454 3123 4152 87 88 10L11.4 -329 1153 Kelly, Colin55 Finite, SuperDuperCooper, SkyBox2¼º 5¼ 2332½33 9
NW7500L5CD1250026ftM1802Jan26 28 456 4125 2154 84 87 9L11.1 4328 2154 Kelly, Colin11 SkyBox, AardiebythehillN, RocketManHill1½ 1¼ ¾111½11¼ 5
25000 OPCD1200022ftStga½915Dec25 28 58 3127 2158 78 81 8L*1.3 2330 2158 Randall, Jay23 SkyBox, ReelBusy, BanksyMonkey2¾ ½º 1¾12¾21º 1
25000 OPCD1200020ftStga½508Dec25 283 159 1129 4159 78 75 8L4.1 430 200 Randall, Jay65 GlobalTwist, DoubleDippin^, Shiv7º 8½ 1½542¾53¾ 6

Trainer change from  Paul Kelley  (St 148 W 18% P 14% S 14% UTR .321)  after 25Nov25
NW7500CD1750050ftPRcÁ925Nov25 273 257 2125 155 86 81 8L38.4 2429 1156 Wilson, Steven77 GlobalHeritage, DeadlineHall, DoubleAccount7 9º 668775º 7
NW5000CD1500040ftPRcÁ617Nov25 28 357 1126 157 79 81 9L7.1 6230 157 Ranger, Bruce34 SkyBox, Lightningfast, PoppyWow3 3º ½12½22º 7
NW3500CD1300050wfPRcÁ510Nov25 283 58 3127 157 79 79 7L*0.7 5229 1157 Cushing, Mitchel44 PoppyWow, SkyBox, KyrieDeo4 3 1½21½21º 6
NW7500CD1750055ftPRcÁ603Nov25 264 58 2126 1155 85 79 8L12.9 2129 3156 Cushing, Mitchel78 DeadlineHall, DrydenHanover, Bravado13 4¾º 7¼886½75¼ºº 7

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

SKY BOX - 24%
STREET GOSSIP - 93

FULL OF MUSCLES
STREET GOSSIP

None
STREET GOSSIP - $4,236
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - FRIDAY, MARCH 6, 2026 PURSE $13,000
$1 PICK 3 (7-8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 

SUPERFECTA
F& M NW $5,201 IN LAST 5 STARTS. WINNERS IN THE BASE CLASS NW $5,000 L5 IN LAST START NE. AE: OPT. 
CLMG. ALLOW. $12,500 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  

PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Pink7 POST - 8:45  CR 80

~~177~~~35~~ ~28~~~263/2 Owner - Queen Of Hearts Stables,Ronkonkoma,NY

1
Red

PP1 (+42)

Breeder -  David R Hamm,DE

b m 8 Tobago Cays(DE®)[$2,000]-Time Frame N(NJ)-Stand TogetherTOBAGO TIME Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,550

Life  $554,838

2025
Off

   $2,550
 $115,670
  $36,993 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1649 W 34% P 18% S 15% UDR .490)  BESIM ODZA (St 237 W 11% P 14% S 14% UTR .234)

80.5
79.0 83

79 152

1523 YR½

PcDÁ

7

6¹ ~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~33~~~~9~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~19~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

1

FMNW8131L51500034ftYR½727Feb26 28 257 1126 1156 82 75 8L29.8 5130 1157 Brennan, George55 BonitasBestBet, Maybemabel, MariaAllegondaN7¼ 6¾ 5¼664¾54½º 4
Trainer change from  Nicholas Devita  (St 748 W 21% P 16% S 13% UTR .346)  after 10Feb26

FM25000CLM1500029ftYR½610Feb26 283 157 3125 3154 82 79 7L2.6 4329 1156 Brennan, George33 IllusionSeelster, FightingEvil, TobagoTime3½ 5¾ 8¼33734¾i 1
FM25000CLM1500023ftYR½103Feb26 284 159 128 157 82 77 7L23.6 7328 1157 Brennan, George55 MalukaMissN, RacinForRoyalty, Nuttinbuthebest6 6 1¼65353 2
FM25000CLM1500016ftYR½627Jan26 292 100 2129 4157 82 75 7L4.4 13428 3158 Brennan, George33 IllusionSeelster, StormySerena, KissinJoe3 3 4½53432½ 1
FM30000CLM1600017ftYR½620Jan26 284 358 2127 156 83 79 7L51.2 11429 158 Brennan, George44 BriExpressN, YsSensationalcity, CycloneSister4½ 4½ 10667½44½º 7

Trainer change from  Lance Hudson  (St 378 W 10% P 14% S 15% UTR .228)  after 16Dec25
FM30000CLM1600030ftYR½416Dec25 284 359 2128 2156 85 78 6L1.7 7228 157 Bartlett, Jason22 YsSensationalcity, TwinBEcho, TobagoTime1½ 1½ 3½33121½ 3
FM30000CLM1600030ftYR½409Dec25 284 457 2126 156 84 83 6L8.6 9229 3156 Bartlett, Jason43 YsSensationalcity, AtreacherousA, TobagoTime1¾ 3¼ 3333¾33¾ 4
FM30000CLM1600037gdYR½202Dec25 27 456 125 2154 84 77 7L5.8 2230 1156 Buter, Tyler43 AtreacherousA, YsSensationalcity, MalukaMssN2½ 3 8¾666¾64½ 1
FM30000CLM1600051gdYR½725Nov25 273 457 2126 4154 84 76 8L77.5 3229 157 Siegelman, Austi67 AtreacherousA, YsSensationalcity, Vibrance10 8º 11776¾76½º 7
FM30000CLM1600040ftYR½318Nov25 28 456 2125 2154 84 78 7L6.3 0229 4155 Brennan, George66 KatiesUp, YsSensationalcity, KissinJoe7¾ 8 7676¾65º 6

Claimed from Doug Dilloian Jr  (St 484 W 22% P 17% S 16% UTR .383)  for $36,000 on 04Nov25
©FM30000CLM1600049ftYR½104Nov25 273 456 126 3154 83 78 8L2.8 -3228 4154 Marohn, Jim Jr55 AtreacherousA, TobagoTime, Onederfulbeach4 4½º 1½231½42ºº 4
FM30000CLM1800060ftYR½221Oct25 273 157 3125 154 85 81 6L2.3 -2328 3154 Buter, Tyler22 AccessGranted, KissinJoe, TobagoTime1½ 1½ 3½323½22 5

~~~86~~~16~~ ~~7~~~153/1 Owner - Jose Cervantes,Nazareth,PA

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Havtime Breeding Limited,NZ

b m 8 Betterthancheddar(ON®)[$3,500]-One Christian(NZL)-Christian CullenMIGHTHAVTIME N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $2,000

Life  $141,493

2025
Off

   $1,820
  $38,205
  $10,020 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1113 W 12% P 15% S 12% UDR .243)  TRAVIS ALEXANDER (St 750 W 17% P 17% S 13% UTR .308)

78.4
78.0 81

79 150

1504

4

ScDÁ

ScDÁ

7

7¹ ~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

3

FMNW5000L51300036gdYR½820Feb26 28 258 1127 156 80 SCRATCHED - SICK 79 Maybemabel, TalentToSpareA, BronxMixer-  
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½210Feb26 274 57 4125 4154 80 82 7L3.9 4129 3155 Kakaley, Matt44 DwsDarlene, FightNotFlight, WhosPerfect5 5¼ 4¼442¼43½º 1
FM25000CLM1500016ftYR½627Jan26 292 100 2129 4157 82 77 7L17.1 1328 4158 Kakaley, Matt66 IllusionSeelster, StormySerena, KissinJoe7½ 7½ 4¾667¼66¾ 7
FM20000CLM1400017ftYR½220Jan26 28 457 1127 4156 79 82 8L23.2 11228 2157 Kakaley, Matt88 StonecoldGirl, DwsDarlene, McAngel12 11 3¼588½89 8

Trainer change from  Antonia Storer  (St 484 W 17% P 15% S 11% UTR .298)  after 03Dec25
FMNW1501L4600028ftDTNÁ1003Dec25 272 57 2125 155 78 66 10L*0.8 1330 156 Smith, Trevor11 SaulsbrookCHorse, UnderTheDesk, HoldMyHalo½º 1½ 5½62111 5
FMNW3251L4900049ftDTNÁ419Nov25 261 55 2122 2152 81 73 9L5.6 -230 4153 Noble, Koltin55 SeasideFlirt, DelcoKathleen, DaisysStar6 2¾ºx 7½891197 4
FMNW3251L4900051ftDTNÁ912Nov25 283 257 1125 2153 81 73 9L22.5 2428 155 Noble, Koltin89 JulesHill, SeasideFlirt, ThinkFast12 6½ 8¼675½85½ 8
FMNW1501L4600056ftDTNÁ1205Nov25 271 156 125 2155 79 71 9L*1.2 2329 2155 Smith, Jeremy6i7 SeaSand, MighthavtimeN, SenoritaMouse9 5½º hd232¼54º 8
FMNW2251L4700049ftDTNÁ322Oct25 274 357 3125 3155 82 64 10L*1.4 130 2156 Smith, Jeremy78 ASpecialDance, Thatsmytype, ArtisticCut9¾ 6º 4886¼64º 3
FMNW3251L4900067ftDTNÁ708Oct25 263 254 1123 153 84 79 10L20.3 -1329 1153 Smith, Jeremy66 SeasideFlirt, NewsyN, MighthavtimeN5¾ 4¾ 1¼352¾52ºº 9
FMNW6001L41400080ftDTNÁ1202Oct25 262 155 1123 2152 87 77 8L11.3 -429 1153 Page, Chris88 BadGirlsRacing, AllysTreasure, ASpecialDance11 9 4664½85 8
FMNW8001L41400073ftDTNÁ224Sep25 263 255 3123 4152 86 74 10L8.0 0130 1154 Smith, Jeremy55 Seeuontheotherside, Capytreach, SharpLooker4½ 2º 7¼96362½º 4

~~~95~~~19~~ ~22~~~1112/1 Owner - Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ;Michael Rekoon,Westfield,NJ

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Leah R Rhoades,PA

b m 5 Dancin Yankee(OH®)[$2,500]-Angelic Star(PA)-Four Starzzz SharkSP DANCINWITHSTARZ  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,200

Life  $125,298

2025
Off

   $4,200
  $36,060
  $10,986 GEORGE BRENNAN red-blk-wh (St 1616 W 13% P 14% S 13% UDR .251)  SCOTT DI DOMENICO (St 694 W 13% P 15% S 15% UTR .263)

75.6
76.0 79

77 155

1551

1

Dela½

Dela½

4

4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~40~~~~7~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

9

FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½526Feb26 284 158 4126 3156 79 74 893.6 429 2157 Brennan, George77 Uncontrolled, DisaronnoHill, Yuengling7¾ 9½ 3¾785¾77¾ 6
FM20000CLM1400035ftYR½319Feb26 282 357 3126 4156 79 SCRATCHED - SICK 77 McAngel, IrisSeelster, PineBushMaga-  
FM20000CLM1400030ftYR½412Feb26 291 159 128 1157 79 74 867.0 13429 2159 Brennan, George88 SeaStorm, BoutDamnTimeA, YouBedaRock10 11 10¾771087¾º 8
FM20000CLM1400020ftYR½104Feb26 281 457 4126 2156 78 74 828.7 630 4157 Brennan, George77 YouBedaRock, BluebirdCrush, ILovedHerFirst9¾ 9¾ 7½563¼75¼º 7
FM20000CLM1400013ftYR½128Jan26 283 257 3127 158 80 75 824.6 9329 158 Brennan, George55 DisaronnoHill, SpDancinwithstarz, YouBedaRck5¼ 6¼ ½26284¼º 3
FM20000CLM1400017ftYR½520Jan26 293 1100 1129 4157 79 69 880.2 11329 200 Brennan, George88 Kat, Nuttinbuthebest, ILovedHerFirst11 11 11¼777¼76¼ 8
FM20000CLM1400042ftYR½918Dec25 283 58 4126 2156 78 74 817.7 2229 157 Brennan, George66 BigCityDaisy, EbonyLady, PinkRuby6½ 8¼ 3463¾64½ 6
FM20000CLM1400029ftYR½211Dec25 283 258 1127 2156 80 81 83.5 8129 3156 Gingras, Yannick33 KissinJoe, FightNotFlight, SpDancinwithstarz3 3 1¼32 hd21½º 2
FM20000CLM1400027ftYR½404Dec25 273 257 2126 3156 78 79 719.3 7329 1157 Brennan, George77 FightNotFlight, DearAbbey, SpDancinwithstarz10 9½ 3363¼76º 7
MNW5000L4750055ftPhlÁ921Nov25 272 57 125 3153 80 74 76.1 028 4153 Pelling, Jack44 Mybitcoin, Onederfulbeach, SpDancinwithstarz5¼ 4½ 1¼353¾64º 1
MNW5000L4750053ftPhlÁ714Nov25 264 55 1123 2153 79 78 7*1.7 3429 4153 Tetrick, Tim66 Shezahungrygigi, LaznOnThBch, SpDncnwthstrz6 8½ 1¾35354 5
FM20000CLM1400043ftYR½206Nov25 28 357 1126 1155 79 76 826.7 -1228 1156 Brennan, George66 Nuttinbuthebest, Emdoubleakay, HarperSeelster7¾ 8½ 4¾664¾67¾ 6

~~~59~~~~8~~ ~11~~~~88/1 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

4
Green

PP4 (+45)

Breeder -  Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

b m 5 Sweet Lou(PA®)-Peachy(PA)-Western TerrorSCHNAPPS Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $4,455

Life  $117,642

2025
Off

   $4,455
  $30,495
  $17,133 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 1007 W 17% P 15% S 14% UDR .300)  CORY STRATTON (St 1054 W 14% P 16% S 14% UTR .276)

78.3
73.0 79

72 151

1514

4

MeaÁ

MeaÁ

4

4
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~21~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

FMNW5526L51300034ftYR½327Feb26 281 58 2126 3156 82 67 7L14.2 5131 4158 Stratton, Jordan55 RemyBrownN, BronxMixer, ChillinBythePool7 5½º 10¾676¼76º 3
FMNW5000L51300032ftYR½613Feb26 291 100 3128 158 79 70 8L3.1 4229 158 Stratton, Jordan34 Shutupanddrive, Schnapps, QuickMenu4½ 2º ns22½2½º 1
FMTM<74.5900030ftM1406Feb26 273 257 126 154 76 68 10L20.5 6428 4155 Ahle, Johnathan78 BellaArtiste, TwinBEmpress, AlwaysBeCity9½º 4¾º 9½899¾75½ºº 7
FMNW5000L51300025ftYR½223Jan26 281 357 3126 2158 77 75 7L7.7 12429 3158 Stratton, Jordanx76 DashNCache, Younonothinjon, Schnapps-7 11 1¼Ó5368¾711º 5
FMNW2500CD950049ftM11309Jan26 281 456 4124 3152 79 58 10L14.7 -3130 4155 Stratton, Cory55 SevenItIs, WontBackDown, RomaAmor4¼ 2½º 16½1081054º 5
MNW5000L4750031ftPhlÁ1226Dec25 281 357 1126 155 81 70 5L7.0 11230 4156 Siegelman, Austi35 Shezafreaklikeme, LuluRocks, ManhattanProjct7 1¾º 9¼55521½º 5
MNW5000L4750053syPhlÁ819Dec25 281 158 3126 1157 81 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 724 ShakeMeLoose, FeelingSweet, LuluRocks-  
FMNW5000L51300030ftYR½212Dec25 282 358 3126 2156 79 49 7L39.0 5331 3202 Stratton, Cory77 McAngel, OverIce, HuntsFlower10 13 31¼7729x722 x7
FMNW6231L51300031ftYR½105Dec25 283 158 1127 3155 81 68 6L6.6 1229 4157 Stratton, Jordan55 MissDottieMae, OverIce, RazzinJazz7½ 8 11¼551056 4
FMNW6000L51250044ftStga½725Nov25 273 357 126 156 78 8L4.5 4Devaux, James57 PitBossHanover, TheHuntIsOn, CenaltaToken10 3½º- ds88dsx815 7

Trainer change from  Randall Bendis  (St 444 W 12% P 14% S 16% UTR .260)  after 05Nov25
FMNW3500L4750064ftMeaÁ1305Nov25 271 256 3124 153 80 76 9L17.9 1328 3153 Indof, Jeremy66 MissNewJersey, Schnapps, PremierSweetalker7½ 7½i 323231¾º 9
FMNW9000L41100052ftMeaÁ929Oct25 27 156 2124 3152 82 77 7L47.0 128 1153 Indof, Jeremy55 LadyCafeAuLait, TwinDelight, NoWordsNeeded5 6½ 2¾45454½ 3

~~101~~~19~~ ~15~~~137/2 Owner - William A Hartt,Carmel,ME

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Solid Earth Pty LTD,AS

b m 9 Hurrikane Kingcole-Talented Tess(AUS)-GrinfromeartoearTALENT TO SPARE A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,050

Life  $252,923

2025
Off

   $3,250
  $64,675
  $31,060 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 784 W 12% P 11% S 14% UDR .228)  LANCE HUDSON (St 305 W 13% P 15% S 16% UTR .267)

79.2
79.0 83

79 153

1543

2

YR½

YR½

8

7¹ ~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~35~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~11~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

2

FMNW8131L51500034ftYR½727Feb26 28 257 1126 1156 82 75 8L54.0 530 2157 Buter, Tyler77 BonitasBestBet, Maybemabel, MariaAllegondaN10 10º 6¼775½76º 7
FMNW5000L51300036gdYR½820Feb26 28 258 1127 156 80 80 7L10.3 9129 157 Siegelman, Austi44 Maybemabel, TalentToSpareA, BronxMixer5 4¾ 5½232¾43º 5
FMNW5000L51300032ftYR½613Feb26 291 100 3128 158 79 68 8L*2.0 4229 3158 Bartlett, Jason66 Shutupanddrive, Schnapps, QuickMenu7½ 6¾ 3¼763½63½º 6
FMNW5000L5130009ftYR½730Jan26 274 357 3126 4156 81 SCRATCHED - INJURED 612 SpiritOfPearlA, AltaMadeiraN, ThSandraDee-  
FMNW5221L51300025ftYR½523Jan26 284 59 4127 158 82 74 8L11.7 1230 1159 Bartlett, Jason66 CruiseAlert, Onederfulbeach, FightingEvil8 7¾ 66i66¾66¾ 7
FMNW7500L51500050gdYR½1019Dec25 283 159 1128 2157 83 76 8L8.3 13130 3158 Buter, Tyler22 BriExpressN, Idealinfun, TalentToSpareA1½ 1½ 5¾33331½ 2
MNW7500L4950035ftPhlÁ912Dec25 272 356 1125 155 83 74 8L2.5 730 1155 Napolitano, Anth13 PetrolQueen, TalentToSpareA, BriExpressN1 1½ 1¼21¼12 5
FNW10591L51700031ftYR½505Dec25 273 57 3125 155 84 80 7L24.0 1428 2155 Brennan, George55 MySweetLily, EasyToPlease, ImABeliever8¼ 7 2644¾55½º 4
FM50000CLM2000037ftYR½611Nov25 28 57 3125 154 85 77 8L54.1 029 156 Brennan, George77 MissPerignonN, Ambushed, KatiesUp10 10 10½888¾77º 7
FNW15126L52100048ftYR½331Oct25 28 257 126 1155 87 74 7L58.9 1229 4156 Siegelman, Austi66 UptownHanover, DonegalSpirit, CherylsShadow8½ 8½ 8664½66¾ 6
QUA50gdMR½322Oct25 292 159 2128 1158 5L429 1158 Moeykens, Adam11 TalentToSpareA, WhoSaidICant, CoralBella1¼ 1¼-- nk11211¼ 5
FNW15000L52100074ftYR½626Sep25 271 455 2124 2153 88 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 6-3 PassAndStow, TonysMom, CherylsShadow-  
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~~139~~~23~~ ~16~~~2720/1 Owner - S J Picarazzi,NY;B D Derue,NY;D W Bullard,SC

$15,000

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Smith Racing Stable,KY

b m 7 Sportswriter(ON®)[$6,500]-Day To Ponder(KY)-PonderDAY TO PARTY Â $30,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,462

Life  $255,721

2025
Off

   $5,462
  $40,409
  $33,072 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1397 W 8% P 12% S 14% UDR .193)  BRETT DERUE (*St 552 W 18% P 15% S 12% UTR .303)

74.1
76.0 78

76 152
158
1541

2
2

MeaÁ
Stga½
MeaÁ

6
7
3

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~40~~~~6~~ ~~1~~~~8
~~~22~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~6

2026

L5

FMNW3000L5575030ftStga½501Mar26 274 457 3127 2158 77 75 7L5.7 11230 2158 Athearn, Matthew44 DayToParty, SkoochsValentine, JustRosasLuck6 3½º hd131½32¼º 7
FMNW3000L5575034gdStga½222Feb26 282 457 128 159 75 70 6L2.8 11131 1159 Bailey, Leon11 HighRoller, DayToParty, Kyleekash¼ 1½ ¾211½11 3
FMNW3000L5575030ftStga½215Feb26 283 457 4126 1156 75 72 8L6.0 4130 2157 Bailey, Leon22 SsSuperstar, WhiskeyBlueChip, DayToParty2¼ 2½ 5¾323½22½ 1
FMNW3000L5575013ftStga½209Feb26 284 359 4128 158 77 73 8L9.2 11129 3158 Bailey, Leon43 ForgotThewalletA, ZendayasFirstlady, SsSprstr3 3 2¾453¼53 2
FM15000CLO1125018ftStga½402Feb26 282 58 1127 2157 78 73 8L5.4 9230 158 Bailey, Leon33 IllustriousardenN, DefiningtheMmnt, RcknrllShll2¼ 3 3¼751¾52½º 1
FMNW6000L51250029ftStga½816Dec25 281 358 3127 4156 82 71 6L16.7 530 4157 Bailey, Leon24 IronMistress, LadySaturn, VioletsRainbow4¾ 1¼º 5¼541¾21¼º 4
FMNW6000L51250020ftStga½909Dec25 284 359 2128 2156 78 69 8L11.2 7229 4158 Bailey, Leon56 MissIdahoA, IronMistress, StayJelly7¾ 4¾º 12¼866¼55ºº 6
FMNW6000L51250044ftStga½725Nov25 273 357 126 156 78 78 8L9.7 4130 1156 Bailey, Leon11 PitBossHanover, TheHuntIsOn, CenaltaToken1½ 1½ 1¼41 hd1¾ 3
FM15000CLO1250041ftStga½1018Nov25 281 458 3127 158 79 66 8L2.5 4330 3158 Bailey, Leon43 Clover, StayJelly, HuntressvilleA3 3 3752¾42¼º 5
FM11000CLO750048syBtva½505Nov25 271 158 4127 2157 79 81 8L6.9 6329 2157 Bucceri, Denny34 DayToParty, InfinitySeelster, PremierTess4¾ 2½ ½11111º 3
FM11000CLO750050ftBtva½1129Oct25 274 258 2127 1156 80 80 7L4.0 129 2156 Cummings, Kyle36 InfinitySeelster, FaceTheShadows, ArcoN7¾ 2¾º 1¼42 ns2¼º 5
FM15000CLO880045syBtva½1122Oct25 283 358 3128 4157 83 6L6.9 11Monti, Andrew56 RightfullyMine, MajorMegan, FaceTheShadows8½ 5¾- ds661421¼ºx 6

~~156~~~26~~ ~29~~~2010/1 Owner - Harmon Racing Stable LLC,Milford,PA;Michael A Spaccarelli,Poughquag,NY

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Alta Breeding Co LTD,NZ

b m 9 Alta Christiano-Alta Michaela(NZL)-ElsuALTA MADEIRA N  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,200

Life  $332,703

2025
Off

   $5,830
  $56,917
  $35,720JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1074 W 9% P 11% S 12% UDR .191)  ROB HARMON (St 81 W 6% P 12% S 7% UTR .150)

75.2
81.0 82

82 151

1543

4

Stga½

TgDnÁ

8

6
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~34~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~2
~~~14~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L5

FMNW5526L51300034ftYR½327Feb26 281 58 2126 3156 82 75 75.4 530 1157 Kakaley, Matt44 RemyBrownN, BronxMixer, ChillinBythePool5 5 3554¾54º 2
FMNW7501L51500032ftYR½213Feb26 282 57 125 155 83 83 826.8 429 3155 Buter, Tyler66 UltimateSpeed, LaurieLee, IdealCover7¾ 9¼ 3¼776¾68½ 6
FMNW5021L51300024ftYR½106Feb26 274 357 3126 3156 78 81 85.2 8428 157 Stratton, Jordan88 Undeterred, UltimateSpeed, Younonothinjon13 12 2½575½88½ 8
FMNW5000L5130009ftYR½730Jan26 274 357 3126 4156 81 84 64.0 12329 4156 Buter, Tyler44 SpiritOfPearlA, AltaMadeiraN, ThSandraDee5 4 ns231½43º 1
FMNW5221L51300025ftYR½523Jan26 284 59 4127 158 82 74 843.7 12229 159 Buter, Tyler77 CruiseAlert, Onederfulbeach, FightingEvil9½ 9¼ 5¼5i78½78¾ 6
FMNW5000CD1050049ftM1709Jan26 271 55 2123 1151 82 79 1020.6 -3327 4151 Marohn, Jim Jr77 MissDottieMae, ThRizzo, ManhattanProject4¼ 5¼º 3½474½74½º 2
FMNW7500L51500050gdYR½1019Dec25 283 159 1128 2157 83 74 846.8 13229 1159 Siegelman, Austi66 BriExpressN, Idealinfun, TalentToSpareA9 7½ 9669¼68¼º 6
FNW10000L51700030ftYR½512Dec25 274 357 1126 4155 84 80 8126.1 5129 3156 Marohn, Jim Jr88 EasyToPlease, MissDottieMae, TimeToStrike15 10 4½676¾76¼ 8
FMNW7500CD1250030ftM1705Dec25 272 155 3123 152 83 78 1031.5 3328 153 Ryder, Patrick65 PerfidiousCrown, TwinBSunkissed, LaurieLee4 5 5¼99564½ 1
FMNW7500CD1250038ftM1628Nov25 264 54 1122 4152 83 81 915.8 9230 3153 Cutting, Jacob55 Mybitcoin, LaurieLee, GlitteringHope4 4 4½564¾65½ºº 1
FNW10961L51700049ftYR½321Nov25 28 357 1126 155 83 80 863.4 028 1155 Marohn, Jim Jr55 DocsLove, Chanceoflightning, JkPearlStone8 7½ 1454½55 2
MNW10750L51450052ftStga½704Nov25 273 157 2125 4153 81 77 811.0 230 1156 Randall, Jay33 ShesEpic, IslandBouhiniaA, SsSuperstar3½º 1¾º 12Ò447¾44½º 6

~~~39~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~220/1 Owner - Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY

8
Gray

PP8 (-70)

Breeder -  Paul Bielby,NZ

b m 6 Art Major-L A Confidential(NZL)-American IdealKAIRAKICONFIDNTL N  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $555

Life   $64,582

2025
Off

     $285
  $21,025

       $0 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1652 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  RICKY BUCCI (St 565 W 10% P 12% S 13% UTR .210)

70.0
78.0 80

78 153

1562

4

YR½

YR½

5

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~22~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

FMNW2500CD950036ftM1527Feb26 272 455 4123 152 79 76 820.8 0128 4152 Miller, Tyler66 TurnUpTheMusic-, SwiftSarabi+, WontBackDwn+6½ 5¼º 4½874½64½º 2
FMNW5000L51300036gdYR½820Feb26 28 258 1127 156 80 60 719.1 9231 201 Stratton, Jordan77 Maybemabel, TalentToSpareA, BronxMixer12 11 24¾7713712 1
QUA32ftYR½213Feb26 292 259 2128 2157 5129 3159 Holland, Brent55 AllAlone, Dunkin, Verdun8¼ 8½-- 11558¼510 1

Trainer change from  Diana Maglio  (St 2 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR .000)  after 05Dec25
FMNW6231L51300031ftYR½105Dec25 283 158 1127 3155 81 SCRATCHED - INELIGIBLE 61 MissDottieMae, OverIce, RazzinJazz-  

Trainer change from  Ricky Bucci  (St 708 W 10% P 12% S 11% UTR .215)  after 28Nov25
FMTM<74.5900038ftM1428Nov25 282 157 4125 1154 76 67 1053.9 9428 3156 Ryder, Patrick89 MizCaptainCruze, MsFrancesAssisi, Sunburnt11 9¼º 12¼9911910º 7
QUA49ftYR½321Nov25 30 258 3126 155 6130 158 Mele, Peter43 ThenuCameAlongA, TwoFaced, SheerArtistryN2¾ 6¾-- 14¾551346 1
QUA55ftYR½217Oct25 281 58 4127 1157 532 200 Mele, Peter11 Theflyingrock, BeMyPrincessA, TyraMakesBank2 2-- 14¼53421 2
FM20000CLM1500059ftYR½1014Oct25 282 358 1127 156 78 823.3 -2Kelly, Colin88 OnTheMoneyGb, SpDancinwithstarz, ILovdHrFrst10º 9¼º- dnf816pu 4
QUA T&P71ftYR½203Oct25 284 358 3127 2156 5231 3159 Mele, Peter11 MariaAllegondaN, TontoReturns, Ritson1½ 1½-- 16¼446¾33¼ 2
FM20000CLM1500084ftYR½616Jul25 281 457 1126 1154 78 25 84.4 -233 4205 Siegelman, Austi85 CoalfordsnshineGb, SaubleDelightfl, BgBttrHnvr7½º 13 588841833 4
FM20000CLM1500084syYR½908Jul25 28 257 2125 4153 79 72 835.0 -8428 2155 Dube, Daniel77 CoalfordsnshineGb, WhosPerfect, QuickMenu9¼ 10 8775½76¼ 7
FM25000CLM1700084ftYR½301Jul25 272 157 125 2153 81 71 821.3 -6229 156 Siegelman, Austi77 JendenStrikeA, TwinBEcho, TobagoTime9 8½ 12¾571278º 6

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

TOBAGO TIME - 20%
KAIRAKICONFIDNTL N - 76

DAY TO PARTY
MIGHTHAVTIME N

None
TOBAGO TIME - $3,135
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - FRIDAY, MARCH 6, 2026 PURSE $35,000
$2 LATE DOUBLE (8-9) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE 

$.10 SUPERFECTA
F& M INVITATIONAL POST POSITIONS: 1-3 DRAWN POST POSITIONS: 4-7 DRAWN (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  PACE - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Gray8 POST - 9:05  CR 88

~~~21~~~10~~ ~~2~~~~22/1 Owner - Kap Singh Rcg Stb,Yorktown Hgts,NY;S Klunowski,ON;E Hill Jr,ON;D G Mac R

1
Red

PP1 (+42)

Breeder -  Woodlands Stud LTD,NZ

b m 6 Downbytheseaside(OH®)[$6,000]-Jessies Girl(NZL)-Bettor's DelightCOASTAL BABE N  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $24,160

Life  $272,243

2025
Off

  $11,500
  $12,659

       $0 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 1007 W 17% P 15% S 14% UDR .300)  JARED BAKO (St 384 W 18% P 19% S 10% UTR .319)

90.6
92.0 88

93 153
1533

3
YR½
YR½

6
6¹ ~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~~4~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

1

FNW24701L52300034ftYR½427Feb26 284 457 126 3153 88 93 7*0.7 5327 3153 Bartlett, Jason11 CoastalBabeN, CoachellaboundN, MissPerignnN1½ 1½ 4¼112¾13 4
QUA T&P36gdYR½220Feb26 273 157 2125 155 5329 155 Bako, Jared11 CoastalBabeN, Lydeo, HuntingHula2 1¾-- 2½11212 4

9220FT_AS701Nov25 mile rate1158 Dawson, N CoastlBabe, ZahraLou, HellOfAHnd-- 1 1Ã
13207FT_AS718Oct25 mile rate156 Dawson, N ReelyNauti, CoastlBabe, KylnQueen-- 2 1Ã
7312FT_AS711Jul25 mile rate3156 Mccarthy, L TckALoch, SwtAdition, CoastlBabeN-- 3 1Ã
7389FT_AS704Jul25 mile rate233 Mccarthy, L CoastlBabe, GttaHvMe, HzaMaltza-- 1 1Ç

NZ FFA - G1144734FT_NZ729Nov24 mile rate2313 White, M DchssMgxit, CllsElegnce, AllYNdIsM-- 5 1Á
310755FT_NZ1015Nov24 mile rate224 White, M BttrKncleUp, ChseADream, HrrsnJhn-- 7 1¼

AS FFA -G1100583FT_AS712Oct24 mile rate1319 Herbertson, J CoastlBabe, Kiss, Shwmesmejoy-- 1 1Ä
13411FT_AS605Oct24 mile rate3326 Herbertson, J CoastlBabe, Shwmesmjy, StchdUpDn-- 1 1Ä

~~~42~~~11~~ ~14~~~~410/1 Owner - Jesmeral Stable,New Rochelle,NY

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Buckland Park Homestead,AS

b m 6 Million Dollar Cam-Endeared(AUS)-Albert AlbertELUSIVE A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $32,850

Life  $123,075

2025
Off

  $30,450
   $2,400
   $4,200 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1397 W 8% P 12% S 14% UDR .193)  ROB HARMON (St 81 W 6% P 12% S 7% UTR .150)

83.0
87.0 88

87 152
153
1542

4
4

YR½
M1
FT_AS

5Q
6Q
4

~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

FM INV3500036gdYR½920Feb26 28 158 4126 3155 88 86 8L57.7 9128 156 Siegelman, Austi66 LloydsLoves, TickALochA, ElusiveA8¼ 7½ 2¼355¾65½º 6
FM INV3500024ftYR½406Feb26 281 159 3127 4155 88 84 6L15.2 8228 156 Siegelman, Austi33 AardieBMikiN, ElusiveA, TickALochA3 3 1¼211½2 nsº 3
FM INV350009ftYR½930Jan26 28 58 127 2156 89 86 7L40.5 1229 2156 Siegelman, Austi55 ElusiveA, TickALochA, MyRedSea4¼ 6 nk13¼41¾º 2
FM INV3500025ftYR½423Jan26 282 359 2128 2157 89 79 6L27.6 1229 158 Siegelman, Austi55 AardieBMikiN, AcushlaMachreeN, SilkCloudA5½ 6 365353½º 3
QUA42ftM1610Jan26 282 157 4126 4153 5L326 4153 Siegelman, Austi33 ElusiveA, AlwaysbpuffingIr, BolognaN2½ 2½-- 112132¼º 3

Trainer change from  Matthew Medeiros  (St 193 W 11% P 12% S 9% UTR .223)  after 10Dec25
QUA28ftMR½210Dec25 291 59 128 1156 5L228 157 Aldrich, B Jr22 LeonidasA, ElusiveA, WishIHadThyme3½ 3½-- 4¼22323 3
FNW32951L53000052ftYR½724Oct25 271 57 3125 154 89 SCRATCHED - SICK 5-2 PressureCooker, Stayingwiththewnd, FrntPgStry-  
FNW30451L53000055ftYR½317Oct25 28 257 3125 4153 88 88 5L5.9 2427 154 Siegelman, Austi33 Lydeo, SheerArtistryN, PressureCooker3¼ 3¼ 1¼43333¼ 3
QUA57ftYR½110Oct25 284 57 3125 2154 4L428 2154 Siegelman, Austi11 ElusiveA, Seasideescape, OakwoodMickIrns 2¼-- ns111¼11¼ 3

23469FT_AS430Nov24 mile rate4245 Hill, D Elusive, WingsOnThLn, LttlMssCrckr-- 1 1À
11735FT_AS609Nov24 mile rate1210 Hill, D ShowmesomejoyNz, Elusive, QuickDp-- 2 1¿

GROUP 1100583FT_AS926Oct24 mile rate3150 Rixon, W GollyGeeFellas, Elusive, SoapOpera-- 2 
~~104~~~24~~ ~20~~~116/1 Owner - Flatland Racing,Campbell Hall,NY

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Woodlands Stud Nz Inc,NZ

b m 8 Sweet Lou(PA®)[$7,500]-We Love To Party(NZL)-Fake LeftCOACHELLABOUND N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $24,190

Life  $597,020

2025
Off

   $8,940
 $110,200
  $75,930 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1652 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  RICKY BUCCI (St 565 W 10% P 12% S 13% UTR .210)

85.3
88.0 87

88 149
156
153

3
1

YR½
YR½
M1

7
8Q
5¹ ~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

~~~28~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~1
~~~11~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L5

3

FNW24701L52300034ftYR½427Feb26 284 457 126 3153 88 88 7L12.0 5427 2154 Holland, Brent22 CoastalBabeN, CoachellaboundN, MissPerignnN1½ 1½ 4¼222¾23 1
FNW20000L52300036gdYR½420Feb26 274 57 2125 2154 87 89 6L18.0 9129 2155 Holland, Brent66 SilkCloudA-, FrontPageStory+, DragonsLckyLdy8¼ 7½º 5½445½54¼º 6
FNW30000L52700032ftYR½913Feb26 281 57 3125 1154 88 83 7L2.3 4129 1155 Holland, Brent22 LloydsLoves, Strutsville, TurnThePageN1½ 2 5½522½22 1
QUA22ftYR½305Feb26 283 158 127 3156 5L329 3156 Holland, Brent11 CoachellaboundN, StayHappy, BronxMixer1½ 1½-- 2111½11½ 4

Trainer change from  Diana Maglio  (St 2 W 0% P 0% S 0% UTR .000)  after 05Dec25
FNW20766L52300031ftYR½1105Dec25 281 157 4124 154 87 SCRATCHED - INELIGIBLE 61 DandysMercy, GlitteringHope, MikiInLuv-  

Trainer change from  Ricky Bucci  (St 708 W 10% P 12% S 11% UTR .215)  after 21Nov25
FNW20206L52300049ftYR½921Nov25 273 256 2124 2153 87 89 8L1.8 029 2153 Mccarthy, Todd11 TurnThePageN, CoachellaboundN, DougsBabeA2¼ 2 nk211½11½ 4
FNW15371L51900044ftYR½514Nov25 28 57 125 2153 86 89 6L*0.7 0228 2153 Bartlett, Jason22 CoachellaboundN, MalukaMissN, IdealCover1½ 1½ 112 ns2 hdº 1
FNW20001L52300054ftYR½707Nov25 273 456 4124 153 87 86 7L9.8 -2228 3153 Holland, Brent22 MachsLegacyA, HuntingHula, TurnThePageN1¼ 1¾ 353222 2
FNW20000L52500052ftYR½524Oct25 28 57 125 2153 87 SCRATCHED - SICK 6-2 MachsLegacyA, HuntingHula, UptownHanover-  
FNW20000L52500055ftYR½717Oct25 273 356 4124 154 86 84 7L*1.5 2429 3154 Dube, Daniel11 AcushlaMachreeN, Idealinfun, TwistLittleGirlN1¾ 1½ 3½52¾1 ns 1
FNW16621L52100066ftYR½603Oct25 27 55 123 152 87 84 8L1.7 -630 1153 Dube, Daniel33 MyRedSea, CherylsShadow, CruiseAlert3½ 1½º 5¾643¾21º 2
FNW20000L52500074ftYR½726Sep25 273 57 3124 4152 87 86 8L2.0 -3228 1153 Dube, Daniel22 Lydeo, CoachellaboundN, Idealinfun1¾ 1¼ 2¼2222¾º 1

~~~60~~~12~~ ~16~~~129/2 Owner - Michael Casalino Jr,Freehold,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (+45)

Breeder -  L A Cobban,AS

b m 6 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-Timely Loch(AUS)-Christian CullenTICK A LOCH A Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $41,250

Life  $138,922

2025
Off

  $41,250
  $59,490
   $8,750 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1113 W 12% P 15% S 12% UDR .243)  CHRIS HEIGHT (St 244 W 9% P 12% S 10% UTR .190)

83.2
87.0 87

87 151
151 M1

M1
6
6

~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~15~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

FM INV3500036gdYR½920Feb26 28 158 4126 3155 88 85 8L2.8 9228 156 Stratton, Jordan55 LloydsLoves, TickALochA, ElusiveA7 6 2¼23444º 5
FM INV3500024ftYR½406Feb26 281 159 3127 4155 88 84 6L3.2 8427 1156 Stratton, Jordan55 AardieBMikiN, ElusiveA, TickALochA6 6¼ 1¾35454¼ 4
FM INV350009ftYR½930Jan26 28 58 127 2156 89 86 7L1.7 12229 2156 Kakaley, Matt21 ElusiveA, TickALochA, MyRedSea1¼º 1½ nk22 hd2 hdº 3
FNW21172L52300025ftYR½923Jan26 284 258 3127 1156 86 88 8L*0.3 12328 1156 Bartlett, Jason11 TickALochA, Ambushed, SheerArtistryN1½ 1½ 2¾11211½ 6
FMNW125001750049ftM11009Jan26 272 55 2123 151 86 85 10L*0.3 -3327 151 Beckwith, Brett12 TickALochA, PressureCooker, MariaAllegondaN1¼º 1¼ 3¼11211¼ 9
QUA30ftM1403Jan26 29 58 1127 2153 5L26 2153 Beckwith, Brett22 TickALochA, SweetHayleyJaneA, LikeAKing¾ 1¼-- ½11121º 4
QUA32ftM1520Dec25 293 158 2126 2155 6L228 3156 Herschberger, Ma66 MyAugustMoonA, AlwaysbpuffingIr, TickALochA7 10-- 6¼359½69½º 6

9220FT_AS827Sep25 mile rate156 Dawson, N TckALoch, PltnmJewl, WrksForMe-- 1 1Ã
13207FT_AS520Sep25 mile rate4154 Dawson, N ImaQunBee, SkyFwkes, TckALochA-- 3 1Ã
13207FT_AS526Jul25 mile rate3157 Dawson, N LaDrniere, TckALoch, GttaHvMe-- 2 1Ã
7312FT_AS711Jul25 mile rate3156 Dawson, N TckALoch, SwtAdditon, CoastlBabe-- 1 1Ã
3980FT_AS527Jun25 mile rate1158 Dawson, N MsIdaho, SwtAddion, Freblt-- 7 1Ã

~~~74~~~15~~ ~10~~~~912/1 Owner - Dilloian Stb LLC,NJ;B N Loman,IL;K james Warren,NJ

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Thomas B Cave,KY

br m 6 Stay Hungry(PA®)[$6,000]-Windsong Filou(KY)-AstreosSTAYINGWITHTHEWIND Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $33,150

Life  $173,909

2025
Off

       $0
 $116,610
  $21,440 GEORGE BRENNAN red-blk-wh (St 1616 W 13% P 14% S 13% UDR .251) DOUG DILLOIAN JR (St 452 W 23% P 18% S 16% UTR .383)

83.1
89.0 89

90 151
157
1514

1
4

YR½
YR½
YR½

5
6Q
5

~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~28~~~~6~~ ~~8~~~~2
~~~~9~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L5

QUA36gdYR½120Feb26 29 59 1127 1157 5L30 1157 Brennan, George12 Stayingwiththewind, NeverstopdremnN, LnlyGhst1¼ 2-- 91112110 3
FM INV3500044ftYR½714Nov25 274 57 1125 2153 88 86 6L9.7 0128 154 Gingras, Yannick44 LouiesGirlN, PressureCooker, Stayingwiththwnd5¾ 4½ 3¼333¼43½º 4
FNW32951L53000052ftYR½724Oct25 271 57 3125 154 89 84 5L4.2 -2128 154 Brennan, George33 PressureCooker, Stayingwiththewnd, FrntPgStry3 3 hd22 hd31½º 2
FM INV3900055ftYR½817Oct25 28 357 4125 2154 89 84 7L15.5 2328 4154 Siegelman, Austi44 OddsOnPlatinum, AardieBMikiN, MyRedSea5 5¼ 1¾531½32¼º 2
FM INV3900057ftYR½310Oct25 274 257 2125 3153 89 80 6L16.2 -4327 2154 Siegelman, Austi66 FrontPageStory, OddsOnPlatinum, AardieBMikiN7½ 7½ 466567¼º 5
FM INV3900074ftYR½826Sep25 272 156 3124 153 90 88 7L25.6 -3228 153 Siegelman, Austi33 Stayingwiththewind, ElektraA, FrontPageStory2 2½ ½1111¼º 2
FM INV5000076ftYR½413Sep25 263 155 1123 3152 90 90 7L10.7 -2428 153 Gingras, Yannick55 RocketDeo, DougsBabeA, SilkCloudA7½ 6 1¾452¼55º 5
FNW37001L53000072ftYR½829Aug25 271 356 2124 1153 89 90 6L6.7 0328 1153 Kelly, Colin22 Huntress, Stayingwiththewind, FrontPageStory1¾ 1¼ nk221½21½º 3
FM INV3900079ftYR½222Aug25 263 355 4123 153 90 87 6L16.3 -3328 1153 Kelly, Colin55 RocketDeo, Huntress, SilkCloudA6½ 7 1¼453¾53¾º 3
MWO25000LT2500088ftPcDÁ1011Aug25 26 255 2123 151 90 84 8L13.6 0127 1151 Kelly, Colin66 TakeYourPick, TurnOnTheCharm, Huntress4¾ 4¾ 1½563¾62¾º 3
FNW20000L52500080ftYR½318Jul25 281 357 2125 3152 87 92 6L*1.2 -1127 3152 Brennan, George11 Stayingwiththewind, KissMyCheek, IdealCover1½ 1¾ 1111¾11½ 3
FNW17071L52100080ftYR½411Jul25 283 57 4124 4152 85 91 6L*0.9 -128 4152 Brennan, George11 Stayingwiththewind, VarsityBlueChp, UptwnHnvr2¼ 2¼ 2¼11312¼ 1

~~~41~~~18~~ ~~7~~~~67/2 Owner - M T Stables Ontario Inc,Scarborough,ON

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Mike Tanev,ON, CA

b m 6 Always B Miki(PA®)[$12,500]-Tatijana Bromac(NZL)-Rocknroll HanoverAARDIE B MIKI N Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $43,050

Life  $631,076

2025
Off

  $43,050
 $437,071
 $269,120 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1649 W 34% P 18% S 15% UDR .490)  PER ENGBLOM (St 1124 W 23% P 15% S 14% UTR .360)

87.6
86.0 89

87 152
152
1531 YR½

M1
M1

5
6
6¹ ~~~~5~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~0

~~~15~~~~6~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L5

2

FM INV3500036gdYR½920Feb26 28 158 4126 3155 88 83 8L2.2 9228 4156 Bartlett, Jason88 LloydsLoves, TickALochA, ElusiveA11 11 6789½88½ 8
FM INV3500024ftYR½406Feb26 281 159 3127 4155 88 86 6L*0.5 8427 4155 Bartlett, Jason44 AardieBMikiN, ElusiveA, TickALochA4½ 4½ 1¼132¼42¼º 6
FM INV350009ftYR½930Jan26 28 58 127 2156 89 86 7L*1.4 12428 4156 Bartlett, Jason77 ElusiveA, TickALochA, MyRedSea8¼ 9½ 1¾674½74¾º 7
FM INV3500025ftYR½423Jan26 282 359 2128 2157 89 82 6L*0.1 1229 2157 Bartlett, Jason12 AardieBMikiN, AcushlaMachreeN, SilkCloudA1 1½ 1¾11¾1¾ 4
FMNW125001750026ftM11102Jan26 274 56 1124 152 87 87 10L*0.3 4427 152 Beckwith, Brett13 AardieBMikiN, Intothemysticmoon, FearlessBttr1¼º 1¼ 1111¼11 10
FM INV7500050wfYR½319Dec25 27 156 4124 1154 88 87 8L*1.2 3128 3154 Bartlett, Jason88 MyRedSea, AcushlaMachreeN, SilkCloudA13º 14 2¼58588 8
QUA38ftM1513Dec25 291 158 2126 2153 7L126 154 Engblom, Per44 BostonBound, AardieBMikiN, MaximHanover3¾ 3¾-- 2¾23647½ 7
FANDUEL17500049gdM1515Nov25 263 55 1123 2149 90 87 8L19.1 -326 1150 Bartlett, Jason77 MikiAndMinnie, TalkCurdyToMe, AardieBMikiN8¼ 3½ 4355¾75¼ 7
FM INV3900048ftYR½431Oct25 272 357 4125 154 89 87 6L*0.6 1128 154 Bartlett, Jason11 AardieBMikiN, OddsOnPlatinum, MyRedSea1½ 1½ 1½11211¼ 2
FM INV3900055ftYR½817Oct25 28 357 4125 2154 89 86 7L*0.5 2228 2154 Kelly, Colin22 OddsOnPlatinum, AardieBMikiN, MyRedSea2 1¾ ns221½21½ 3
FM INV3900057ftYR½310Oct25 274 257 2125 3153 89 84 6L*1.2 -4327 3153 Bartlett, Jason33 FrontPageStory, OddsOnPlatinum, AardieBMikiN3 3 nk33333½ 6
FM INV3900074ftYR½826Sep25 272 156 3124 153 90 87 7L13.4 -3327 2153 Kelly, Colin77 Stayingwiththewind, ElektraA, FrontPageStory9½ 9½ 2½575¼76¼ 6
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~~103~~~36~~ ~17~~~115/1 Owner - David A Dobbelmann,Forest Lake,MN

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Pamela E Wagner,VA

b m 6 Rusty's All In(MD®)[$1,000]-Southwind Wichita(MD)-Bettor's DelightLLOYD'S LOVES Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $42,500

Life  $495,103

2025
Off

  $42,500
 $112,002
 $101,485JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1074 W 9% P 11% S 12% UDR .191)  EDWIN QUEVEDO (St 108 W 7% P 12% S 13% UTR .180)

84.2
87.0 86

88 151
154
152

1
1

AcesÁ
YR½
RcRÁ

5
6
4

~~~~3~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~15~~~~7~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

35

FM INV3500036gdYR½920Feb26 28 158 4126 3155 88 87 8L*1.1 9428 3155 Marohn, Jim Jr11 LloydsLoves, TickALochA, ElusiveA1½ 1¼ 2¼112½11½ 1
FNW30000L52700032ftYR½913Feb26 281 57 3125 1154 88 90 7L*1.3 4328 1154 Marohn, Jim Jr11 LloydsLoves, Strutsville, TurnThePageN1½ 2 4¼112½12 5
FNW20051L52300024ftYR½206Feb26 281 456 2125 155 87 90 6L33.5 8328 155 Marohn, Jim Jr66 LloydsLoves, SilkCloudA, AvfClaire8 9¼ ns153½65¼ºº 4
QUA T&P12ftYR½330Jan26 29 159 129 1158 4L129 1158 Marohn, Jim Jr11 LloydsLoves, AlexTye, WindsongPioneer2 2-- 9115½12½ 4
OPN HCP FM1700064ftAcesÁ1011Sep25 272 156 124 3152 83 72 8L4.6 2429 1155 Quevedo, Bryan57 JkMyGirl, TwistLittleGirlN, ScorecardDandy9½ 5¼º 13888¾86¾º 7
OPN HCP FM1700051syAcesÁ804Sep25 264 256 125 4154 82 76 7L1.9 12131 1156 Mann, William11 PremierDesirey, DejaVuBabyboo, JkMyGirl1¼ 1½ 6¾72¼1¼ 7
OPN HCP FM1550070ftAcesÁ728Aug25 263 256 4124 3152 84 80 7L*0.4 -228 4152 Mann, William12 PremierDesirey, LloydsLoves, TwistLittleGirlN1¼ 1¼ ¾211¼11¼ 5
OPN HCP FM1550072ftAcesÁ921Aug25 264 156 1124 152 84 85 7L*0.5 -1427 152 Mann, William11 LloydsLoves, ScorecardDandy, TwistLittleGirlN1½ 1¼ 1111¼11½ 5
NW7001L4FM1050069ftAcesÁ714Aug25 264 155 4123 152 81 84 8L*0.3 -1128 152 Mann, William11 LloydsLoves, WishIHadThyme, NebbleHanover¼ 1 4½11211½ 2
DAN PATCH4000070ftAcesÁ803Aug25 264 454 4122 3150 91 81 6L42.2 -229 2152 Mann, William44 DaleYeah, HezzzAWiseSky, SpeakingVolumes3¾ 4½ 9642¾43º x1
DAN PATCH1750073ftAcesÁ820Jul25 264 355 123 3150 91 88 6L28.6 0227 2151 Mann, William55 HezzzAWiseSky, DaleYeah, SpeakingVolumes8 6º 4444¾44¾º 5
OPN HCP FM1475063ftAcesÁ917Jul25 273 157 4124 3152 84 79 9L*2.8 0327 153 Jenson, Brady65 JkMyGirl, ScorecardDandy, PremierDesirey4¾º 5¼º 2½44343º 8

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

COASTAL BABE N - 48%
COASTAL BABE N - 93

TICK A LOCH A
COASTAL BABE N

None
AARDIE B MIKI N - $15,392
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            YONKERS RACEWAY - FRIDAY, MARCH 6, 2026 PURSE $15,000
2ND HALF LATE DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE 

$.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $7,500 IN LAST 5 STARTS. WINNERS IN THE BASE CLASS NW $7,500 L5 IN LAST START NE. AE: WINNERS IN 
LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $5,000 L5 AE: OPT. CLM ALLOW. $15,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX  

TROT - 1 MILE

WARM UP - Purple9 POST - 9:25  CR 86

~~223~~~30~~ ~34~~~435/2 Owner - Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH

1
Red

PP1 (+42)

Breeder -  Noelle Duspiva,NY

b g 10 Crazed(NY®)[$5,000]-Catch Some Zs(NY)-Self PossessedHAT TRICK MARLEAU® $18,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,390

Life  $521,142

2025
Off

   $7,765
  $95,960
  $48,426 JASON BARTLETT red-blk-wh (St 1649 W 34% P 18% S 15% UDR .490)  CORY STRATTON (St 1054 W 14% P 16% S 14% UTR .276)

82.0
84.0 85

85 154

1561

3

YR½

YR½

9

6¹ ~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~39~~~~3~~ ~~9~~~~5
~~~32~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~5

2026

L5

3 29

40000CLM1800035ftYR½426Feb26 292 458 2128 4157 85 81 724.4 4129 159 Stratton, Jordan77 EnergyKing, WarraweeWhisper, ImOut9 9½ 6775¾76¾º 7
40000CLM1800035ftYR½619Feb26 282 58 3127 4158 83 83 817.0 7130 159 Stratton, Jordan77 Vlahos, ForADreamer, PLOscar8¼ 9 147566¼º 6
NW5000L51300024ftYR½1006Feb26 292 259 3128 1159 82 83 7*1.3 8130 1159 Stratton, Jordan33 InfinityStone, HatTrickMarleau, AirmansJackpot3½ 4¼ nk22¾32½º 4
NW7500L5150009ftYR½630Jan26 292 1100 2129 4159 86 83 723.7 12329 200 Stratton, Jordan56 RogerRabbit, PremierVictor, HatTrickMarleau7¼ 6¼ 1¼35455º 6
40000CLM1800036ftYR½822Jan26 29 458 3127 2157 86 76 89.5 4430 4159 Stratton, Jordan44 EnergyKing, BNicking, PedalOnMetal4½ 6 1254746¾ 1
NW7500L5CD1250049ftM11109Jan26 274 156 1125 154 86 74 1034.1 -3129 3155 Stratton, Cory76 IwontBackdownAs, Cactustotheclouds, PdlOnMtl6½ 7½ 7¾888½65¾ 4
40000CLM1800042ftYR½1118Dec25 283 258 1127 2155 85 85 841.4 229 4157 Stratton, Cory88 TillICollapseAs, BarnHall, EnergyKing12 10 12¼781078¼º 8
40000CLM1800029ftYR½711Dec25 284 458 1128 158 85 87 819.9 8130 2158 Stratton, Jordan11 WillyWalton, PedalOnMetal, ChipperDale1½ ¾ 2½41 hd11½ 6
40000CLM1800027ftYR½704Dec25 29 259 2128 158 84 87 7*1.1 7329 158 Stratton, Jordan33 EyesOfJustice, HatTrickMarleau, VossBlueChip3 3 ½22¼2½º 2
40000CLM1800039ftYR½820Nov25 29 159 3127 4156 84 84 87.3 1428 2157 Stratton, Jordan55 JasBluestone, CantstopYankee, HatTrickMarlea6 6 334355 5
40000CLM1800043ftYR½213Nov25 282 358 128 4157 86 81 72.9 0429 4157 Stratton, Jordan22 ShowTheWill, HatTrickMarleau, Crazyland1½ 1½ hd21111¾ 3
NW15201L52100048ftYR½831Oct25 28 357 126 156 87 85 87.2 1429 1157 Kelly, Colin55 MyManPeter, HatTrickMarleau, PLOscar6¾ 7¾ 6½259½57º 2

~~157~~~26~~ ~27~~~2610/1 Owner - Room4040 LLC Stables,Yorktown,NY

2
Blue

PP2 (+18)

Breeder -  Kentuckiana Farms LLC,KY

b g 10 Manofmanymissions(OH®)[$5,500]-M Stewart(KY)-American WinnerSHAKE N BAKE †Â $65,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,380

Life  $376,965

2025
Off

  $13,605
  $22,321
  $57,337 YANNICK GINGRAS h grn-wh-go (St 1007 W 17% P 15% S 14% UDR .300)  PETER PELLEGRINO (St 103 W 6% P 9% S 13% UTR .153)

81.4
85.0 83

85 152
202
1581

2
1

Wdstk½
MR½
Lex1

9
10
3

~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~22~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~5
~~~25~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~3

2026

L5

40000CLM1800035ftYR½926Feb26 281 257 2126 3156 85 81 7†L6.8 4431 3158 Bongiorno, Josep33 PLOscar, CantstopYankee, MahoneSeelster3 4½ 9¾545¼22º 2
40000CLM1800035ftYR½819Feb26 291 59 128 1158 86 83 8†L6.7 7229 3158 Bongiorno, Josep55 EnergyKing, SkyBox, WarraweeWhisper6 6 2¼44656¼ 1
40000CLM1800030ftYR½612Feb26 29 459 2129 3159 86 80 8†L*1.4 10130 1200 Stratton, Jordan55 PremierVictor, FatherMike, CantstopYankee4½ 3¾ 2¾441¾53 4
40000CLM1800022ftYR½205Feb26 29 359 2128 158 85 86 8†L40.0 8329 4158 Kelly, Colin66 PedalOnMetal, EnergyKing, BusyMakingMoni8¾ 7½ 4453¾64¼º 7
40000CLM1800013ftYR½229Jan26 291 59 3127 2157 85 90 8†L25.1 8329 4157 Kelly, Colin44 MahoneSeelster, Wheelzablazin, ShakeNBake4½ 4½ 1¾32343º 2
OPEN750014ftMR½521Jan26 291 359 4128 158 82 85 7†L3.4 2429 4158 Merton, Gregory45 MakinMagicTonite, AcklesHanover, DooWopKid6 4¼º 4½433½2¾º 5
OPEN ONE750044ftMR½514Jan26 29 459 3128 2158 83 83 8†L4.2 0429 3158 Merton, Gregory33 AcklesHanover, ShakeNBake, PremierVictor2½ 2½º 1½22121º 4
OPEN TWO750038syMR½807Jan26 284 359 3130 2202 79 81 7†L*1.0 14331 2202 Merton, Gregory32 ShakeNBake, DcAnna, KameranHanover1¼ 1¾ ½13131½ 5
AHDC750036gdPhlÁ1028Dec25 28 457 4126 157 80 80 8†L*0.9 7130 157 Sheridan, Newton12 RogerRabbit, ShakeNBake, Certify½º 1½ nk211½12½ 5

Claimed from Adrian Wisher Jr  (St 160 W 11% P 7% S 15% UTR .212)  for $15,000 on 19Dec25
©15000CLHC900053syPhlÁ319Dec25 281 458 1127 2158 77 74 7†L6.3 1131 1159 Givens, Brandon66 DoubleDealing, BarsOpen, Erin8½ 7½ 446465¼ 6
NW5000L4750036ftPhlÁ611Dec25 282 58 127 3157 81 75 8†L21.7 5130 4157 Allard, Simon55 YankMyHalo, BeerCheese, ShakeNBake5¼ 7¼ 1½362½63½ 6
NW7500L4950048ftPhlÁ1020Nov25 282 58 127 156 82 76 6†L5.4 0129 3156 Ahle, Johnathan55 MassiveMatter, HowlingathemoonDk, LoveThsBr6½ 6¼ 355352½ 2

~~~48~~~~9~~ ~14~~~~96/1 Owner - Terrence D Smith,Lancaster,TX

3
White

PP3 (+9)

Breeder -  Marie Claude Auger,QC, CA

b m 5 Muscle Mass(ON®)[$10,000]-Torches Angel(QC)-Angus HallSENSI AMNESIA Â  
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $6,650

Life   $93,297

2025
Off

   $7,250
  $49,325
  $24,333 TYLER BUTER br-go (St 784 W 12% P 11% S 14% UDR .228)  MARIA ALVAREZ (St 140 W 17% P 15% S 10% UTR .287)

81.9
86.0 84

86 157

1572

2

YR½

YR½

4

4
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~25~~~~5~~ ~~9~~~~4
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L5

NW7500L51500034ftYR½227Feb26 29 358 127 3156 86 89 8L41.9 529 3157 Marohn, Jim Jr77 StreetGossip, VinnyDeVie, Sevenshadesofgrey10 12 577678¼ 7
NW10000L51700036gdYR½720Feb26 282 59 128 1158 87 86 8L29.4 9229 3158 Marohn, Jim Jr55 Chapheart, BusyMakingMoni, AustralHanover4¾ 6¼ 2½555½55¾º 5
W5BNMT72000032ftYR½411Feb26 282 58 128 2158 83 83 7L25.9 630 4158 Holland, Brent66 ExquisiteTaste, KaysInCharge, YouGuessedIt7¼ 7½ 2½562½53¾ 6
W5BNMT72000020ftYR½304Feb26 29 459 129 4158 82 81 6L4.2 630 159 Holland, Brent11 ExquisiteTaste, KaysInCharge, SensiAmnesia½ 1½ ¾31¾1 ns 1
W5BNMT72000013ftYR½328Jan26 284 359 129 4158 83 82 5L4.7 9130 2159 Holland, Brent22 KewpieDoll, FirstClassRule, SensiAmnesia1½ 1½ 3331¼21½ 3
6U W4-NW82000044ftM1511Jan26 282 256 125 2154 89 34 10L65.1 7135 3205 Warren, Ridge98 Bronzer, ClearForLanding, Diplomacy5¼ 6¼ºx 569929927 8
W5BNMT72000038ftYR½317Dec25 284 258 1127 1156 83 87 5L3.8 1428 157 Holland, Brent33 Diplomacy, AlimonyMike, SensiAmnesia3¾ 4 4¼334½34¾ 3
W5BNMT72000040gdYR½610Dec25 291 458 3128 1159 83 85 8L2.9 11230 1159 Holland, Brent22 TheThingIs, KewpieDoll, SensiAmnesia1¾ 1¾ ½331¾21½ 4
W5BNMT72000034ftYR½803Dec25 284 259 4128 2157 83 85 7L4.0 2328 2157 Holland, Brent11 KewpieDoll, SensiAmnesia, CousinHalifax2 1¾ ½21 ns1 ns 6
W5BNMT72000040ftYR½819Nov25 282 258 1127 157 82 80 8L6.1 -3429 2157 Holland, Brent22 Misspanzee, SensiAmnesia, GreenMel1½ 1½ 2¼241½32½ 1
W5BNMT72000058ftYR½705Nov25 284 159 4128 2157 82 82 8L5.0 -2328 2157 Holland, Brent11 SensiAmnesia, Incantation, TheThingIs1½ 1½ 1111½11½ 2
W2BNMT41900053ftYR½929Oct25 274 158 4126 156 79 92 8L60.1 -1129 156 Holland, Brent11 YouGuessedIt, SensiAmnesia, MarinCounty3 1¾ hd21 hd1¾ 8

~~134~~~21~~ ~23~~~189/2 Owner - Allister Stables LLC,Monroe Twp,NJ

4
Green

PP4 (+45)

Breeder -  James G Wilhite Jr,KY

b h 8 Cantab Hall(PA®)[$20,000]-Sheena's Shadow(KY)-Yankee GlideRITSON Â $110,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $5,200

Life  $392,201

2025
Off

   $5,200
  $82,375
  $16,940 GEORGE BRENNAN red-blk-wh (St 1616 W 13% P 14% S 13% UDR .251)  NOEL DALEY (St 145 W 17% P 18% S 17% UTR .327)

83.3
87.0 87

87 152

1552

3

YR½

PhlÁ

7

6¹ ~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~30~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

2

NW10201L51700034ftYR½627Feb26 28 156 4125 4156 88 82 8L46.1 5329 4158 Brennan, George77 Torrone, GoHaveFun, OnceInALifetime11 13 9¾776½717º 6
NW10000L51700032ftYR½513Feb26 29 258 128 158 88 82 8L6.4 4230 2158 Holland, Brent11 LaferraridmancheS, Ritson, BayBreezeHanover1½ 2 2¼22¼1½ 3
NW15000L51900024ftYR½806Feb26 30 459 129 3158 87 80 8L21.3 8229 4159 Holland, Brent66 TheBrodster, DiamanteTrioIt, BlackTieBash8 9 6¼767¼67½ 6
NW15000L5190009ftYR½330Jan26 283 359 4128 4158 86 87 6L7.1 1229 159 Holland, Brent55 GreenMel, MaIsabelle, AlwaysAStory-6¾ 5¾ 1½556¼56¼ 5
NW20000L52300036ftYR½922Jan26 291 259 1128 4157 88 81 7L41.7 4129 159 Symington, Kyle77 Vlahos, TheHazelton, ChipperDale9 9¼ 6¼77678 7
NW10000L41100033ftPhlÁ531Dec25 272 257 1126 2155 84 84 6L*1.1 4129 3155 Symington, Kyle22 BNicking, Ritson, SouthwindAdmiral2½ 1½ 1½23121½ 1
NW7500L4950048ftPhlÁ1124Dec25 28 257 126 2156 84 84 7L*0.3 8230 2156 Symington, Kyle13 Ritson, MahoneSeelster, Sapphirerainstar2º 1½ ½11 hd1 ns 4
NW10000L51700050wfYR½119Dec25 29 258 4127 4156 86 85 7L4.9 029 1157 Kakaley, Matt22 TheBrodster, Ritson, MaIsabelle1½ 2 2½22422¼ 6
NW15000L51900030ftYR½912Dec25 283 258 2127 1157 87 90 8L31.2 530 2157 Kakaley, Matt11 DwsPointMan, OliverTheGreat, Ritson1½º 1½ 13211 ns 7
NW15000L51900031ftYR½805Dec25 28 257 1126 1156 87 89 8L5.6 1429 2156 Zeron, Scott22 MonAmour, OliverTheGreat, Ritson1½ 1¼ 1¼321½21¾ 2
NW10000L51700049ftYR½421Nov25 282 58 1127 157 87 86 7L10.0 029 157 Zeron, Scott33 Torrone, BestfriendVolo, Ritson3¾ 3¼ nk35554 4
NW7500L4950054ftPhlÁ706Nov25 272 156 4124 2154 84 85 8L1.8 030 155 Mccarthy, Andrew44 WhiteShoeHanover, ShakeNBake, Ritson5½ 4¾ 3¼33131½º 8

~~~62~~~17~~ ~12~~~~83/1 Owner - Sad Frog Farms,Oakville,ON

5
Black

PP5 (+15)

Breeder -  Coyote Wynd Farms,ON, CA

b g 6 Father Patrick(PA®)[$20,000]-Sherrys Lady(KY)-Muscle HillONCE IN A LIFETIME $50,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,315

Life  $747,917

2025
Off

   $7,315
  $41,815
  $71,017 MATT KAKALEY c red-wh-col bl (St 1113 W 12% P 15% S 12% UDR .243)  JIM CAMPBELL (*St 152 W 17% P 14% S 16% UTR .301)

86.9
87.0 86

87 152

1542 PhlÁ

OakGrÁ

5

4¹ ~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~18~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~2
~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L5

1

NW10201L51700034ftYR½627Feb26 28 156 4125 4156 88 90 853.8 528 2157 Kakaley, Matt88 Torrone, GoHaveFun, OnceInALifetime13 15 3¼333818 8
NW15251L51900036gdYR½320Feb26 284 58 2128 4157 86 87 69.3 9229 3158 Stratton, Jordan44 ZenmeisterS, LaferraridmancheS, Enola4½ 3¾ 4443½43¾º 4
NW15000L51900024ftYR½806Feb26 30 459 129 3158 87 81 814.5 8229 3159 Stratton, Jordan55 TheBrodster, DiamanteTrioIt, BlackTieBash6¼ 7 4¾55656 3
NW17841L51900025ftYR½323Jan26 283 259 4128 1158 87 86 76.1 12229 1159 Stratton, Jordan44 TheBrodster, FullOfMuscles, OnceInALifetime5 4½ 5½346¼45 4
NW12500L51750049ftM1909Jan26 272 454 3123 4152 87 85 1022.3 -3428 2153 Miller, Tyler77 Finite, SuperDuperCooper, SkyBox4¾ 7½ 3653½55 2
NW10000L51700050wfYR½119Dec25 29 258 4127 4156 86 83 7*1.1 0229 4157 Mccarthy, Todd44 TheBrodster, Ritson, MaIsabelle4¾ 6 5445½33º 4
NW7500L51500031ftYR½1005Dec25 282 258 2127 157 84 86 81.8 1129 157 Stratton, Jordan44 OnceInALifetime, VinnyDeVie, Sapphirerainstar4¾ 5 1½141¾42½º 3
NW10000L51700049ftYR½421Nov25 282 58 1127 157 87 87 730.9 0229 157 Stratton, Jordan66 Torrone, BestfriendVolo, Ritson9¼ 7½º ½543½42½º 7
NW12101L51700044ftYR½614Nov25 291 358 128 2157 86 80 814.9 0228 2158 Stratton, Jordan78 BackstreetPlayer, LuckyMumN, VinnyDeVie13 13 5¼678½710 8
NW10000L41100064syPhlÁ930Oct25 283 457 2126 1155 86 78 66.8 4329 157 Beyer, Troy66 HappyChopper, BenjaminHanover, YouDntOwnM6½ 8¼ 8¾6x68½65½ 6
NW10000L41100063ftPhlÁ1117Oct25 281 157 3125 155 86 81 812.3 -229 2155 Beyer, Troy44 DulyResolved, OnceInALifetime, VulcanHanover5½ 4½ 1¾24343¾º 8
NW7500L4950063ftPhlÁ1110Oct25 283 258 4126 1156 83 80 8*0.6 4129 2156 Beyer, Troy56 NakedCowboy, OnceInALifetime, LoveThisBar7½ 3º 1½23232º 2

~~181~~~24~~ ~19~~~218/1 Owner - Theologos Moutafis,Mastic,NY

6
Yellow

PP6 (-44)

Breeder -  Hero Stables,NY

br g 9 Trixton(NJ®)[$12,000]-Blintz(NY)-Credit WinnerKASHA V † $15,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,350

Life  $437,177

2025
Off

   $6,500
  $42,855
  $34,760 AUSTIN SIEGELMAN r blu-wh-blk (St 1397 W 8% P 12% S 14% UDR .193)  THOMAS CORELLI (St 83 W 7% P 8% S 23% UTR .191)

78.3
86.0 86

87 154
157
1571

4
3

YR½
YR½
YR½

8
9
6

~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~21~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L5

NW7500L51500034ftYR½227Feb26 29 358 127 3156 86 88 8†16.9 5428 4157 Stratton, Jordan88 StreetGossip, VinnyDeVie, Sevenshadesofgrey12 14 6¼887½810 8
NW5911L51300036gdYR½1020Feb26 283 258 3127 4157 82 91 7broken equip†7.2 9130 4157 Siegelman, Austi11 KashaV, Sevenshdsfgry, DrkMnd2 2¼ 1¾112¼12 4
QUA24ftYR½406Feb26 294 259 2129 4158 5†30 3200 Siegelman, Austi34 StormontDivide, KashaV, Sevenshadesofgrey7 10-- 8¾23836½º 4
NW7500L5150009ftYR½630Jan26 292 1100 2129 4159 86 68 717.2 1233 203 Kakaley, Matt33 RogerRabbit, PremierVictor, HatTrickMarleau3¼ 3 15¾643¾x32¾º 1
NW10191L51700025ftYR½823Jan26 283 1100 1130 3200 87 23 721.2 12233 212 Marohn, Jim Jrx75 MaIsabelle, GoHaveFun, KaysInCharge4½ 16 577746742 3
NW10000L51700050wfYR½119Dec25 29 258 4127 4156 86 81 740.3 029 158 Marohn, Jim Jr66 TheBrodster, Ritson, MaIsabelle7¾ 10 6½557½56½ 5
NW7500L51500030ftYR½1012Dec25 282 158 128 158 86 81 843.1 530 159 Marohn, Jim Jr66 FullOfMuscles, KashaV, CreativeVenture6½ 6¼ 5257½65½ 6
QUA T&P31ftYR½105Dec25 283 258 2127 3157 6132 2200 Stratton, Jordan23 Ameritric, MikkiSixx, JBGram4 2º-- 1455754½º 1
NW12101L51700044ftYR½614Nov25 291 358 128 2157 86 27 88.9 0334 3208 Kelly, Colinx84 BackstreetPlayer, LuckyMumN, VinnyDeVie5¼ 15x 56x88dsxx830 2
NW11181L51900048ftYR½731Oct25 282 58 2126 4155 88 83 88.6 130 4157 Marohn, Jim Jr55 DiamanteTrioIt, AndoverContessa, BeDifferent7 7¼ 10551157½ 5
NW10000L51900052ftYR½1024Oct25 281 257 1126 2156 85 85 823.2 -229 3156 Marohn, Jim Jr55 MusicalRide, SisterMaryMaude, KashaV7¾ 10 1344¼47 3
NW7500L51600055ftYR½217Oct25 273 356 3125 2156 84 88 814.0 2130 4156 Siegelman, Austi55 BeDifferent, PiscoSour, KashaV8½ 7½ 2¼35454¾ 5
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~~175~~~28~~ ~28~~~155/1 Owner - Joseph E Smith,Vero Beach,FL

7
Pink

PP7 (-64)

Breeder -  Joie De Vie Farm LLC,NJ

b g 9 Muscle Hill(PA®)-So You De Vie(NJ)-Yankee GlideVINNY DE VIE †Â $70,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,170

Life  $439,781

2025
Off

   $5,350
  $70,970
  $47,458 BRENT HOLLAND wh-l blu (St 1652 W 14% P 16% S 15% UDR .279)  TOM FANNING (St 254 W 12% P 15% S 14% UTR .250)

79.6
88.0 86

87 153

1564

3

YR½

M1

8

6
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~31~~~~2~~ ~~8~~~~2
~~~23~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L5

NW7500L51500034ftYR½227Feb26 29 358 127 3156 86 92 8†L4.4 5329 3156 Holland, Brent11 StreetGossip, VinnyDeVie, Sevenshadesofgrey1¾ 1¾ ns21212 4
NW7621L51500036gdYR½120Feb26 283 358 2128 2159 87 81 8†L7.2 9230 4159 Holland, Brent66 EmpireBuilder^, MusicalRide, GoHaveFun6¼ 8¾ 2553½65 5
NW11031L51700024ftYR½606Feb26 291 259 2128 2157 86 85 7†L7.6 830 3158 Holland, Brent11 QueenOfAll, Ourmomentntime, GoHaveFun1½ 1½ 6¼523½21¼ 1
NW15000L52500050gdYR½919Dec25 293 2130 200 3231 87 79 10†L50.7 13*31 233 Marohn, Jim Jr99 TheHazelton, Bronzer, AlwaysAStory16 14 7½786¼ip910 81¼
NW15000L51900030ftYR½912Dec25 283 258 2127 1157 87 86 8†L10.8 5329 4157 Holland, Brent44 DwsPointMan, OliverTheGreat, Ritson4¾ 5¼ 3¼455¾44 3
NW7500L51500031ftYR½1005Dec25 282 258 2127 157 84 86 8†L10.0 1429 1157 Holland, Brent11 OnceInALifetime, VinnyDeVie, Sapphirerainstar1½º 2 1½21¼1¾ 7
NW7601L51500049ftYR½121Nov25 271 456 4125 156 85 88 6†L4.9 0429 3156 Brennan, George44 JustasiamAs, GoHaveFun, Sapphirerainstar6 4¼ 3¼454ip44¾ 4
NW12101L51700044ftYR½614Nov25 291 358 128 2157 86 81 8†L14.4 0129 158 Brennan, George56 BackstreetPlayer, LuckyMumN, VinnyDeVie9 9¼ 3½345½44½ 6
NW10741L51700054ftYR½107Nov25 283 159 1128 3157 85 79 7†L*0.9 -2129 4157 Holland, Brent22 BNicking, VinnyDeVie, BlackTieBash1½ 1½ 1¼222½22 2
NW15201L52100048ftYR½831Oct25 28 357 126 156 87 83 8†L30.7 1329 1158 Brennan, George88 MyManPeter, HatTrickMarleau, PLOscar12 14 10¾7713813 8
NW21751L52500053ftYR½923Oct25 281 257 4125 3155 88 86 8†L12.9 -2429 2156 Holland, Brent33 KegStand, OliverTheGreat, Escaper2 3 4½65454 2
NW30000L53000051ftYR½916Oct25 282 58 2126 1156 88 83 8†L18.0 030 3157 Kakaley, Matt55 DireStraits, Escaper, SaintK6 6 6¾66955¾ 5

~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~120/1 Owner - Arrhythmic LLC,West Seneca,NY

8
Gray

PP8 (-70)

Breeder -  Blair C Corbeil & Erna R Corbeil,AB, CA

b g 4 Muscle Mass(ON®)[$10,000]-Lady Bling(ON)-Striking SahbraLOOKATMEGOAMIGO Â $120,000 
POWER - SPEED -
PACE - CLASS -

Driver - Trainer - $7,225

Life  $128,209

2025
Off

   $7,225
  $36,575

       $0JIM MAROHN JR tl-wh-blk (St 1074 W 9% P 11% S 12% UDR .191)  TRAVIS ALEXANDER (St 750 W 17% P 17% S 13% UTR .308)

76.6
82.0 83

83 153
158
1534

2
4

WbsbÂ
YR½
WbsbÂ

3
4
3

~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~14~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L5

NW7500L51500034ftYR½227Feb26 29 358 127 3156 86 87 8L11.0 5429 3157 Kakaley, Matt33 StreetGossip, VinnyDeVie, Sevenshadesofgrey3¼ 4¼ 4¾644½44 1
NW7621L51500036gdYR½120Feb26 283 358 2128 2159 87 79 8L3.6 9231 1200 Kakaley, Matt21 EmpireBuilder^, MusicalRide, GoHaveFun½ 2 3¾642¾32 4
W5BNMT72000032ftYR½411Feb26 282 58 128 2158 83 82 7L38.7 630 1159 Kakaley, Matt77 ExquisiteTaste, KaysInCharge, YouGuessedIt9¼ 9 4¼673½76º 7
W2BNMT41700020ftYR½704Feb26 293 2100 1129 2158 81 84 8L8.7 6129 2158 Kelly, Colin11 Manforce^, Lookatmegoamigo, MessengerHanvr1¾ 1¾ 2¼Ò111½11½ 5
W2BNMT41700032ftYR½321Jan26 291 259 4128 2159 82 74 7L4.7 2230 3159 Kakaley, Matt44 KanonLaserDk, BoSilas, Belmondo4½ 4¾ 1¼541¾42½º 1

Trainer change from  Tessa Perrin  (St 215 W 26% P 13% S 13% UTR .392)  after 11Jan26
NW6500L41350030ftNfld½411Jan26 274 58 1128 3159 88 73 8L3.7 5431 1200 Noble, Daniel35 NeverloseFelix, DontTakeMyKeys, FlightNmbrOn4½ 2º 3¼631¼2¾º 1
NW10PM-CL1800042gdDTNÁ1022Dec25 282 258 4126 3155 87 81 10L20.0 7230 2158 Tetrick, Trace77 RobertMichael, LaLolita, HilltopSonar6¾ 5 14½768½76 7
QUA T/P32ftDTNÁ111Dec25 293 358 4127 1157 8129 3157 Page, Chris32 Carouser, Lookatmegoamigo, FlashyHillnsº 2-- 1¾233½42¾ 6

Trainer change from  Luc Blais  (St 318 W 24% P 11% S 14% UTR .356)  after 11Oct25
ONSS-SF21300053ftWbsbÂ811Oct25 272 257 126 4152 80 71 1053.5 -9227 3154 Jones, Tyler77 PLSpencer, GalenErso, Day8¾ 6½ 9½778½86¼ 3
ONSS-GL10080060ftWbsbÂ430Sep25 282 457 1126 1153 80 70 979.0 -628 2155 Jones, Tyler77 PLSpencer, LmcWagonWheel, Day7½ 8½ 11881076¼ 6
ON-GR-STRTRS1800068ftWbsbÂ919Sep25 274 456 126 154 75 77 94.9 -1428 155 Roy, Louis-Phili23 FlanaganSunshine, PierreInParis, RisingInterst2 1½ 5½732¾31½ 1
ON-GR-STRTRS1800057ftWbsbÂ326Aug25 274 56 1124 154 75 65 8*2.7 -531 3156 Roy, Louis-Phili54 NickelAndDime, MrPasadena, FirstClassRule4¾ 5¾ 13771057 5

TrackMaster
Analysis

Highest Win %: Early Speed:
Best SR Last Race: Hard Closer:

Last Race Beaten Fav:
Best Earnings Per Start:

ONCE IN A LIFETIME - 27%
VINNY DE VIE - 92

RITSON
ONCE IN A LIFETIME

None
ONCE IN A LIFETIME - $12,063
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http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=DTN&date=20251211&race=1&cardid=1&key=b670861f5962334e463e20a29942f130
http://trackmaster.com/cgi-bin/hchxml2html.cgi?track=WBSB&date=20251011&race=8&cardid=6&key=aa812becefca1c19d4a93d86156f0957
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